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Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 1

Q1 Ssummary. How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries?
BASE: All respondents

Country

Russia Israel The USA Iran North Korea Germany Great Britain Saudi Arabia

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h

Unweighted Total 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020

Total 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020

Very favourable 38 43 209 19 30 142 173 29
3.73% 4.17% 20.44% 1.89% 2.92% 13.93% 16.98% 2.85%

d d abdefgh abdeh abdeh

Somewhat favourable 211 261 483 126 100 426 566 192
20.65% 25.62% 47.31% 12.35% 9.78% 41.78% 55.52% 18.81%

de adeh abdefh abdeh abcdefh de

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 404 452 254 461 350 296 237 481
39.60% 44.28% 24.93% 45.18% 34.33% 28.98% 23.27% 47.19%

cefg acefg acefg cfg cg acefg

Somewhat unfavourable 272 171 55 307 316 111 26 236
26.67% 16.78% 5.44% 30.09% 31.01% 10.86% 2.51% 23.12%

befg cfg g becfgh abcfgh cg bcfg

Very unfavourable 86 63 9 76 184 39 7 57
8.45% 6.16% .85% 7.49% 18.05% 3.84% .73% 5.63%

bcfgh cfg cfg abcdfgh cg cg

Don't know 9 30 10 31 40 6 10 24
.90% 2.98% 1.02% 3.00% 3.92% .61% .99% 2.39%

acfg acfg acfgh acfg

NET Favourable 249 304 691 145 130 568 740 221
24.38% 29.79% 67.75% 14.24% 12.70% 55.72% 72.51% 21.65%

de adeh abdefh abdeh abcdefh de

NET Not favourable 358 234 64 383 500 150 33 293
35.12% 22.95% 6.29% 37.58% 49.05% 14.70% 3.24% 28.76%

bcfgh cfg g bcfgh abcdfgh cg bcfg

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g,h




Table 2

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
38 18 20 9 13 16 29 - - 3
3.73% 3.80% 3.67% 2.60% 3.75% 4.84% 3.43% -% -% 8.01%
211 122 88 58 66 86 170 - - 8
20.65% 25.21% 16.51% 17.20% 19.40% 25.31% 19.96% -% -% 21.56%
b a
404 165 239 148 136 119 333 - - 21
39.60% 34.01% 44.68% 44.03% 39.83% 34.99% 39.00% -% -% 54.86%
a c a
272 124 148 100 90 82 241 1 2 5
26.67% 25.59% 27.64% 29.63% 26.34% 24.07% 28.29% 100.00% 100.00% 13.47%
d
86 53 33 18 34 34 72 - - 1
8.45% 11.02% 6.12% 5.38% 9.81% 10.13% 8.47% -% -% 2.10%
b a a
9 2 7 4 3 2 7 - - -
.90% 37% 1.38% 1.16% 87% .66% .85% -% -% -%
249 141 108 67 79 103 199 - - 11
24.38% 29.01% 20.18% 19.81% 23.15% 30.15% 23.39% -% -% 29.57%
b ab
358 178 181 118 124 116 313 1 2 6
35.12% 36.61% 33.76% 35.00% 36.15% 34.20% 36.76% 100.00% 100.00% 15.57%
d
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Table 2 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
38 38 - 22 16 22 9 20 10
3.73% 3.82% -% 5.86% 2.52% 7.34% 4.05% 5.95% 6.49%
b
211 208 3 98 113 107 37 102 28
20.65% 20.84% 11.88% 26.46% 17.33% 35.09% 16.01% 30.14% 18.10%
b b b
404 394 10 137 266 95 68 103 44
39.60% 39.51% 43.64% 37.16% 40.99% 31.24% 29.13% 30.38% 28.79%
272 269 3 81 191 61 81 87 55
26.67% 26.93% 15.11% 21.92% 29.37% 20.15% 34.69% 25.54% 35.50%
a a a
86 84 2 32 54 19 38 26 16
8.45% 8.42% 9.81% 8.60% 8.37% 6.18% 16.12% 7.73% 10.50%
a
9 5 4 - 9 - - 1 1
.90% .48% 19.56% -% 1.41% -% -% .26% .63%
a
249 246 3 120 129 129 47 123 38
24.38% 24.66% 11.88% 32.32% 19.86% 42.43% 20.06% 36.09% 24.59%
b b b
358 353 6 113 245 80 119 113 71
35.12% 35.35% 24.91% 30.52% 37.74% 26.32% 50.81% 33.27% 46.00%
a a a
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Table 2 (continuation)

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 38 16 16 4
3.73% 6.70% 3.49% 3.33%

Somewhat favourable 211 52 107 23
20.65% 21.67% 24.06% 17.82%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 404 75 184 42
39.60% 31.30% 41.24% 32.39%

a

Somewhat unfavourable 272 69 107 45
26.67% 28.63% 24.00% 34.62%

b

Very unfavourable 86 27 31 13
8.45% 11.29% 7.01% 10.16%

Don't know 9 1 1 2
.90% 40% .20% 1.69%

b

NET Favourable 249 68 123 28
24.38% 28.38% 27.55% 21.15%

NET Not favourable 358 96 138 58
35.12% 39.92% 31.02% 44.78%

b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 2 (continuation)

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 38 5 1 3 1 - 5 7 2
3.73% 5.78% 1.42% 6.10% 2.38% -% 6.24% 5.11% 6.96%

Somewhat favourable 211 16 12 13 5 13 8 27 9
20.65% 20.79% 21.55% 23.11% 17.62% 19.22% 9.63% 19.24% 33.21%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 404 27 25 18 13 30 45 48 10
39.60% 34.24% 45.86% 30.79% 47.15% 43.36% 51.72% 34.32% 33.99%

Somewhat unfavourable 272 25 15 19 5 21 21 36 5
26.67% 32.59% 26.81% 33.72% 19.53% 30.62% 24.26% 25.47% 19.12%

Very unfavourable 86 4 2 4 4 5 5 21 1
8.45% 5.13% 4.36% 6.29% 13.32% 6.80% 5.92% 15.07% 3.56%

Don't know 9 1 - - - - 2 1 1
.90% 1.47% -% % -% -% 2.23% .78% 3.16%

NET Favourable 249 21 13 17 5 13 14 34 11
24.38% 26.57% 22.97% 29.21% 20.00% 19.22% 15.87% 24.35% 40.18%

NET Not favourable 358 29 17 23 9 26 26 57 6
35.12% 37.72% 31.17% 40.00% 32.86% 37.41% 30.18% 40.54% 22.68%
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Table 2 (continuation)

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89

Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90

Very favourable 38 2 1 1 2 1 1 3
3.73% 3.56% 2.98% 2.28% 1.47% 3.03% 3.18% 3.33%

Somewhat favourable 211 14 5 16 27 12 10 15
20.65% 24.69% 16.92% 27.12% 21.27% 34.60% 25.84% 17.06%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 404 20 15 21 53 9 14 42
39.60% 36.97% 46.06% 35.46% 42.18% 26.83% 37.21% 46.46%

Somewhat unfavourable 272 13 7 14 35 10 10 23
26.67% 23.73% 20.80% 24.63% 27.42% 28.21% 25.45% 25.84%

Very unfavourable 86 6 3 5 9 2 3 6
8.45% 11.05% 10.72% 8.08% 7.03% 7.33% 8.32% 6.15%

Don't know 9 - 1 1 1 - - 1
.90% -% 2.53% 2.42% .64% -% -% 1.17%

NET Favourable 249 16 6 17 29 13 11 18
24.38% 28.25% 19.90% 29.41% 22.73% 37.64% 29.02% 20.39%

NET Not favourable 358 19 10 19 43 12 13 29
35.12% 34.78% 31.52% 32.72% 34.44% 35.54% 33.77% 31.99%
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Table 2 (continuation)

gl.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Russia
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 38 3
3.73% 6.14%

Somewhat favourable 211 8
20.65% 17.83%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 404 15
39.60% 33.49%

Somewhat unfavourable 272 13
26.67% 28.43%

Very unfavourable 86 6
8.45% 14.11%

Don't know 9 -
.90% -%

NET Favourable 249 11
24.38% 23.97%

NET Not favourable 358 19
35.12% 42.54%
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gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
43 23 19 16 10 16 34 - 1 3
4.17% 4.80% 3.60% 4.76% 3.06% 4.70% 3.98% -% 54.24% 8.31%
261 141 120 72 84 106 217 - - 10
25.62% 29.11% 22.46% 21.35% 24.44% 31.05% 25.46% -% -% 26.27%
b a
452 189 262 144 157 150 386 1 - 13
44.28% 39.02% 49.06% 42.89% 45.82% 44.12% 45.26% 100.00% -% 34.81%
a
171 87 84 66 64 41 143 - - 8
16.78% 18.00% 15.68% 19.62% 18.78% 11.97% 16.74% -% -% 19.77%
c c
63 38 25 27 18 17 47 - 1 4
6.16% 7.79% 4.69% 8.05% 5.38% 5.08% 5.51% -% 45.76% 10.84%
b
30 6 24 11 9 10 26 - - -
2.98% 1.28% 4.51% 3.32% 2.53% 3.08% 3.04% -% -% -%
a
304 165 139 88 94 122 251 - 1 13
29.79% 33.91% 26.05% 26.11% 27.49% 35.75% 29.44% -% 54.24% 34.58%
b ab
234 125 109 93 83 58 190 - 1 12
22.95% 25.78% 20.37% 27.67% 24.16% 17.05% 22.25% -% 45.76% 30.61%
b c c
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gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
43 42 1 23 19 43 - 35 -
4.17% 4.18% 3.49% 6.34% 2.93% 13.99% -% 10.38% -%
b b b
261 260 1 123 138 261 - 183 9
25.62% 26.10% 4.42% 33.24% 21.29% 86.01% -% 53.89% 5.85%
b b b
452 441 10 131 321 - - 98 29
44.28% 44.23% 46.95% 35.37% 49.36% -% -% 28.87% 18.61%
a b
171 169 2 65 106 - 171 17 69
16.78% 16.95% 9.10% 17.64% 16.30% -% 73.13% 4.89% 44.64%
a a
63 60 2 22 40 - 63 1 41
6.16% 6.06% 10.80% 6.05% 6.23% -% 26.87% .33% 26.24%
a a
30 25 6 5 25 - - 6 7
2.98% 2.48% 25.24% 1.37% 3.89% -% -% 1.63% 4.66%
a a
304 302 2 146 157 304 - 218 9
29.79% 30.28% 7.91% 39.58% 24.22% 100.00% -% 64.27% 5.85%
b b b
234 230 4 88 146 - 234 18 110
22.95% 23.01% 19.90% 23.69% 22.53% -% 100.00% 5.22% 70.88%
a a
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Table 3 (continuation)

gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 43 8 25 7
4.17% 3.13% 5.52% 5.16%

Somewhat favourable 261 35 160 31
25.62% 14.46% 35.92% 24.05%

ac a

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 452 93 187 50
44.28% 38.42% 41.88% 38.12%

Somewhat unfavourable 171 67 55 30
16.78% 27.72% 12.40% 22.68%

b b

Very unfavourable 63 35 10 9
6.16% 14.34% 2.19% 6.97%

bc b

Don't know 30 5 9 4
2.98% 1.93% 2.08% 3.02%

NET Favourable 304 42 185 38
29.79% 17.59% 41.45% 29.21%

ac a

NET Not favourable 234 101 65 39
22.95% 42.06% 14.59% 29.65%

bc b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 3 (continuation)

gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 43 3 3 - 1 1 1 11 4
4.17% 3.79% 5.29% % 2.88% 1.89% 1.35% 7.65% 14.10%
Somewhat favourable 261 21 15 8 6 17 24 37 5
25.62% 27.11% 26.97% 14.42% 20.67% 25.02% 27.06% 26.68% 17.44%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 452 34 29 31 12 33 36 57 13
44.28% 43.26% 52.07% 53.80% 45.83% 47.33% 41.46% 40.52% 45.01%
Somewhat unfavourable 171 14 5 13 6 11 21 23 2
16.78% 17.83% 9.14% 22.43% 22.34% 15.34% 23.81% 16.61% 5.77%
Very unfavourable 63 4 4 4 1 4 1 11 3
6.16% 5.60% 6.52% 6.70% 4.89% 5.33% 1.11% 7.76% 9.43%
Don't know 30 2 - 2 1 4 5 1 2
2.98% 2.41% -% 2.65% 3.39% 5.10% 5.21% .78% 8.25%
NET Favourable 304 24 18 8 6 18 25 48 9
29.79% 30.90% 32.26% 14.42% 23.55% 26.90% 28.41% 34.33% 31.54%
NET Not favourable 234 18 9 17 7 14 22 34 4
22.95% 23.43% 15.66% 29.14% 27.23% 20.67% 24.92% 24.37% 15.20%




Table 3 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Page 12

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
43 1 2 - 6 2 2 3
4.17% 1.62% 5.51% -% 4.44% 7.06% 5.81% 3.34%
261 13 9 19 31 10 15 20
25.62% 24.12% 27.52% 32.06% 24.46% 30.54% 39.38% 22.47%
452 25 12 23 64 12 13 40
44.28% 44.78% 37.10% 39.34% 51.05% 36.63% 34.48% 44.82%
171 9 5 10 19 5 4 18
16.78% 15.92% 17.06% 17.55% 15.00% 13.61% 11.63% 20.17%
63 7 2 4 6 2 - 6
6.16% 13.56% 7.29% 6.47% 4.40% 5.79% -% 6.99%
30 - 2 3 1 2 3 2
2.98% -% 5.52% 4.57% .64% 6.37% 8.70% 2.22%
304 14 10 19 36 13 17 23
29.79% 25.74% 33.03% 32.06% 28.90% 37.61% 45.19% 25.81%
234 16 8 14 24 7 4 24
22.95% 29.48% 24.35% 24.03% 19.40% 19.39% 11.63% 27.15%




Page 13

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 3 (continuation)

gl.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Israel
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 43 3
4.17% 6.39%
Somewhat favourable 261 11
25.62% 25.04%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 452 18
44.28% 40.55%
Somewhat unfavourable 171 7
16.78% 14.53%
Very unfavourable 63 4
6.16% 9.27%
Don't know 30 2
2.98% 4.22%
NET Favourable 304 14
29.79% 31.43%
NET Not favourable 234 11
22.95% 23.80%




Table 4

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
209 101 108 7 82 50 180 - 1 8
20.44% 20.71% 20.20% 22.78% 23.87% 14.68% 21.16% -% 54.24% 21.16%
c c
483 235 248 157 151 175 418 1 - 14
47.31% 48.40% 46.32% 46.53% 44.06% 51.35% 49.04% 100.00% -% 35.76%
254 107 147 83 87 84 205 - 1 12
24.93% 22.12% 27.49% 24.70% 25.45% 24.65% 24.03% -% 45.76% 30.38%
a
55 34 21 15 18 23 35 - - 4
5.44% 7.05% 3.97% 4.32% 5.26% 6.71% 4.08% -% -% 10.57%
b
9 6 3 3 3 3 6 - - 1
.85% 1.20% .54% 7% .78% 1.01% .70% -% -% 2.14%
10 3 8 3 2 5 8 - - -
1.02% .52% 1.48% .90% 57% 1.61% 1.00% -% -% -%
691 335 356 234 233 225 599 1 1 22
67.75% 69.11% 66.52% 69.32% 67.93% 66.03% 70.20% 100.00% 54.24% 56.92%
64 40 24 17 21 26 41 - - 5
6.29% 8.25% 4.50% 5.09% 6.05% 7.72% 4.78% -% -% 12.70%
b a

COMRES
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Table 4 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
209 205 3 78 131 91 32 99 24
20.44% 20.57% 14.68% 21.03% 20.11% 30.00% 13.76% 29.24% 15.84%
b b
483 474 9 177 305 172 100 183 66
47.31% 47.47% 40.12% 47.92% 46.97% 56.49% 42.83% 54.01% 42.50%
b b
254 249 6 86 168 31 72 42 44
24.93% 24.92% 25.63% 23.28% 25.88% 10.23% 30.64% 12.33% 28.77%
a a
55 55 - 23 32 8 24 12 14
5.44% 5.56% -% 6.24% 4.98% 2.68% 10.31% 3.58% 9.03%
a a
9 9 - 4 4 2 5 2 4
.85% .87% -% 1.15% .68% .61% 2.15% .54% 2.75%
a
10 6 4 1 9 - 1 1 2
1.02% .61% 19.56% .39% 1.39% -% 31% .30% 1.10%
691 679 12 255 436 263 132 283 90
67.75% 68.04% 54.81% 68.95% 67.07% 86.49% 56.59% 83.25% 58.35%
b b
64 64 - 27 37 10 29 14 18
6.29% 6.43% -% 7.38% 5.66% 3.28% 12.46% 4.12% 11.78%
a a

COMRES
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Table 4 (continuation)

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 209 36 108 38
20.44% 15.06% 24.25% 28.89%
a a
Somewhat favourable 483 111 222 63
47.31% 46.19% 49.86% 48.24%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 254 67 90 24
24.93% 27.63% 20.22% 18.26%
bc
Somewhat unfavourable 55 22 20 4
5.44% 9.08% 4.39% 3.01%
bc
Very unfavourable 9 3 4 1
.85% 1.22% .85% 72%
Don't know 10 2 2 1
1.02% .82% A42% .88%
NET Favourable 691 147 330 100
67.75% 61.25% 74.12% 77.13%
a a
NET Not favourable 64 25 23 5
6.29% 10.30% 5.24% 3.74%
bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 4 (continuation)

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA
BASE: All respondents

Page 17

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 209 14 5 10 6 16 21 26 7
20.44% 18.34% 8.94% 17.15% 22.77% 22.60% 24.28% 18.36% 26.31%

Somewhat favourable 483 42 33 26 13 26 42 73 7
47.31% 54.16% 59.75% 46.38% 47.61% 37.70% 47.63% 52.30% 25.42%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 254 17 11 16 6 21 16 31 12
24.93% 22.17% 20.70% 28.44% 24.10% 29.96% 18.48% 22.31% 42.46%

Somewhat unfavourable 55 3 6 4 1 7 4 8 1
5.44% 3.86% 10.61% 6.26% 2.80% 9.74% 4.64% 5.80% 2.87%

Very unfavourable 9 - - - - - 1 2 1
.85% -% -% % -% -% 1.11% 1.22% 2.94%

Don't know 10 1 - 1 1 - 3 - -
1.02% 1.47% -% 1.77% 2.72% -% 3.86% -% %

NET Favourable 691 57 38 36 19 41 63 99 15
67.75% 72.50% 68.69% 63.54% 70.38% 60.30% 71.91% 70.66% 51.72%

NET Not favourable 64 3 6 4 1 7 5 10 2
6.29% 3.86% 10.61% 6.26% 2.80% 9.74% 5.75% 7.03% 5.81%




Table 4 (continuation)

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Page 18

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
209 11 5 9 34 7 9 18
20.44% 19.51% 14.60% 15.12% 26.66% 19.57% 24.16% 20.13%
483 25 15 37 60 16 14 39
47.31% 45.39% 46.37% 62.92% 47.81% 48.15% 36.43% 42.91%
254 18 11 8 29 3 12 29
24.93% 31.84% 34.04% 13.12% 22.64% 9.09% 33.15% 32.64%
55 1 1 2 3 8 1 3
5.44% 1.37% 2.46% 4.14% 2.25% 23.19% 3.18% 3.34%
9 1 - 1 - - - 1
.85% 1.89% -% 2.28% -% -% -% .98%
10 - 1 1 1 - 1 -
1.02% -% 2.53% 2.42% .64% -% 3.08% -%
691 36 19 46 94 23 23 57
67.75% 64.90% 60.97% 78.04% 74.47% 67.72% 60.60% 63.03%
64 2 1 4 3 8 1 4
6.29% 3.26% 2.46% 6.43% 2.25% 23.19% 3.18% 4.33%
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Table 4 (continuation)

gl1.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? The USA
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 209 12
20.44% 25.93%

Somewhat favourable 483 15
47.31% 32.04%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 254 13
24.93% 29.64%

Somewhat unfavourable 55 4
5.44% 8.17%

Very unfavourable 9 2
.85% 4.23%

Don't know 10 -
1.02% -%

NET Favourable 691 26
67.75% 57.97%

NET Not favourable 64 6
6.29% 12.39%




Table 5

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

a b a b c a *b *c d

1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

19 8 11 7 6 6 17 1 - -
1.89% 1.74% 2.02% 2.18% 1.68% 1.80% 1.96% 100.00% -% -%

126 66 60 39 44 44 104 - 1 9
12.35% 13.54% 11.27% 11.51% 12.71% 12.83% 12.17% -% 45.76% 22.51%

461 207 254 144 165 152 390 - 1 13
45.18% 42.57% 47.55% 42.67% 48.19% 44.63% 45.72% -% 54.24% 34.11%

307 153 154 117 94 97 258 - - 16
30.09% 31.47% 28.84% 34.60% 27.34% 28.39% 30.26% -% -% 41.28%

b

76 42 35 22 28 27 59 - - 1
7.49% 8.61% 6.46% 6.40% 8.08% 7.97% 6.95% -% -% 2.10%

31 10 21 9 7 15 25 - - -
3.00% 2.07% 3.85% 2.64% 1.99% 4.38% 2.95% -% -% -%

145 74 71 46 49 50 120 1 1 9
14.24% 15.28% 13.29% 13.69% 14.39% 14.63% 14.12% 100.00% 45.76% 22.51%

383 195 189 138 121 124 317 - - 17
37.58% 40.08% 35.30% 41.00% 35.42% 36.36% 37.21% -% -% 43.38%
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gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
| f Holl | ish bl | | f | f Palesti
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
19 19 - 9 10 15 - 12 2
1.89% 1.93% -% 2.48% 1.55% 4.96% -% 3.60% 1.36%
b
126 125 1 63 63 92 18 70 14
12.35% 12.53% 4.42% 16.95% 9.74% 30.11% 7.50% 20.75% 8.78%
b b b
461 453 8 157 304 103 58 132 42
45.18% 45.43% 34.05% 42.42% 46.75% 33.93% 24.87% 38.71% 27.36%
b b
307 301 6 101 206 65 118 92 75
30.09% 30.13% 28.30% 27.28% 31.69% 21.43% 50.43% 27.03% 48.67%
a a
76 75 2 34 42 24 37 28 20
7.49% 7.48% 7.99% 9.16% 6.54% 7.88% 15.86% 8.37% 12.72%
a
31 25 6 6 24 5 3 5 2
3.00% 2.51% 25.24% 1.71% 3.74% 1.69% 1.34% 1.53% 1.10%
145 144 1 72 73 107 18 83 16
14.24% 14.46% 4.42% 19.43% 11.28% 35.07% 7.50% 24.35% 10.14%
b b b
383 375 8 135 248 89 155 120 95
37.58% 37.61% 36.28% 36.44% 38.22% 29.31% 66.29% 35.41% 61.39%
a a

COMRES
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Table 5 (continuation)

gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 19 4 8 6
1.89% 1.56% 1.82% 4.91%
b
Somewhat favourable 126 24 73 14
12.35% 9.94% 16.29% 10.85%
a
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 461 98 202 44
45.18% 40.60% 45.34% 34.16%
c
Somewhat unfavourable 307 90 127 42
30.09% 37.48% 28.42% 32.41%
b
Very unfavourable 76 20 28 21
7.49% 8.29% 6.22% 15.89%
ab
Don't know 31 5 9 2
3.00% 2.13% 1.91% 1.78%
NET Favourable 145 28 81 21
14.24% 11.50% 18.11% 15.76%
a
NET Not favourable 383 110 154 63
37.58% 45.77% 34.64% 48.30%
b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 5 (continuation)

gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 19 1 - - 1 3 - 6 3
1.89% 1.21% -% -% 2.38% 4.02% -% 4.08% 10.44%
Somewhat favourable 126 8 8 5 4 11 11 16 5
12.35% 9.77% 14.89% 8.52% 14.56% 16.42% 12.39% 11.20% 16.49%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 461 36 23 27 13 30 43 64 8
45.18% 45.59% 42.75% 47.60% 49.65% 43.33% 48.80% 45.60% 28.67%
Somewhat unfavourable 307 23 18 21 6 23 24 36 8
30.09% 29.14% 33.58% 37.05% 21.27% 33.29% 27.75% 25.65% 29.73%
Very unfavourable 76 8 3 3 2 2 6 16 1
7.49% 10.04% 6.32% 5.31% 8.75% 2.94% 7.19% 11.47% 2.94%
Don't know 31 3 1 1 1 - 3 3 3
3.00% 4.25% 2.45% 1.51% 3.39% -% 3.86% 2.00% 11.73%
NET Favourable 145 9 8 5 5 14 11 21 8
14.24% 10.98% 14.89% 8.52% 16.94% 20.44% 12.39% 15.28% 26.93%
NET Not favourable 383 31 22 24 8 25 31 52 9
37.58% 39.18% 39.90% 42.36% 30.01% 36.23% 34.95% 37.13% 32.67%




Table 5 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
19 1 - - 2 2 1 -
1.89% 1.62% -% -% 1.55% 7.06% 2.63% -%
126 10 2 12 13 2 6 10
12.35% 18.19% 7.08% 20.11% 10.36% 4.88% 17.30% 10.94%
461 28 15 24 67 11 17 39
45.18% 50.20% 47.78% 40.78% 53.03% 31.96% 45.56% 43.07%
307 11 10 14 36 14 9 34
30.09% 20.17% 31.80% 24.29% 28.39% 42.08% 23.65% 38.30%
76 3 2 3 6 5 1 7
7.49% 5.03% 7.82% 5.89% 5.12% 14.02% 2.54% 7.69%
31 3 2 5 2 - 3 -
3.00% 4.79% 5.52% 8.93% 1.56% -% 8.31% -%
145 11 2 12 15 4 7 10
14.24% 19.81% 7.08% 20.11% 11.91% 11.94% 19.94% 10.94%
383 14 13 18 42 19 10 41
37.58% 25.20% 39.62% 30.18% 33.51% 56.10% 26.19% 45.99%
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Table 5 (continuation)

gl.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Iran
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 19 -
1.89% -%
Somewhat favourable 126 4
12.35% 8.42%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 461 16
45.18% 36.23%
Somewhat unfavourable 307 18
30.09% 40.75%
Very unfavourable 76 7
7.49% 14.61%
Don't know 31 -
3.00% -%
NET Favourable 145 4
14.24% 8.42%
NET Not favourable 383 25
37.58% 55.36%




Table 6

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
30 15 15 12 10 8 26 - - -
2.92% 3.15% 2.71% 3.46% 3.02% 2.28% 3.00% -% -% -%
100 34 66 32 41 27 84 1 - 5
9.78% 6.98% 12.32% 9.48% 11.90% 7.95% 9.91% 100.00% -% 13.24%
a
350 136 214 122 116 112 304 - - 14
34.33% 28.07% 40.00% 36.30% 33.88% 32.82% 35.65% -% -% 35.46%
a
316 171 145 106 105 106 271 - 1 10
31.01% 35.31% 27.10% 31.43% 30.50% 31.09% 31.75% -% 45.76% 27.15%
b
184 115 69 50 59 75 135 - 1 8
18.05% 23.62% 12.98% 14.96% 17.23% 21.91% 15.88% -% 54.24% 21.07%
b a
40 14 26 15 12 13 32 - - 1
3.92% 2.86% 4.89% 4.37% 3.46% 3.94% 3.80% -% -% 3.09%
130 49 80 44 51 35 110 1 - 5
12.70% 10.13% 15.03% 12.94% 14.92% 10.23% 12.91% 100.00% -% 13.24%
a
500 286 214 156 164 180 406 - 2 19
49.05% 58.93% 40.08% 46.39% 47.73% 53.01% 47.63% -% 100.00% 48.22%
b
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Table 6 (continuation)

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
30 30 - 15 15 20 5 18 5
2.92% 2.99% -% 3.92% 2.35% 6.70% 1.94% 5.22% 2.93%
b
100 97 3 44 56 53 11 41 12
9.78% 9.74% 11.55% 11.94% 8.55% 17.31% 4.70% 11.97% 7.88%
b
350 341 10 103 247 86 60 94 46
34.33% 34.14% 42.86% 27.82% 38.03% 28.30% 25.67% 27.80% 29.68%
a
316 316 1 125 192 85 91 101 61
31.01% 31.62% 3.23% 33.67% 29.49% 27.94% 38.99% 29.60% 39.56%
a a
184 182 2 7 107 54 63 81 28
18.05% 18.27% 7.99% 20.80% 16.48% 17.76% 27.02% 23.71% 18.30%
a
40 32 8 7 33 6 4 6 3
3.92% 3.24% 34.38% 1.84% 5.10% 2.00% 1.69% 1.69% 1.64%
a
130 127 3 59 71 73 16 58 17
12.70% 12.73% 11.55% 15.86% 10.90% 24.01% 6.64% 17.20% 10.81%
b b
500 498 2 202 299 139 154 181 89
49.05% 49.89% 11.21% 54.47% 45.96% 45.70% 66.00% 53.31% 57.87%
b a
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Table 6 (continuation)

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 30 5 15 4
2.92% 2.26% 3.34% 3.17%

Somewhat favourable 100 23 48 16
9.78% 9.50% 10.68% 12.34%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 350 70 144 45
34.33% 29.09% 32.24% 34.27%

Somewhat unfavourable 316 81 147 36
31.01% 33.49% 33.00% 27.85%

Very unfavourable 184 57 83 26
18.05% 23.48% 18.54% 19.68%

Don't know 40 5 10 4
3.92% 2.17% 2.21% 2.70%

NET Favourable 130 28 62 20
12.70% 11.77% 14.02% 15.50%

NET Not favourable 500 137 230 62
49.05% 56.97% 51.53% 47.53%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 6 (continuation)

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 30 2 - 2 1 3 1 5 4
2.92% 2.73% -% 2.65% 2.38% 4.41% 1.01% 3.46% 14.99%
Somewhat favourable 100 8 6 6 3 10 6 13 1
9.78% 10.56% 10.11% 10.42% 12.41% 13.85% 6.32% 9.04% 3.48%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 350 26 23 21 10 20 27 45 8
34.33% 33.57% 41.53% 36.31% 36.78% 28.97% 31.37% 32.42% 29.44%
Somewhat unfavourable 316 25 18 17 6 18 31 39 10
31.01% 32.35% 33.64% 30.21% 22.33% 26.01% 35.95% 27.56% 37.05%
Very unfavourable 184 14 7 10 6 14 16 34 2
18.05% 18.38% 13.30% 17.83% 22.70% 20.80% 18.38% 24.07% 8.40%
Don't know 40 2 1 1 1 4 6 5 2
3.92% 2.41% 1.42% 2.59% 3.39% 5.97% 6.98% 3.45% 6.64%
NET Favourable 130 10 6 7 4 13 6 18 5
12.70% 13.29% 10.11% 13.07% 14.79% 18.25% 7.33% 12.50% 18.47%
NET Not favourable 500 40 26 27 12 32 47 72 13
49.05% 50.73% 46.94% 48.03% 45.03% 46.81% 54.33% 51.63% 45.45%
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Table 6 (continuation)

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Very favourable 30 2 1 1 4 2 2 1
2.92% 2.98% 2.53% 2.00% 2.80% 7.06% 5.25% 1.12%
Somewhat favourable 100 6 1 6 15 1 4 11
9.78% 11.68% 2.25% 10.40% 12.26% 3.03% 11.51% 11.81%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 350 26 15 16 44 10 14 32
34.33% 47.46% 46.56% 27.92% 34.65% 30.12% 36.92% 35.02%
Somewhat unfavourable 316 9 7 26 43 9 10 26
31.01% 17.17% 23.07% 44.03% 33.86% 26.97% 25.39% 29.06%
Very unfavourable 184 9 7 7 16 10 5 19
18.05% 15.92% 20.66% 11.10% 12.60% 29.78% 12.52% 20.61%
Don't know 40 3 2 3 5 1 3 2
3.92% 4.79% 4.92% 4.57% 3.83% 3.03% 8.41% 2.38%
NET Favourable 130 8 2 7 19 3 6 12
12.70% 14.67% 4.78% 12.40% 15.05% 10.09% 16.76% 12.93%
NET Not favourable 500 18 14 32 59 19 14 45
49.05% 33.08% 43.74% 55.12% 46.47% 56.75% 37.91% 49.67%
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Table 6 (continuation)

gl.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? North Korea
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 30 -
2.92% -%
Somewhat favourable 100 3
9.78% 7.23%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 350 13
34.33% 28.20%
Somewhat unfavourable 316 21
31.01% 45.77%
Very unfavourable 184 9
18.05% 18.80%
Don't know 40 -
3.92% -%
NET Favourable 130 3
12.70% 7.23%
NET Not favourable 500 29
49.05% 64.57%




Table 7

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d
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Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
142 72 70 36 52 54 115 - - 7
13.93% 14.94% 13.02% 10.81% 15.13% 15.82% 13.48% -% -% 18.35%
426 205 221 127 146 153 355 1 1 15
41.78% 42.25% 41.36% 37.68% 42.73% 44.90% 41.60% 100.00% 45.76% 39.38%
296 119 176 108 92 95 252 - - 8
28.98% 24.59% 32.96% 32.11% 26.88% 27.98% 29.60% -% -% 20.69%
a
111 61 50 46 37 28 94 - 1 7
10.86% 12.59% 9.29% 13.61% 10.67% 8.33% 11.03% -% 54.24% 17.28%
c
39 25 14 17 13 9 32 - - 2
3.84% 5.11% 2.68% 5.08% 3.81% 2.63% 3.80% -% -% 4.30%
b
6 3 4 2 3 1 4 - - -
.61% .52% .69% T71% .78% .34% .50% -% -% -%
568 278 291 163 198 207 470 1 1 22
55.72% 57.19% 54.38% 48.50% 57.85% 60.71% 55.08% 100.00% 45.76% 57.73%
a a
150 86 64 63 50 37 126 - 1 8
14.70% 17.70% 11.97% 18.69% 14.48% 10.96% 14.83% -% 54.24% 21.58%
b c

COMRES
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gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
142 140 2 67 75 87 17 87 13
13.93% 14.02% 10.24% 18.02% 11.61% 28.48% 7.30% 25.57% 8.19%
b b b
426 419 7 153 273 155 70 173 47
41.78% 42.00% 32.01% 41.43% 41.99% 51.11% 29.86% 50.92% 30.65%
b b
296 287 8 85 211 39 67 45 46
28.98% 28.78% 37.70% 22.98% 32.39% 12.73% 28.64% 13.35% 29.52%
a a a
111 110 1 51 60 14 57 25 33
10.86% 11.02% 3.66% 13.66% 9.27% 4.75% 24.51% 7.33% 21.46%
b a a
39 38 2 15 25 7 23 10 15
3.84% 3.77% 6.84% 3.92% 3.79% 2.16% 9.68% 2.82% 9.56%
a a
6 4 2 - 6 2 - - 1
.61% 41% 9.55% -% .96% .76% -% -% .63%
568 559 9 220 348 242 87 260 60
55.72% 56.02% 42.25% 59.44% 53.60% 79.59% 37.16% 76.49% 38.84%
b b
150 148 2 65 85 21 80 34 48
14.70% 14.79% 10.50% 17.58% 13.06% 6.92% 34.19% 10.16% 31.02%
a a
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Table 7 (continuation)

gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 142 20 78 25
13.93% 8.10% 17.43% 19.41%
a a
Somewhat favourable 426 69 222 55
41.78% 28.84% 49.79% 42.38%
a a
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 296 78 107 30
28.98% 32.48% 24.01% 23.00%
b
Somewhat unfavourable 111 50 29 15
10.86% 20.82% 6.52% 11.44%
bc
Very unfavourable 39 21 10 4
3.84% 8.72% 2.24% 2.89%
bc
Don't know 6 3 - 1
.61% 1.06% -% .88%
b b
NET Favourable 568 89 299 80
55.72% 36.93% 67.23% 61.79%
a a
NET Not favourable 150 71 39 19
14.70% 29.53% 8.77% 14.33%
bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 7 (continuation)

gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 142 13 3 7 6 10 12 14 4
13.93% 16.55% 4.75% 11.92% 22.78% 14.71% 13.54% 10.09% 13.80%

Somewhat favourable 426 32 25 25 8 17 42 63 16
41.78% 41.32% 45.48% 43.82% 30.22% 25.18% 47.73% 44.61% 56.58%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 296 19 20 18 9 30 20 34 8
28.98% 24.66% 36.09% 30.64% 32.84% 44.21% 23.28% 24.05% 27.01%

Somewhat unfavourable 111 7 6 8 3 6 8 20 1
10.86% 8.99% 10.84% 13.62% 11.37% 9.44% 9.13% 14.36% 2.61%

Very unfavourable 39 5 2 - 1 3 4 10 -
3.84% 7.00% 2.84% % 2.80% 4.18% 4.09% 6.89% %

Don't know 6 1 - - - 2 2 - -
.61% 1.47% -% % -% 2.29% 2.23% -% %

NET Favourable 568 45 28 32 14 27 53 77 20
55.72% 57.88% 50.23% 55.74% 53.00% 39.89% 61.27% 54.70% 70.38%

NET Not favourable 150 12 7 8 4 9 12 30 1
14.70% 15.99% 13.68% 13.62% 14.16% 13.61% 13.22% 21.25% 2.61%




Table 7 (continuation)

gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
142 7 2 7 19 9 9 15
13.93% 12.28% 5.43% 11.29% 15.04% 25.19% 23.70% 16.10%
426 24 12 28 53 15 16 37
41.78% 42.82% 39.35% 47.63% 42.02% 43.92% 43.94% 41.28%
296 13 12 17 36 7 9 24
28.98% 24.35% 39.07% 29.76% 28.52% 21.73% 23.89% 26.74%
111 9 3 4 16 2 3 10
10.86% 15.99% 9.23% 6.69% 12.30% 5.85% 8.47% 11.43%
39 2 2 3 2 1 - 4
3.84% 3.22% 6.92% 4.63% 1.48% 3.31% -% 4.46%
6 1 - - 1 - - -
.61% 1.34% -% -% .64% -% -% -%
568 30 14 35 72 24 25 52
55.72% 55.10% 44.79% 58.92% 57.06% 69.11% 67.64% 57.38%
150 11 5 7 17 3 3 14
14.70% 19.21% 16.15% 11.32% 13.78% 9.16% 8.47% 15.88%
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Table 7 (continuation)

gl1.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Germany
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 142 8
13.93% 16.81%

Somewhat favourable 426 13
41.78% 28.07%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 296 18
28.98% 40.67%

Somewhat unfavourable 111 5
10.86% 11.02%

Very unfavourable 39 2
3.84% 3.43%

Don't know 6 -
.61% -%

NET Favourable 568 20
55.72% 44.88%

NET Not favourable 150 7
14.70% 14.45%
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Table 8

gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d
Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
Very favourable 173 74 99 56 66 52 144 - - 7
16.98% 15.28% 18.53% 16.49% 19.29% 15.15% 16.92% -% -% 17.96%
Somewhat favourable 566 284 283 186 202 179 488 1 1 18
55.52% 58.41% 52.90% 55.09% 58.94% 52.51% 57.26% 100.00% 54.24% 46.07%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 237 101 136 81 60 96 187 - 1 11
23.27% 20.86% 25.46% 24.07% 17.50% 28.28% 21.92% -% 45.76% 29.29%
b b
Somewhat unfavourable 26 19 7 10 7 8 21 - - 3
2.51% 3.89% 1.25% 2.95% 2.15% 2.42% 2.44% -% -% 6.68%
b
Very unfavourable 7 3 4 2 5 1 7 - - -
73% .68% .78% 49% 1.34% .36% T7% -% -% -%
Don't know 10 4 6 3 3 4 6 - - -
.99% .88% 1.08% .90% .78% 1.28% .68% -% -% -%
NET Favourable 740 358 382 241 268 230 633 1 1 25
72.51% 73.69% 71.43% 71.59% 78.23% 67.66% 74.18% 100.00% 54.24% 64.03%
ac
NET Not favourable 33 22 11 12 12 9 27 - - 3
3.24% 4.57% 2.03% 3.44% 3.49% 2.78% 3.22% -% -% 6.68%
b

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d
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Table 8 (continuation)

gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel of Israel of Palestine
Significance Level: 95% a *b a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
Total 1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
Very favourable 173 170 3 67 106 93 28 91 12
16.98% 17.02% 15.43% 18.22% 16.28% 30.68% 11.93% 26.82% 7.56%
b b
Somewhat favourable 566 559 7 228 339 177 122 198 90
55.52% 56.03% 32.61% 61.55% 52.09% 58.24% 52.14% 58.37% 57.99%
b
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 237 230 7 60 177 27 65 41 42
23.27% 23.07% 32.40% 16.34% 27.22% 8.83% 27.95% 12.14% 27.32%
a a a
Somewhat unfavourable 26 26 - 11 15 5 12 6 5
2.51% 2.56% -% 2.93% 2.26% 1.72% 5.12% 1.66% 3.47%
a
Very unfavourable 7 7 - 2 5 1 6 2 5
73% .75% -% .58% .82% .29% 2.47% .59% 3.03%
a a
Don't know 10 6 4 1 9 1 1 1 1
.99% 57% 19.56% .39% 1.33% .24% .39% 42% .63%
NET Favourable 740 729 11 295 444 270 150 289 101
72.51% 73.05% 48.04% 79.77% 68.37% 88.92% 64.07% 85.19% 65.55%
b b b
NET Not favourable 33 33 - 13 20 6 18 8 10
3.24% 3.31% -% 3.51% 3.08% 2.00% 7.60% 2.25% 6.50%
a a

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab
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Table 8 (continuation)

gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 173 27 91 27
16.98% 11.21% 20.51% 20.75%
a a
Somewhat favourable 566 133 263 73
55.52% 55.17% 59.01% 55.78%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 237 63 81 23
23.27% 26.05% 18.16% 17.95%
b
Somewhat unfavourable 26 11 6 6
2.51% 4.72% 1.43% 4.64%
b b
Very unfavourable 7 5 2 -
73% 2.08% 37% -%
b
Don't know 10 2 2 1
.99% 78% .51% .88%
NET Favourable 740 160 354 100
72.51% 66.37% 79.52% 76.53%
a a
NET Not favourable 33 16 8 6
3.24% 6.80% 1.80% 4.64%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 8 (continuation)

gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain
BASE: All respondents
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 173 13 6 6 5 12 12 19 5
16.98% 16.46% 10.69% 10.74% 17.15% 16.93% 13.73% 13.60% 17.66%

Somewhat favourable 566 46 34 31 15 36 55 85 12
55.52% 59.52% 61.83% 54.86% 56.30% 52.61% 63.17% 60.62% 41.74%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 237 16 13 18 6 21 16 28 7
23.27% 20.00% 23.26% 31.90% 23.99% 30.46% 18.69% 19.94% 25.50%

Somewhat unfavourable 26 2 2 1 1 - 2 3 2
2.51% 2.54% 2.80% 2.50% 2.56% -% 2.19% 2.50% 7.14%

Very unfavourable 7 - 1 - - - - 4 1
73% -% 1.42% % -% -% -% 2.70% 2.87%

Don't know 10 1 - - - - 2 1 1
.99% 1.47% -% % -% -% 2.23% .65% 5.09%

NET Favourable 740 59 40 37 20 48 67 104 17
72.51% 75.98% 72.52% 65.60% 73.45% 69.54% 76.90% 74.22% 59.40%

NET Not favourable 33 2 2 1 1 - 2 7 3
3.24% 2.54% 4.22% 2.50% 2.56% -% 2.19% 5.19% 10.01%
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gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
173 12 3 11 28 9 8 17
16.98% 21.29% 9.77% 18.91% 21.92% 25.28% 21.47% 18.41%
566 28 15 35 67 16 18 51
55.52% 49.85% 48.54% 60.14% 52.82% 47.93% 48.28% 56.32%
237 13 11 9 30 6 11 21
23.27% 22.97% 34.17% 14.76% 23.99% 17.71% 30.25% 22.92%
26 2 2 2 1 3 - 1
2.51% 2.98% 4.99% 3.77% .63% 9.07% -% .98%
7 - - - - - - 1
73% -% -% -% -% -% -% 1.36%
10 2 1 1 1 - - -
.99% 2.90% 2.53% 2.42% .64% -% -% -%
740 39 18 46 94 25 26 67
72.51% 71.14% 58.31% 79.05% 74.74% 73.21% 69.75% 74.73%
33 2 2 2 1 3 - 2
3.24% 2.98% 4.99% 3.77% .63% 9.07% -% 2.35%
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Table 8 (continuation)

gl.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Great Britain
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 173 9
16.98% 20.43%

Somewhat favourable 566 21
55.52% 47.27%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 237 11
23.27% 25.29%

Somewhat unfavourable 26 2
2.51% 5.06%

Very unfavourable 7 1
73% 1.94%

Don't know 10 -
.99% -%

NET Favourable 740 31
72.51% 67.70%

NET Not favourable 33 3
3.24% 7.00%




Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 9

g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d

Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

Very favourable 29 12 17 9 13 8 25 - - 3
2.85% 2.48% 3.18% 2.56% 3.74% 2.22% 2.90% -% -% 8.76%

a

Somewhat favourable 192 98 94 55 70 67 165 - - 3
18.81% 20.14% 17.59% 16.35% 20.49% 19.54% 19.41% -% -% 8.46%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 481 231 251 156 158 167 407 1 1 16
47.19% 47.54% 46.88% 46.40% 45.99% 49.18% 47.74% 100.00% 54.24% 41.08%

Somewhat unfavourable 236 114 122 87 78 71 188 - 1 12
23.12% 23.51% 22.77% 25.97% 22.67% 20.77% 22.04% -% 45.76% 30.93%

Very unfavourable 57 24 34 21 20 17 46 - - 4
5.63% 4.91% 6.29% 6.25% 5.79% 4.86% 5.45% -% -% 10.77%

Don't know 24 7 18 8 4 12 21 - - -
2.39% 1.42% 3.28% 2.46% 1.31% 3.42% 2.47% -% -% -%

a

NET Favourable 221 110 111 64 83 74 190 - - 7
21.65% 22.63% 20.77% 18.91% 24.23% 21.77% 22.30% -% -% 17.22%

NET Not favourable 293 138 155 109 98 87 234 - 1 16
28.76% 28.42% 29.06% 32.22% 28.46% 25.63% 27.49% -% 45.76% 41.70%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d
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Table 9 (continuation)

g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
29 29 - 18 11 19 1 18 6
2.85% 2.91% -% 4.80% 1.73% 6.20% .39% 5.26% 4.18%
b b
192 189 3 78 114 127 18 108 12
18.81% 18.95% 12.64% 21.08% 17.51% 41.71% 7.84% 31.81% 8.00%
b b
481 473 9 153 328 108 74 133 53
47.19% 47.36% 39.79% 41.34% 50.52% 35.44% 31.72% 39.17% 34.26%
a
236 233 3 99 137 38 105 62 60
23.12% 23.32% 14.26% 26.69% 21.09% 12.35% 44.89% 18.34% 38.91%
b a a
57 57 1 17 40 12 34 13 20
5.63% 5.68% 3.76% 4.59% 6.23% 3.84% 14.46% 3.72% 12.94%
a a
24 18 7 6 19 1 2 6 3
2.39% 1.79% 29.55% 1.50% 2.91% .46% .70% 1.70% 1.72%
221 218 3 96 125 146 19 126 19
21.65% 21.85% 12.64% 25.88% 19.25% 47.91% 8.23% 37.06% 12.18%
b b b
293 289 4 116 178 49 139 75 80
28.76% 29.00% 18.03% 31.28% 27.32% 16.19% 59.34% 22.07% 51.84%
a a

COMRES

Page 45




Page 46

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 9 (continuation)

g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 29 5 14 8
2.85% 1.95% 3.13% 6.51%

a

Somewhat favourable 192 42 96 23
18.81% 17.60% 21.52% 17.92%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 481 103 209 46
47.19% 42.91% 46.91% 35.67%

c

Somewhat unfavourable 236 69 100 35
23.12% 28.49% 22.54% 26.60%

Very unfavourable 57 19 20 16
5.63% 7.84% 4.38% 11.92%

b

Don't know 24 3 7 2
2.39% 1.21% 1.51% 1.38%

NET Favourable 221 47 110 32
21.65% 19.55% 24.65% 24.43%

NET Not favourable 293 87 120 50
28.76% 36.32% 26.92% 38.52%

b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 9 (continuation)

g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 29 2 - 1 1 3 2 5 2
2.85% 2.72% -% 1.77% 2.72% 4.65% 2.19% 3.34% 6.96%
Somewhat favourable 192 14 9 9 4 20 12 23 6
18.81% 18.20% 16.15% 14.89% 14.90% 29.11% 14.30% 16.64% 20.53%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 481 35 33 30 13 26 40 66 13
47.19% 45.39% 60.70% 51.75% 48.14% 37.68% 46.37% 47.03% 47.79%
Somewhat unfavourable 236 18 10 14 8 17 24 33 4
23.12% 23.55% 18.79% 24.78% 28.72% 24.88% 27.00% 23.49% 13.31%
Very unfavourable 57 6 2 2 1 - 4 12 1
5.63% 7.72% 4.36% 3.67% 5.52% -% 4.93% 8.73% 3.16%
Don't know 24 2 - 2 - 3 5 1 2
2.39% 2.41% -% 3.14% -% 3.68% 5.21% .78% 8.25%
NET Favourable 221 16 9 10 5 23 14 28 8
21.65% 20.93% 16.15% 16.66% 17.62% 33.76% 16.50% 19.98% 27.50%
NET Not favourable 293 24 13 16 9 17 28 45 5
28.76% 31.27% 23.15% 28.45% 34.23% 24.88% 31.93% 32.21% 16.47%




Table 9 (continuation)
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g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
29 1 - 2 5 1 2 2
2.85% 1.65% -% 3.77% 4.07% 3.03% 5.81% 2.15%
192 12 5 16 26 5 9 15
18.81% 22.22% 17.10% 26.53% 20.86% 14.12% 24.97% 16.64%
481 25 13 22 65 19 17 45
47.19% 45.80% 39.47% 37.44% 51.72% 54.59% 46.56% 50.04%
236 14 9 12 23 6 7 22
23.12% 25.96% 28.37% 20.69% 18.11% 17.52% 19.49% 24.65%
57 1 3 4 5 4 1 5
5.63% 1.47% 9.54% 7.00% 3.85% 10.74% 3.17% 5.46%
24 2 2 3 2 - - 1
2.39% 2.90% 5.52% 4.57% 1.40% -% -% 1.06%
221 13 5 18 31 6 12 17
21.65% 23.87% 17.10% 30.30% 24.92% 17.15% 30.78% 18.80%
293 15 12 16 28 10 8 27
28.76% 27.43% 37.91% 27.70% 21.96% 28.26% 22.66% 30.11%
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Table 9 (continuation)

g1.8 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following countries? Saudi Arabia
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 29 -
2.85% -%
Somewhat favourable 192 6
18.81% 13.05%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 481 18
47.19% 40.33%
Somewhat unfavourable 236 14
23.12% 31.19%
Very unfavourable 57 5
5.63% 12.11%
Don't know 24 2
2.39% 3.32%
NET Favourable 221 6
21.65% 13.05%
NET Not favourable 293 20
28.76% 43.30%
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g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
15 7 8 4 8 3 14 - - -
1.46% 1.34% 1.57% 1.19% 2.27% .90% 1.63% -% -% -%
21 9 11 8 1 12 15 - - 2
2.03% 1.95% 2.10% 2.29% .33% 3.48% 1.74% -% -% 4.19%
b b
25 11 14 14 7 4 20 - - 1
2.42% 2.31% 2.53% 4.10% 1.93% 1.26% 2.34% -% -% 2.78%
c
302 116 185 129 97 75 255 - - 13
29.57% 23.93% 34.68% 38.44% 28.37% 22.00% 29.89% -% -% 33.12%
a bc
264 139 125 84 90 90 216 - - 8
25.89% 28.57% 23.46% 25.06% 26.22% 26.38% 25.36% -% -% 21.15%
162 100 62 43 50 69 140 - 1 8
15.90% 20.58% 11.65% 12.87% 14.52% 20.28% 16.48% -% 54.24% 21.49%
b a
160 76 85 34 63 63 134 - 1 4
15.72% 15.61% 15.81% 10.22% 18.32% 18.54% 15.67% -% 45.76% 9.45%
a a
72 28 44 20 28 24 59 1 - 3
7.01% 5.70% 8.20% 5.83% 8.04% 7.16% 6.89% 100.00% -% 7.82%
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
5.22 5.29 5.16 4.93 5.33 5.40 5.22 8.00 6.46 5.13
a a
1.477 1.409 1.535 1.417 1.501 1.470 1.475 - 677 1.468
* * * .01 .01 .01 * - .23 .06

COMRES




Table 10 (continuation)

g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
15 14 1 5 10 6 5 3 6
1.46% 1.38% 5.16% 1.27% 1.56% 1.88% 2.33% .80% 3.92%
a
21 21 - 8 13 6 4 4 4
2.03% 2.07% -% 2.22% 1.92% 1.94% 1.71% 1.18% 2.66%
25 23 2 9 15 3 12 1 12
2.42% 2.32% 6.96% 2.53% 2.36% .94% 4.94% .28% 7.93%
a a
302 297 4 108 193 59 102 72 56
29.57% 29.80% 18.91% 29.26% 29.74% 19.25% 43.77% 21.11% 36.04%
a a
264 259 5 95 169 95 44 100 34
25.89% 25.96% 22.71% 25.70% 26.00% 31.41% 18.63% 29.56% 21.85%
b
162 159 4 63 99 58 25 68 13
15.90% 15.90% 15.80% 17.06% 15.24% 19.21% 10.67% 20.09% 8.27%
b b
160 156 5 56 104 59 29 72 21
15.72% 15.59% 21.76% 15.17% 16.03% 19.36% 12.27% 21.22% 13.64%
b b
72 70 2 25 46 18 13 20 9
7.01% 6.98% 8.70% 6.80% 7.14% 6.02% 5.68% 5.77% 5.69%
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
522 5.22 5.32 5.22 5.22 5.42 4.84 551 4.77
b b
1.477 1.471 1.773 1.464 1.485 1.431 1.502 1.329 1.627
* * 13 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .02
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g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
15 4 4 4
1.46% 1.76% 79% 2.73%
21 4 13 2
2.03% 1.60% 2.95% 1.29%
25 5 7 5
2.42% 2.25% 1.65% 3.94%
302 71 125 40
29.57% 29.36% 28.13% 31.05%
264 55 132 33
25.89% 22.92% 29.57% 25.31%
162 45 68 15
15.90% 18.82% 15.31% 11.42%
160 41 68 20
15.72% 16.97% 15.19% 15.22%
72 15 29 12
7.01% 6.32% 6.40% 9.04%
1020 241 445 130
5.22 5.26 5.21 5.15
1.477 1.479 1.426 1.598
* .01 * .02
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g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
15 2 2 - - 2 - 2 1
1.46% 2.72% 2.94% -% -% 2.29% -% 1.45% 2.94%
21 - - 3 - 2 3 4 -
2.03% -% -% 5.57% -% 2.94% 3.32% 2.60% %
25 2 2 3 1 - 1 1 1
2.42% 2.80% 3.40% 5.15% 2.33% -% .84% .69% 2.61%
302 24 13 23 10 16 28 39 6
29.57% 30.13% 23.26% 40.54% 36.80% 23.50% 31.59% 27.94% 22.33%
264 24 20 8 10 18 23 35 5
25.89% 30.46% 36.39% 13.35% 36.84% 26.09% 25.86% 24.74% 17.21%
162 11 9 5 2 17 16 25 3
15.90% 14.49% 16.87% 9.57% 8.83% 24.40% 18.49% 17.74% 11.51%
160 13 7 9 2 6 11 26 9
15.72% 16.87% 13.30% 16.00% 6.78% 8.40% 12.65% 18.21% 33.76%
72 2 2 6 2 9 6 9 3
7.01% 2.53% 3.84% 9.83% 8.42% 12.38% 7.25% 6.64% 9.65%
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
5.22 5.09 5.13 5.04 5.06 5.37 5.22 5.31 5.69
1.477 1.383 1.380 1.667 1.279 1.568 1.402 1.481 1.661
* .02 .03 .04 .05 .06 .02 .01 .10




Table 10 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
15 - 1 1 2 - 2 -
1.46% -% 2.48% 2.35% 1.39% -% 5.27% -%
21 2 1 2 - 1 1 1
2.03% 3.22% 1.86% 2.85% -% 3.03% 2.69% 1.06%
25 1 - 1 5 1 1 4
2.42% 1.89% -% 2.00% 4.28% 3.34% 1.97% 4.62%
302 17 11 24 36 5 9 32
29.57% 30.57% 34.41% 41.62% 28.69% 14.67% 23.82% 35.48%
264 16 6 13 25 14 9 21
25.89% 28.65% 18.96% 21.59% 19.91% 42.61% 24.40% 23.04%
162 7 6 6 19 9 9 9
15.90% 13.11% 18.79% 11.01% 15.03% 27.16% 23.36% 10.34%
160 9 6 3 28 2 6 18
15.72% 15.83% 18.66% 5.20% 21.96% 6.16% 15.94% 20.09%
72 4 2 8 11 1 1 5
7.01% 6.73% 4.85% 13.38% 8.74% 3.03% 2.54% 5.37%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
5.22 5.21 521 4.98 5.42 5.18 5.06 5.19
1.477 1.426 1.519 1.642 1.528 1.162 1.602 1.418
* .03 .06 .06 .02 .05 .07 .02
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g2.1 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Russia
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
15 1
1.46% 1.83%
21 2
2.03% 4.23%
25 1
2.42% 2.28%
302 9
29.57% 19.30%
264 19
25.89% 41.35%
162 7
15.90% 14.98%
160 6
15.72% 12.16%
72 2
7.01% 3.88%
1020 45
5.22 5.07
1.477 1.408

*

.04
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g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
13 9 4 5 4 4 11 - 1 -
1.27% 1.77% .81% 1.42% 1.25% 1.13% 1.26% -% 54.24% -%
22 9 12 8 6 7 20 - - 2
2.15% 1.95% 2.33% 2.49% 1.86% 2.11% 2.35% -% -% 4.98%
50 30 20 15 18 17 40 - - 3
4.90% 6.19% 3.73% 4.48% 5.16% 5.06% 4.69% -% -% 9.06%
392 227 165 85 130 177 317 1 - 16
38.43% 46.85% 30.78% 25.25% 37.99% 51.91% 37.13% 100.00% -% 42.34%
b a ab
220 106 114 67 92 61 183 - - 10
21.58% 21.94% 21.26% 19.97% 26.84% 17.89% 21.50% -% -% 25.58%
ac
164 48 116 86 46 32 144 - 1 3
16.07% 9.96% 21.62% 25.51% 13.32% 9.50% 16.90% -% 45.76% 8.05%
a bc
102 38 64 52 31 20 89 - - 3
10.01% 7.85% 11.98% 15.39% 8.96% 5.75% 10.43% -% -% 7.30%
a bc
57 17 40 19 16 23 49 - - 1
5.59% 3.49% 7.49% 5.50% 4.61% 6.65% 5.75% -% -% 2.70%
a
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
4.93 4.64 5.20 5.25 4.86 4.68 4.96 4.00 3.29 4.55
a bc
1.428 1.333 1.460 1.480 1.359 1.386 1.441 - 3.383 1.301
* * * .01 .01 .01 * - 5.72 .04
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g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
13 12 1 4 9 6 1 6 2
1.27% 1.20% 4.23% 1.14% 1.34% 1.92% .31% 1.70% 1.11%
22 22 - 10 12 8 6 10 4
2.15% 2.20% % 2.67% 1.85% 2.57% 2.36% 3.05% 2.33%
50 49 1 22 28 24 7 22 4
4.90% 4.90% 4.83% 6.00% 4.28% 8.01% 2.89% 6.48% 2.85%
b
392 387 5 157 235 160 57 180 31
38.43% 38.79% 22.21% 42.32% 36.21% 52.80% 24.23% 52.85% 20.10%
b b
220 218 2 73 147 54 59 65 34
21.58% 21.83% 10.55% 19.76% 22.62% 17.62% 25.28% 19.28% 21.79%
a
164 158 6 44 119 28 55 29 38
16.07% 15.81% 28.02% 12.01% 18.38% 9.16% 23.52% 8.45% 24.29%
a a a
102 96 6 37 65 10 33 19 26
10.01% 9.67% 25.32% 10.05% 9.99% 3.14% 14.06% 5.68% 17.07%
a a
57 56 1 22 35 15 17 8 16
5.59% 5.60% 4.83% 6.04% 5.32% 4.78% 7.35% 2.50% 10.47%
a
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
4.93 4.92 5.44 4.83 4.99 4.46 5.35 4.46 5.53
a a
1.428 1.421 1.658 1.459 1.407 1.321 1.401 1.257 1.519
* * A1 .01 * .01 .01 * .01
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Table 11 (continuation)
g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

1 13 4 8 -
1.27% 1.85% 1.69% -%

2 22 7 6 8
2.15% 2.81% 1.24% 5.93%

b

3 50 7 27 7
4.90% 2.80% 6.05% 5.26%

4 392 97 201 30
38.43% 40.49% 45.20% 22.73%

c c

5 220 58 84 27
21.58% 24.06% 18.96% 20.70%

6 164 34 62 28
16.07% 14.00% 13.90% 21.78%

b

7 102 21 36 22
10.01% 8.78% 8.17% 16.88%

ab

8 57 13 21 9
5.59% 5.21% 4.79% 6.71%

Base for stats 1020 241 445 130

Mean Score 4.93 4.85 4.77 5.25

ab

Standard Deviation 1.428 1.419 1.387 1.558

Error variance * .01 * .02

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
13 2 1 1 1 2 - 3 -
1.27% 2.77% 2.03% 1.28% 2.72% 2.29% -% 1.83% -%
22 3 2 1 - 2 1 5 -
2.15% 3.46% 4.07% 1.46% -% 2.29% 1.14% 3.46% -%
50 3 5 1 1 4 5 8 2
4.90% 3.83% 8.77% 1.83% 2.33% 5.76% 5.46% 5.87% 5.88%
392 32 23 11 9 25 36 55 13
38.43% 40.71% 41.79% 18.47% 34.63% 36.33% 40.91% 39.44% 44.56%
220 12 12 16 7 13 20 29 9
21.58% 15.34% 22.24% 27.68% 25.16% 19.05% 23.09% 20.35% 32.79%
164 12 7 13 3 11 15 26 2
16.07% 15.00% 13.23% 23.22% 10.65% 16.38% 17.57% 18.42% 7.12%
102 8 3 11 4 10 4 11 3
10.01% 10.19% 4.96% 18.90% 13.75% 14.22% 5.04% 7.99% 9.66%
57 7 2 4 3 3 6 4 -
5.59% 8.70% 2.91% 7.17% 10.76% 3.68% 6.79% 2.63% %
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
4.93 4.92 452 551 5.20 4.92 4.93 473 4.70
1.428 1.638 1.363 1.415 1.598 1.502 1.317 1.385 1.043
* .03 .03 .03 .07 .06 .02 .01 .04
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g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Page 60

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
13 - 1 - 3 - - -
1.27% -% 2.09% -% 2.03% -% -% -%
22 1 - 1 2 1 1 2
2.15% 1.37% -% 2.42% 1.25% 3.34% 3.08% 1.84%
50 4 1 5 2 - 2 7
4.90% 7.64% 2.39% 8.08% 1.64% -% 5.81% 7.89%
392 20 13 14 58 20 14 27
38.43% 35.56% 40.36% 23.19% 45.77% 59.62% 37.79% 30.30%
220 15 9 15 20 4 10 19
21.58% 27.66% 29.90% 25.87% 15.92% 12.20% 25.61% 21.50%
164 10 3 11 22 3 4 17
16.07% 17.27% 9.11% 19.16% 17.60% 8.82% 11.17% 18.69%
102 3 3 8 14 2 4 11
10.01% 5.21% 8.48% 13.20% 11.14% 6.06% 10.82% 11.87%
57 3 2 5 6 3 2 7
5.59% 5.31% 7.67% 8.07% 4.64% 9.96% 5.71% 7.91%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
4.93 4.89 4.96 5.23 4.93 4.81 491 5.15
1.428 1.288 1.420 1.484 1.418 1.467 1.411 1.470
* .03 .05 .05 .02 .07 .06 .02
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g2.2 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Israel
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
13 1
1.27% 1.83%
22 1
2.15% 2.28%
50 1
4.90% 1.83%
392 23
38.43% 51.58%
220 9
21.58% 20.40%
164 5
16.07% 9.93%
102 5
10.01% 10.32%
57 1
5.59% 1.83%
1020 45
4.93 4.67
1.428 1.300

*

.03
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g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

a b a b c a *b *c d

1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

382 186 196 134 145 103 340 1 - 11
37.41% 38.33% 36.58% 39.70% 42.22% 30.30% 39.90% 100.00% -% 28.50%

c c

237 107 131 87 72 78 194 - 2 12
23.26% 21.98% 24.43% 25.86% 21.11% 22.85% 22.79% -% 100.00% 31.57%

304 153 151 85 93 126 240 - - 11
29.83% 31.58% 28.25% 25.37% 27.00% 37.10% 28.20% -% -% 27.85%

ab

32 13 19 6 11 15 25 - - 3

3.16% 2.63% 3.64% 1.75% 3.24% 4.48% 2.93% -% -% 7.67%
a

11 4 7 3 2 6 10 - - -
1.08% .91% 1.23% .76% .60% 1.88% 1.17% -% -% -%

15 9 6 7 3 4 12 - - -
1.43% 1.86% 1.05% 1.98% 1.02% 1.31% 1.43% -% -% -%

14 4 10 7 6 1 12 - - 1
1.37% .81% 1.89% 2.12% 1.76% .24% 1.36% -% -% 1.96%

c

25 9 16 8 11 6 19 - - 1
2.45% 1.92% 2.94% 2.45% 3.07% 1.84% 2.22% -% -% 2.44%

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

2.29 2.24 2.34 225 224 2.39 224 1.00 2.00 2.39

1.506 1.422 1.578 1.570 1.591 1.345 1.490 - - 1.463

* * .01 .01 .01 .01 * - - .05

COMRES




Table 12 (continuation)

g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

382 376 6 126 256 117 77 136 54
37.41% 37.66% 26.27% 34.00% 39.35% 38.47% 33.11% 40.13% 34.63%

237 231 6 85 152 66 61 68 34
23.26% 23.16% 27.75% 22.93% 23.45% 21.65% 26.07% 20.09% 22.24%

304 300 4 123 181 93 70 107 47
29.83% 30.10% 17.78% 33.36% 27.82% 30.71% 29.88% 31.64% 30.17%

32 31 2 18 14 11 9 14 6
3.16% 3.06% 7.54% 4.83% 2.21% 3.62% 3.78% 4.25% 3.73%

b

11 10 1 6 5 4 2 3 2
1.08% .98% 5.16% 1.70% 72% 1.18% .84% .95% 1.28%

15 13 2 3 12 - 4 1 3
1.43% 1.31% 7.05% .68% 1.86% -% 1.64% .24% 1.69%

a

14 13 1 1 13 5 6 4 3

1.37% 1.32% 3.61% .20% 2.04% 1.71% 2.61% 1.05% 2.26%
a

25 24 1 8 17 8 5 6 6
2.45% 2.40% 4.83% 2.30% 2.54% 2.66% 2.07% 1.65% 4.01%

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

2.29 2.28 2.97 2.32 2.28 2.28 2.39 2.19 2.49

a

1.506 1.489 2.054 1.382 1.573 1.503 1.541 1.356 1.723

* * .18 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .02

COMRES
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Table 12 (continuation)
g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human
rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

1 382 91 174 53
37.41% 37.75% 39.02% 40.79%

2 237 62 90 33
23.26% 25.73% 20.13% 25.49%

3 304 68 142 28
29.83% 28.09% 31.86% 21.82%

c

4 32 4 18 4
3.16% 1.54% 3.96% 3.40%

5 11 2 5 1
1.08% .70% 1.03% .88%

6 15 5 6 -
1.43% 2.20% 1.31% -%

7 14 2 4 7
1.37% .76% .94% 5.51%

ab

8 25 8 8 3
2.45% 3.23% 1.74% 2.11%

Base for stats 1020 241 445 130

Mean Score 2.29 2.28 2.24 231

Standard Deviation 1.506 1.557 1.406 1.705

Error variance * .01 * .02

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
382 27 17 24 10 22 41 59 11
37.41% 34.54% 30.18% 42.42% 37.36% 32.43% 46.62% 42.09% 37.91%
237 22 13 12 8 21 17 32 6
23.26% 28.26% 24.01% 21.66% 29.91% 29.84% 19.19% 22.48% 20.65%
304 21 18 15 6 18 22 33 11
29.83% 26.83% 33.13% 25.83% 22.54% 26.53% 25.13% 23.85% 37.88%
32 1 3 2 - - 3 5 -
3.16% 1.52% 5.69% 3.10% -% -% 3.49% 3.45% %
11 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 -
1.08% 2.75% 2.02% 1.37% 2.72% 3.68% 1.08% .67% %
15 - 1 2 1 2 1 4 -
1.43% -% 2.03% 2.92% 2.33% 2.29% .94% 2.61% %
14 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1
1.37% 2.43% -% 1.46% 5.15% 2.29% 1.14% .55% 3.56%
25 3 2 1 - 2 2 6 -
2.45% 3.67% 2.94% 1.25% -% 2.94% 2.41% 4.30% %
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
2.29 2.38 2.46 2.20 2.28 2.43 2.13 2.30 218
1.506 1.657 1.501 1.486 1.586 1.664 1.506 1.701 1.294
* .04 .04 .03 .07 .07 .03 .02 .06




Table 12 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Page 66

g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
382 17 14 25 43 12 12 32
37.41% 31.37% 45.31% 42.10% 33.84% 36.14% 30.96% 35.74%
237 14 6 15 34 7 4 20
23.26% 24.63% 18.30% 24.98% 26.86% 20.28% 11.88% 21.80%
304 19 9 13 40 14 15 31
29.83% 33.67% 28.35% 21.85% 31.77% 40.24% 40.97% 34.78%
32 3 - 3 3 - 3 4
3.16% 5.45% -% 5.87% 2.71% -% 8.95% 4.44%
11 1 - - - - - -
1.08% 1.37% -% -% -% -% -% -%
15 - - 2 3 - 1 -
1.43% -% -% 2.85% 2.18% -% 1.97% -%
14 - 2 - 1 1 1 1
1.37% -% 5.51% -% .63% 3.34% 2.63% .98%
25 2 1 1 3 - 1 2
2.45% 3.51% 2.53% 2.35% 2.01% -% 2.63% 2.25%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
2.29 2.38 2.26 217 2.27 2.21 2.65 2.26
1.506 1.465 1.748 1.478 1.391 1.266 1.628 1.375
* .04 .08 .05 .01 .06 .07 .02
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g2.3 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. The USA

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
382 16
37.41% 35.17%
237 8
23.26% 17.85%
304 19
29.83% 42.41%
32 1
3.16% 2.28%
11 1
1.08% 2.29%
15 -
1.43% -%
14 -
1.37% -%
25 -
2.45% -%
1020 45
2.29 2.19
1.506 1.030
* .02
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
10 3 6 6 4 - 8 - - 1
.94% .68% 1.17% 1.74% 1.08% -% .88% -% -% 2.78%
c
20 11 9 6 10 3 17 - - -
1.92% 2.22% 1.64% 1.78% 3.03% .93% 2.05% -% -% -%
24 9 15 11 5 9 16 1 - 2
2.35% 1.80% 2.85% 3.22% 1.35% 2.51% 1.88% 100.00% -% 5.00%
50 15 35 16 20 14 43 - 1 -
4.91% 3.11% 6.54% 4.73% 5.89% 4.11% 5.01% -% 45.76% -%
a
146 56 90 61 35 49 119 - 1 7
14.31% 11.53% 16.84% 18.21% 10.30% 14.50% 13.96% -% 54.24% 19.18%
a b
274 151 124 73 102 99 231 - - 9
26.91% 31.01% 23.18% 21.67% 29.81% 29.16% 27.07% -% -% 24.59%
b a a
354 188 166 100 122 131 297 - - 13
34.70% 38.68% 31.09% 29.83% 35.69% 38.53% 34.84% -% -% 34.23%
b a
142 53 89 63 44 35 122 - - 5
13.96% 10.96% 16.69% 18.82% 12.86% 10.27% 14.31% -% -% 14.22%
a bc
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
6.19 6.25 6.14 6.14 6.18 6.25 6.21 3.00 4.54 6.15
1.401 1.301 1.485 1.555 1.435 1.192 1.391 - 677 1.512
* * * 01 .01 * * - 23 06

COMRES
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
10 8 1 2 8 - 3 - 3
.94% .85% 4.83% AT% 1.20% -% 1.15% -% 1.85%
a
20 17 3 6 13 5 7 4 6
1.92% 1.68% 12.63% 1.68% 2.05% 1.56% 3.17% 1.28% 3.95%
24 23 1 4 20 7 2 4 3
2.35% 2.32% 3.61% 1.18% 3.02% 2.35% 1.06% 1.27% 2.25%
50 49 1 15 35 8 20 13 17
4.91% 4.92% 4.42% 4.18% 5.32% 2.65% 8.62% 3.95% 11.20%
a a
146 141 5 54 92 39 42 43 29
14.31% 14.12% 22.92% 14.46% 14.23% 12.89% 17.95% 12.54% 19.08%
274 273 2 107 167 93 59 104 33
26.91% 27.33% 8.07% 29.05% 25.69% 30.59% 25.37% 30.73% 21.54%
b
354 350 4 136 218 115 72 130 39
34.70% 35.03% 20.01% 36.63% 33.61% 37.78% 30.63% 38.25% 25.46%
b
142 137 5 46 97 37 28 41 23
13.96% 13.75% 23.51% 12.34% 14.89% 12.18% 12.05% 11.98% 14.67%
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
6.19 6.21 5.50 6.26 6.15 6.31 5.98 6.33 5.82
b b
1.401 1.374 2.253 1.266 1.472 1.213 1.487 1.166 1.662
* * 21 * * * .01 * .02

COMRES
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
10 3 - 4
.94% 1.14% -% 2.80%
b b
20 6 10 2
1.92% 2.39% 2.21% 1.65%
24 6 7 5
2.35% 2.68% 1.47% 4.22%
50 14 14 8
4.91% 6.01% 3.24% 5.91%
146 34 61 18
14.31% 13.97% 13.77% 13.61%
274 63 136 30
26.91% 25.97% 30.52% 22.73%
354 87 166 33
34.70% 36.28% 37.22% 25.14%
c c
142 28 51 31
13.96% 11.55% 11.56% 23.93%
ab
1020 241 445 130
6.19 6.10 6.27 6.14
1.401 1.454 1.233 1.711
* .01 * .02
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
10 1 - - - - 2 1 -
.94% 1.29% -% % -% -% 2.25% .69% %
20 4 - - 1 - 1 5 -
1.92% 5.14% -% % 2.33% -% .94% 3.25% %
24 1 3 2 - 4 2 2 2
2.35% 1.14% 5.17% 2.71% -% 5.23% 2.25% 1.24% 7.74%
50 2 2 4 2 10 3 6 1
4.91% 2.32% 2.77% 6.21% 6.78% 13.83% 3.50% 4.21% 3.56%
146 13 6 17 2 10 11 18 7
14.31% 16.60% 10.86% 29.27% 7.87% 14.04% 12.87% 13.05% 26.63%
274 22 12 16 8 12 30 36 9
26.91% 27.80% 21.93% 27.70% 29.85% 17.26% 34.40% 25.40% 31.69%
354 25 23 14 13 21 31 51 6
34.70% 32.54% 42.46% 24.63% 47.91% 31.05% 35.72% 36.70% 20.47%
142 10 9 5 1 13 7 22 3
13.96% 13.16% 16.81% 9.48% 5.26% 18.59% 8.07% 15.46% 9.90%
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
6.19 6.07 6.44 5.94 6.28 6.11 6.10 6.26 5.83
1.401 1.544 1.271 1.196 1.178 1.496 1.369 1.427 1.319
* .03 .03 .02 .04 .06 .02 .01 .06
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Page 72

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
10 1 - - 2 1 - 2
.94% 1.37% -% -% 1.25% 3.34% -% 2.38%
20 1 2 1 3 1 1 -
1.92% 1.95% 5.51% 2.35% 2.55% 3.22% 2.63% -%
24 1 1 3 3 - 1 1
2.35% 1.56% 2.53% 4.63% 2.31% -% 2.63% 1.06%
50 3 2 5 7 1 1 3
4.91% 5.12% 4.75% 8.69% 5.36% 3.03% 3.17% 2.95%
146 8 5 10 15 3 5 14
14.31% 13.95% 14.41% 16.91% 12.22% 7.70% 13.27% 15.44%
274 17 11 13 35 7 10 25
26.91% 30.58% 33.47% 21.44% 27.99% 20.28% 27.91% 28.28%
354 19 12 22 36 18 13 29
34.70% 33.48% 36.94% 37.06% 28.46% 53.61% 34.54% 32.60%
142 7 1 5 25 3 6 16
13.96% 12.00% 2.39% 8.93% 19.85% 8.82% 15.85% 17.29%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
6.19 6.14 5.88 5.97 6.22 6.28 6.28 6.31
1.401 1.403 1.398 1.439 1.522 1.559 1.367 1.381
* .03 .05 .05 .02 .08 .05 .02
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g2.4 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Iran
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
10 -
.94% %
20 -
1.92% -%
24 -
2.35% -%
50 1
4.91% 1.83%
146 2
14.31% 5.37%
274 12
26.91% 26.98%
354 20
34.70% 44.52%
142 10
13.96% 21.30%
1020 45
6.19 6.78
1.401 913

*

.02
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g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
22 12 10 8 5 10 16 - - 1
2.18% 2.43% 1.96% 2.26% 1.44% 2.85% 1.85% -% -% 2.44%
6 1 5 3 3 - 5 - - -
.61% .20% .99% .99% .85% -% .62% -% -% -%
20 9 11 8 8 4 20 - - -
1.94% 1.88% 1.99% 2.26% 2.29% 1.26% 2.32% -% -% -%
60 18 42 32 26 2 51 - - 1
5.84% 3.68% 7.80% 9.38% 7.59% .58% 6.00% -% -% 2.78%
a c c
100 22 77 44 26 30 91 - - 2
9.80% 4.63% 14.49% 13.15% 7.45% 8.84% 10.67% -% -% 5.76%
a b
95 30 65 35 34 27 71 1 - 6
9.35% 6.27% 12.14% 10.42% 9.79% 7.83% 8.32% 100.00% -% 15.27%
a
132 60 72 43 44 45 111 - - 8
12.97% 12.41% 13.48% 12.84% 12.87% 13.19% 13.03% -% -% 19.78%
585 332 252 164 198 223 488 - 2 21
57.32% 68.50% 47.16% 48.71% 57.70% 65.45% 57.20% -% 100.00% 53.98%
b a ab
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
6.87 7.19 6.58 6.56 6.88 7.16 6.86 6.00 8.00 7.04
b a ab
1.679 1.568 1.724 1.789 1.658 1.532 1.672 - - 1.450
* * .01 .01 .01 .01 * - - .05

COMRES
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g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

22 21 1 5 18 5 7 4 5
2.18% 2.09% 6.10% 1.26% 2.71% 1.68% 2.84% 1.19% 3.40%

6 5 2 2 5 2 1 1 2
.61% AT% 7.10% 44% 71% .58% 41% 27% 1.17%

20 18 2 8 12 3 7 3 8
1.94% 1.79% 8.54% 2.17% 1.81% 1.02% 3.13% .75% 5.14%

a

60 53 7 12 47 9 6 10 10
5.84% 5.29% 30.67% 3.31% 7.28% 2.89% 2.63% 2.98% 6.60%

a

100 97 3 25 75 21 28 19 22
9.80% 9.73% 12.68% 6.86% 11.47% 6.80% 12.10% 5.50% 14.03%

a a a

95 93 3 44 52 28 29 34 23
9.35% 9.30% 11.35% 11.77% 7.97% 9.15% 12.25% 10.11% 14.78%

b

132 131 2 51 81 37 24 39 13
12.97% 13.09% 7.29% 13.75% 12.52% 12.23% 10.46% 11.38% 8.48%

585 581 4 224 361 200 131 230 72
57.32% 58.23% 16.28% 60.45% 55.53% 65.66% 56.18% 67.81% 46.40%

b b
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
6.87 6.92 4.81 7.07 6.76 7.17 6.80 7.26 6.37
b b b
1.679 1.641 2.072 1.485 1.771 1.473 1.733 1.349 1.932
* * .18 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .02

COMRES
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Table 14 (continuation)
g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human
rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
1 22 6 9 2
2.18% 2.42% 2.05% 1.36%
2 6 1 2 1
.61% .40% A42% .64%
3 20 9 4 5
1.94% 3.70% .83% 3.96%
b b
4 60 9 16 19
5.84% 3.55% 3.64% 14.45%
ab
5 100 15 38 19
9.80% 6.22% 8.51% 14.71%
ab
6 95 21 39 16
9.35% 8.56% 8.70% 12.67%
7 132 30 54 20
12.97% 12.59% 12.13% 15.15%
8 585 151 284 48
57.32% 62.56% 63.72% 37.05%
c c
Base for stats 1020 241 445 130
Mean Score 6.87 7.00 7.09 6.24
c c
Standard Deviation 1.679 1.690 1.538 1.767
Error variance * .01 .01 .02

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
22 2 - 2 1 4 2 5 1
2.18% 2.43% -% 3.99% 2.33% 5.23% 2.25% 3.84% 3.56%
6 - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
.61% -% 1.52% % 2.88% -% 1.11% -% %
20 1 - 2 - 2 - 9 -
1.94% 1.14% -% 2.74% -% 2.29% -% 6.25% %
60 7 2 2 3 9 1 6 3
5.84% 8.74% 3.19% 2.97% 10.47% 13.51% 1.14% 4.06% 10.83%
100 7 6 5 4 5 10 18 2
9.80% 8.43% 11.27% 8.49% 14.41% 7.73% 11.99% 12.70% 6.50%
95 10 4 4 1 5 3 10 3
9.35% 12.35% 7.71% 7.27% 4.93% 6.71% 3.04% 7.46% 10.52%
132 9 7 10 1 9 17 12 3
12.97% 11.32% 13.47% 17.38% 2.72% 13.61% 19.68% 8.61% 11.18%
585 43 34 33 17 35 53 80 16
57.32% 55.59% 62.82% 57.16% 62.25% 50.92% 60.79% 57.08% 57.42%
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
6.87 6.81 7.15 6.89 6.69 6.48 7.11 6.64 6.80
1.679 1.691 1.354 1.780 1.947 2.034 1.523 1.949 1.809
* .04 .03 .05 11 .10 .03 .03 12
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g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Page 78

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
22 1 1 2 1 1 - -
2.18% 1.56% 2.98% 2.85% 73% 3.22% -% -%
6 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
.61% 1.65% 2.53% -% .76% -% 2.63% -%
20 1 - 1 3 1 - 1
1.94% 1.37% -% 2.35% 2.01% 3.03% -% 1.41%
60 1 3 3 8 1 2 7
5.84% 1.95% 8.48% 4.57% 6.13% 3.03% 5.33% 7.82%
100 5 2 5 15 3 4 9
9.80% 8.45% 5.22% 8.28% 11.90% 9.13% 10.44% 9.92%
95 8 2 7 14 5 4 7
9.35% 14.37% 7.45% 12.42% 11.13% 13.98% 11.51% 7.59%
132 6 3 8 21 2 4 14
12.97% 10.87% 10.21% 13.45% 16.69% 5.79% 10.80% 15.31%
585 33 20 33 64 21 22 52
57.32% 59.79% 63.12% 56.08% 50.64% 61.82% 59.29% 57.96%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
6.87 7.00 6.89 6.87 6.81 6.89 6.98 7.01
1.679 1.579 1.866 1.692 1.550 1.766 1.525 1.415
* .04 .09 .07 .02 11 .06 .02




Table 14 (continuation)

g2.5 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. North Korea

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
22 -
2.18% -%
6 -
.61% %
20 -
1.94% -%
60 3
5.84% 7.16%
100 1
9.80% 1.94%
95 8
9.35% 17.08%
132 6
12.97% 12.43%
585 28
57.32% 61.40%
1020 45
6.87 7.19
1.679 1.226

*

.03
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g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

a b a b c a *b *c d

1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

231 118 113 68 67 95 185 - 1 13
22.62% 24.23% 21.17% 20.30% 19.67% 27.89% 21.72% -% 45.76% 34.02%

ab

270 125 145 87 90 92 224 - - 7
26.45% 25.82% 27.03% 25.87% 26.38% 27.11% 26.22% -% -% 18.41%

389 178 211 129 139 121 335 - - 13
38.17% 36.72% 39.49% 38.39% 40.65% 35.45% 39.23% -% -% 34.08%

45 26 19 17 15 13 43 - - 1
4.44% 5.32% 3.63% 5.16% 4.48% 3.68% 5.03% -% -% 1.79%

20 10 10 8 8 4 14 1 - 1
1.95% 2.12% 1.80% 2.41% 2.38% 1.07% 1.67% 100.00% -% 2.67%

30 10 19 13 12 5 27 - - 1
2.90% 2.12% 3.61% 3.74% 3.55% 1.42% 3.12% -% -% 2.30%

22 11 12 9 7 7 15 - 1 3
2.18% 2.19% 2.18% 2.61% 1.92% 2.02% 1.79% -% 54.24% 6.74%

a

13 7 6 5 3 5 11 - - -
1.28% 1.49% 1.09% 1.51% .98% 1.36% 1.24% -% -% -%

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

2.60 2.58 2.63 2.73 2.67 2.42 2.61 5.00 4.25 2.55

c c
1.438 1.450 1.427 1.511 1.398 1.388 1.406 - 4.059 1.679
* * * .01 .01 .01 * - 8.24 .07

COMRES
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g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

231 227 4 90 141 71 49 88 31
22.62% 22.72% 18.04% 24.22% 21.71% 23.51% 21.14% 25.92% 20.06%

270 267 3 115 155 77 59 92 40
26.45% 26.73% 14.21% 31.05% 23.84% 25.33% 25.38% 27.01% 26.21%

b

389 382 7 126 264 121 92 128 51

38.17% 38.32% 31.34% 33.99% 40.55% 39.94% 39.22% 37.68% 33.02%
a

45 44 1 19 26 17 10 17 8
4.44% 4.45% 4.14% 5.23% 3.99% 5.50% 4.12% 4.96% 4.90%

20 18 2 3 17 4 5 5 7
1.95% 1.84% 6.89% .83% 2.59% 1.24% 2.24% 1.45% 4.61%

a

30 27 3 8 22 9 5 4 4
2.90% 2.67% 13.15% 2.05% 3.39% 3.06% 2.31% 1.15% 2.63%

22 21 1 7 15 3 4 6 6
2.18% 2.14% 4.23% 2.00% 2.29% 1.09% 1.81% 1.83% 3.77%

13 11 2 2 11 1 9 - 7
1.28% 1.13% 7.98% .64% 1.64% .33% 3.77% -% 4.80%

a a

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

2.60 2.58 3.64 2.45 2.69 251 2.74 2.40 2.95

a a

1.438 1.409 2.201 1.314 1.497 1.262 1.617 1.205 1.832

* * .20 * * .01 .01 * .02

COMRES
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g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

a b c

1020 245 446 132

1020 241 445 130

231 47 107 32
22.62% 19.36% 23.95% 24.41%

270 57 121 29
26.45% 23.61% 27.10% 22.52%

389 100 171 45
38.17% 41.46% 38.47% 34.96%

45 9 19 11
4.44% 3.89% 4.19% 8.58%

b

20 5 11 2
1.95% 2.18% 2.47% 1.33%

30 9 6 5
2.90% 3.84% 1.41% 4.18%

b b

22 10 6 -
2.18% 4.33% 1.37% -%

bc

13 3 5 5
1.28% 1.33% 1.03% 4.04%

b

1020 241 445 130

2.60 2.81 2.49 2.73

b
1.438 1.576 1.310 1.634
* 01 * 02
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Table 15 (continuation)

g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
1 231 19 15 18 9 11 15 28 9
22.62% 24.61% 26.51% 32.21% 32.37% 16.67% 17.22% 19.73% 32.21%
2 270 14 14 11 6 17 32 32 11
26.45% 17.90% 25.22% 20.11% 23.49% 25.41% 36.38% 22.98% 37.81%
3 389 33 19 21 10 29 32 55 5
38.17% 42.11% 35.40% 36.72% 36.61% 41.63% 36.92% 39.17% 16.69%
4 45 4 4 2 - - 3 14 1
4.44% 5.01% 7.71% 2.74% -% -% 3.85% 10.01% 2.94%
5 20 2 - 1 - 4 1 1 1
1.95% 2.39% -% 1.28% -% 6.49% 1.30% .67% 2.61%
6 30 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 1
2.90% 3.71% 3.14% 4.21% 5.21% 5.23% 2.08% 1.35% 4.18%
7 22 2 - 2 - 2 2 6 -
2.18% 2.80% -% 2.74% -% 2.29% 2.25% 4.29% %
8 13 1 1 - 1 2 - 3 1
1.28% 1.47% 2.03% % 2.33% 2.29% -% 1.81% 3.56%
Base for stats 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Mean Score 2.60 2.72 2.49 2.44 2.39 2.91 2.51 2.79 2.36
Standard Deviation 1.438 1.553 1.398 1.453 1.515 1.618 1.211 1.543 1.661
Error variance * .03 .03 .03 .07 .07 .02 .02 .10
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g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
231 8 6 13 26 6 10 27
22.62% 14.82% 18.39% 21.70% 20.36% 17.81% 26.68% 29.99%
270 19 8 16 31 15 12 20
26.45% 34.49% 23.90% 27.91% 24.75% 44.62% 31.32% 21.72%
389 19 14 24 54 10 13 34
38.17% 33.77% 45.48% 40.56% 43.10% 27.98% 34.75% 37.37%
45 5 2 - 4 1 1 4
4.44% 9.10% 4.86% -% 2.88% 3.34% 1.97% 4.01%
20 1 1 2 2 1 - 1
1.95% 1.61% 2.53% 2.85% 1.69% 3.03% -% 87%
30 2 1 1 3 - 2 3
2.90% 3.51% 2.98% 2.35% 2.64% -% 5.27% 3.44%
22 1 1 3 4 - - 1
2.18% 1.34% 1.86% 4.63% 3.04% -% -% 1.19%
13 1 - - 2 1 - 1
1.28% 1.37% -% -% 1.54% 3.22% -% 1.41%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
2.60 2.71 2.66 2.60 2.69 2.45 2.33 2.46
1.438 1.383 1.274 1.445 1.479 1.369 1.211 1.441
* .03 .04 .05 .02 .06 .04 .02
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g2.6 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Germany
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
231 11
22.62% 24.70%
270 11
26.45% 25.16%
389 18
38.17% 40.43%
45 2
4.44% 3.66%
20 3
1.95% 6.05%
30 -
2.90% -%
22 -
2.18% -%
13 -
1.28% -%
1020 45
2.60 2.41
1.438 1.095
* .02
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g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
331 146 185 104 103 124 264 - - 12
32.44% 30.11% 34.55% 30.96% 30.05% 36.31% 31.00% -% -% 32.27%
424 218 206 128 151 145 361 1 - 15
41.54% 44.86% 38.53% 37.92% 44.11% 42.53% 42.28% 100.00% -% 38.41%
b
186 84 102 69 63 54 163 - 2 7
18.22% 17.32% 19.04% 20.47% 18.47% 15.76% 19.09% -% 100.00% 19.27%
17 10 7 9 3 5 16 - - 1
1.70% 2.07% 1.37% 2.69% .85% 1.58% 1.91% -% -% 2.70%
7 6 1 5 2 - 6 - - 1
.66% 1.16% .20% 1.47% .52% -% .69% -% -% 2.14%
c
10 3 8 3 4 3 7 - - 1
1.03% .58% 1.44% 1.03% 1.06% 1.00% .76% -% -% 2.44%
24 12 11 8 9 6 19 - - -
2.34% 2.57% 2.13% 2.50% 2.70% 1.82% 2.26% -% -% -%
21 6 15 10 8 3 17 - - 1
2.07% 1.33% 2.74% 2.95% 2.26% 1.01% 2.00% -% -% 2.78%
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
2.19 2.18 2.21 234 2.23 2.02 2.20 2.00 3.00 225
c
1.447 1.359 1.523 1.581 1.475 1.252 1.417 - - 1.483
* * * .01 .01 .01 * - - .06

COMRES
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g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

331 324 7 133 198 94 87 98 53
32.44% 32.46% 31.75% 35.95% 30.44% 30.94% 37.24% 28.99% 34.01%

424 418 6 141 282 139 91 157 60
41.54% 41.89% 25.83% 38.24% 43.42% 45.72% 38.76% 46.21% 39.09%

186 181 5 73 113 49 36 68 22
18.22% 18.14% 21.76% 19.66% 17.41% 15.99% 15.31% 20.15% 14.05%

17 17 - 8 10 8 4 4 5
1.70% 1.74% -% 2.05% 1.50% 2.60% 1.59% 1.19% 3.10%

7 6 1 4 3 2 2 3 1
.66% S57% 4.83% 1.05% 44% 74% .70% .89% .53%

10 9 1 2 9 3 3 4 3
1.03% .94% 5.16% .51% 1.33% 1.00% 1.41% 1.21% 2.13%

24 23 1 8 16 7 8 1 8
2.34% 2.33% 2.82% 2.09% 2.48% 2.18% 3.40% 19% 5.11%

a

21 19 2 2 19 3 4 4 3
2.07% 1.94% 7.85% .45% 2.99% .84% 1.59% 1.16% 1.97%

a
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
2.19 2.18 2.86 2.06 2.27 212 2.16 2.09 2.34
a
1.447 1.424 2.190 1.225 1.555 1.279 1.512 1.129 1.698
* * .20 * * .01 .01 * .02

COMRES
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g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

a b c

1020 245 446 132

1020 241 445 130

331 82 139 32
32.44% 33.99% 31.16% 24.51%

424 100 200 52
41.54% 41.60% 44.91% 39.69%

186 39 80 29
18.22% 16.18% 17.94% 22.22%

17 3 7 4
1.70% 1.24% 1.58% 3.29%

7 2 3 -
.66% .95% .76% -%

10 1 3 4
1.03% .39% T1% 3.45%

ab

24 7 7 5
2.34% 2.84% 1.62% 3.90%

21 7 6 4
2.07% 2.81% 1.32% 2.94%

1020 241 445 130

2.19 2.20 211 2.55

ab

1.447 1.546 1.268 1.703

* .01 * .02




Table 16 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Page 89

g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
331 23 20 11 6 25 26 41 5
32.44% 29.23% 36.32% 20.11% 22.90% 36.93% 29.28% 28.91% 19.20%
424 32 24 29 10 26 33 60 11
41.54% 41.23% 43.15% 49.96% 39.07% 37.23% 37.92% 42.75% 37.98%
186 14 8 13 9 10 22 27 8
18.22% 18.30% 14.14% 23.21% 33.38% 13.91% 25.10% 19.55% 29.20%
17 1 1 2 - - 2 2 1
1.70% 1.14% 1.42% 4.01% -% -% 2.26% 1.35% 2.94%
7 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1
.66% 1.25% 1.42% % -% 2.13% .94% -% 2.94%
10 1 - - - 2 1 4 1
1.03% 1.47% -% % -% 2.29% 1.30% 2.71% 3.56%
24 3 2 1 1 4 1 4 -
2.34% 3.67% 3.55% 1.25% 2.33% 5.23% 1.11% 2.70% %
21 3 - 1 1 2 2 3 1
2.07% 3.71% -% 1.46% 2.33% 2.29% 2.08% 2.04% 4.18%
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
2.19 2.42 2.03 2.26 2.36 2.32 2.26 2.30 2.64
1.447 1.729 1.267 1.178 1.387 1.771 1.381 1.520 1.620
* .04 .03 .02 .05 .08 .02 .02 .09
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g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
331 26 8 18 51 13 13 27
32.44% 47.32% 26.22% 30.99% 40.40% 39.49% 35.12% 29.84%
424 17 15 23 49 9 17 46
41.54% 31.08% 47.90% 39.50% 38.95% 25.50% 45.76% 51.20%
186 8 6 12 18 9 5 11
18.22% 15.07% 18.28% 20.54% 14.26% 25.42% 13.85% 11.76%
17 1 - 2 2 1 - 2
1.70% 1.65% -% 3.77% 1.62% 3.03% -% 2.77%
7 - - - 1 - - 1
.66% -% -% -% .63% -% -% 1.19%
10 - - - 1 - - 1
1.03% -% -% -% .76% -% -% .98%
24 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
2.34% 4.87% 2.09% 2.35% 1.25% 3.22% 2.63% 1.06%
21 - 2 2 3 1 1 1
2.07% -% 5.51% 2.85% 2.14% 3.34% 2.63% 1.19%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
2.19 1.95 2.36 2.26 2.01 2.28 2.08 2.07
1.447 1.393 1.708 1.501 1.373 1.667 1.466 1.223
* .03 .07 .05 .01 .10 .06 .02
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g2.7 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Great Britain

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
331 17
32.44% 36.47%
424 23
41.54% 50.48%
186 6
18.22% 13.05%
17 -
1.70% -%
7 -
.66% -%
10 -
1.03% -%
24 -
2.34% -%
21 -
2.07% -%
1020 45
2.19 1.77
1.447 671
* .01
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g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
17 5 12 8 7 2 15 - - -
1.68% 1.12% 2.20% 2.42% 2.03% .61% 1.76% -% -% -%
21 5 16 9 8 3 17 - - 1
2.04% 1.03% 2.96% 2.80% 2.33% .99% 1.96% -% -% 2.44%
a
22 11 11 6 11 5 19 - - 1
2.16% 2.20% 2.13% 1.72% 3.15% 1.61% 2.25% -% -% 1.96%
122 60 62 42 40 40 103 - 1 4
11.95% 12.40% 11.55% 12.60% 11.59% 11.68% 12.10% -% 54.24% 9.60%
252 141 111 64 88 100 213 - 1 9
24.73% 29.14% 20.72% 18.98% 25.70% 29.44% 24.99% -% 45.76% 23.53%
b a a
269 134 135 77 92 100 221 - - 10
26.41% 27.62% 25.32% 22.77% 26.94% 29.49% 25.93% -% -% 25.86%
a
211 97 115 82 61 68 176 1 - 8
20.70% 19.89% 21.44% 24.48% 17.78% 19.91% 20.62% 100.00% -% 20.54%
b
105 32 73 48 36 21 89 - - 6
10.32% 6.61% 13.68% 14.24% 10.48% 6.27% 10.38% -% -% 16.07%
a c
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
5.70 5.63 5.76 5.80 5.61 5.68 5.69 7.00 4.46 5.94
1.482 1.326 1.610 1.638 1.528 1.252 1.489 - 677 1.444
* * .01 .01 .01 .01 * - .23 .05

COMRES
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g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

17 16 1 6 11 5 4 4 2
1.68% 1.64% 3.61% 1.69% 1.68% 1.60% 1.88% 1.27% 1.02%

21 18 3 3 18 2 5 3 4
2.04% 1.81% 12.48% .78% 2.76% .65% 2.13% .91% 2.36%

a

22 21 1 4 18 3 8 6 7

2.16% 2.09% 5.16% 1.11% 2.76% 1.04% 3.56% 1.74% 4.58%
a

122 119 3 33 89 33 26 30 22

11.95% 11.95% 12.11% 8.82% 13.74% 10.70% 11.25% 8.71% 14.32%
a

252 249 3 110 143 85 52 101 26

24.73% 24.96% 14.25% 29.64% 21.93% 28.13% 22.25% 29.84% 16.83%
b b

269 267 3 99 170 85 53 95 38
26.41% 26.75% 11.39% 26.87% 26.15% 27.84% 22.85% 28.01% 24.67%

211 208 3 74 137 68 58 69 37
20.70% 20.83% 14.97% 20.11% 21.04% 22.50% 24.75% 20.39% 24.21%

105 99 6 41 65 23 26 31 19
10.32% 9.97% 26.03% 10.98% 9.94% 7.54% 11.32% 9.14% 12.00%

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

5.70 5.70 5.45 5.80 5.64 5.74 5.74 5.76 5.74

1.482 1.461 2.261 1.379 1.536 1.332 1.565 1.335 1.568

* * .21 .01 * .01 .01 .01 .01

COMRES
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Table 17 (continuation)
g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human
rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

1 17 4 6 4
1.68% 1.72% 1.33% 3.40%

2 21 4 5 4
2.04% 1.86% 1.04% 2.79%

3 22 7 8 5
2.16% 2.83% 1.72% 3.62%

4 122 34 45 14
11.95% 13.92% 10.04% 10.60%

5 252 70 111 31
24.73% 29.01% 24.93% 23.46%

6 269 63 125 31
26.41% 26.22% 28.14% 23.76%

7 211 42 104 24
20.70% 17.47% 23.35% 18.19%

8 105 17 42 18
10.32% 6.98% 9.45% 14.19%

a

Base for stats 1020 241 445 130

Mean Score 5.70 5.50 5.81 5.63

a
Standard Deviation 1.482 1.429 1.373 1.707
Error variance * .01 * .02

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 17 (continuation)

g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human
rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
1 17 2 1 - 1 3 2 2 1
1.68% 2.43% 2.02% % 2.33% 4.18% 2.38% 1.47% 4.18%
2 21 3 1 1 1 2 - 3 1
2.04% 4.00% 2.03% 1.25% 2.33% 2.29% -% 2.48% 3.56%
3 22 3 - 1 1 3 4 5 -
2.16% 3.86% -% 1.83% 2.82% 4.65% 4.31% 3.38% %
4 122 8 8 13 3 9 12 13 4
11.95% 10.44% 14.16% 21.96% 11.32% 12.83% 13.26% 9.55% 12.85%
5 252 18 9 11 3 14 20 39 3
24.73% 22.77% 15.79% 18.56% 12.99% 20.79% 22.87% 27.83% 11.32%
6 269 20 19 14 10 17 19 34 9
26.41% 25.17% 35.10% 25.11% 38.20% 25.44% 22.17% 24.30% 31.42%
7 211 16 12 10 6 16 20 29 6
20.70% 20.17% 22.26% 17.65% 21.37% 22.92% 22.42% 20.94% 21.38%
8 105 9 5 8 2 5 11 14 4
10.32% 11.16% 8.64% 13.65% 8.65% 6.91% 12.59% 10.04% 15.29%
Base for stats 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Mean Score 5.70 5.59 5.77 5.72 574 5.46 5.73 5.67 5.80
Standard Deviation 1.482 1.660 1.452 1.452 1.539 1.676 1.558 1.498 1.772
Error variance * .04 .04 .03 .07 .07 .03 .02 A1
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g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Page 96

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
p y! p
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
17 2 1 - - - 1 2
1.68% 3.56% 2.53% -% -% -% 1.97% 2.04%
21 1 - - 6 - - 2
2.04% 1.62% -% -% 4.87% -% -% 2.38%
22 3 1 - 1 - - 1
2.16% 5.02% 2.98% -% .63% -% -% 1.12%
122 6 2 7 9 5 7 11
11.95% 10.60% 7.14% 12.29% 6.83% 13.28% 18.96% 12.22%
252 10 9 14 48 9 10 25
24.73% 18.32% 28.98% 24.49% 37.73% 25.33% 26.28% 28.03%
269 12 9 18 29 10 7 28
26.41% 21.16% 28.19% 30.78% 22.68% 29.76% 18.82% 30.67%
211 16 5 14 21 7 8 15
20.70% 28.40% 16.24% 24.11% 16.82% 21.82% 22.62% 16.90%
105 6 4 5 13 3 4 6
10.32% 11.31% 13.94% 8.33% 10.44% 9.80% 11.34% 6.63%
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
5.70 5.72 5.79 5.92 5.65 5.90 571 5.55
1.482 1.709 1.491 1.152 1.402 1.194 1.473 1.419
* .05 .06 .03 .01 .05 .06 .02
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g2.8 How would you rank the following countries on upholding human rights? Please rank them from best (position 1) to worst (position 8) on upholding human

rights. Saudi Arabia

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Base for stats
Mean Score
Standard Deviation
Error variance

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
17 -
1.68% -%
21 -
2.04% -%
22 -
2.16% -%
122 6
11.95% 14.19%
252 10
24.73% 22.61%
269 14
26.41% 31.03%
211 9
20.70% 20.58%
105 5
10.32% 11.59%
1020 45
5.70 5.93
1.482 1.221
* .03
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Table 18

Q3 Summary. How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country?
BASE: All respondents

Groups
Lesbian Gay
Romani people Bisexual Trans+
Muslims Jews or Roma Immigrants (LGBT+) people Christians Non-religious people
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g
Unweighted Total 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
Total 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
Very favourable 21 67 36 33 89 241 160
2.04% 6.53% 3.51% 3.19% 8.72% 23.58% 15.70%
acd a acd abcdeg abcde
Somewhat favourable 160 336 214 199 244 470 366
15.70% 32.95% 20.97% 19.47% 23.95% 46.11% 35.85%
acde a a ad abcdeg acde
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 470 464 474 485 438 261 458
46.07% 45.54% 46.49% 47.54% 42.91% 25.56% 44.93%
f f f ef f f
Somewhat unfavourable 246 110 232 203 152 36 23
24.16% 10.83% 22.72% 19.94% 14.90% 3.50% 2.27%
bdefg fg befg befg bfg
Very unfavourable 112 38 61 93 90 10 8
11.02% 3.74% 5.96% 9.08% 8.78% 1.02% .82%
bcfg fg bfg bcfg bcfg
Don't know 10 4 4 8 7 2 5
1.01% A41% .35% .78% 73% 22% 44%
f
NET Favourable 181 403 250 231 333 711 526
17.74% 39.48% 24.48% 22.66% 32.67% 69.70% 51.55%
acde a a acd abcdeg abcde
NET Not favourable 359 149 292 296 242 46 31
35.18% 14.57% 28.68% 29.02% 23.69% 4.52% 3.08%
bedefg fg befg befg bfg

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e,f,g
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Table 19

g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d
Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
Very favourable 21 8 13 8 6 6 16 - - 1
2.04% 1.63% 2.41% 2.51% 1.73% 1.89% 1.87% -% -% 3.09%
Somewhat favourable 160 75 86 52 53 56 133 - - 7
15.70% 15.35% 16.02% 15.36% 15.36% 16.38% 15.57% -% -% 17.40%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 470 213 256 128 160 182 392 1 - 18
46.07% 43.98% 47.96% 38.14% 46.59% 53.39% 45.97% 100.00% -% 46.10%
a a
Somewhat unfavourable 246 121 125 99 82 65 213 - 2 5
24.16% 25.01% 23.39% 29.48% 23.84% 19.21% 24.99% -% 100.00% 13.69%
c
Very unfavourable 112 63 50 42 41 29 92 - - 8
11.02% 12.93% 9.28% 12.61% 11.94% 8.52% 10.83% -% -% 19.73%
Don't know 10 5 5 6 2 2 7 - - -
1.01% 1.10% .94% 1.90% .55% .60% T7% -% -% -%
NET Favourable 181 82 99 60 59 62 149 - - 8
17.74% 16.98% 18.43% 17.87% 17.08% 18.27% 17.43% -% -% 20.48%
NET Not favourable 359 184 175 142 123 94 305 - 2 13
35.18% 37.94% 32.67% 42.09% 35.78% 27.74% 35.82% -% 100.00% 33.42%
c c

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d
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g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
21 20 1 13 8 16 - 16 -
2.04% 2.01% 3.49% 3.40% 1.26% 5.14% -% 4.60% -%
b b b
160 159 1 81 79 97 16 101 10
15.70% 15.94% 4.83% 21.92% 12.16% 31.97% 6.90% 29.83% 6.78%
b b b
470 458 12 166 304 124 75 133 40
46.07% 45.92% 52.69% 44.87% 46.75% 40.78% 31.95% 39.19% 25.71%
b b
246 244 3 84 162 51 75 69 57
24.16% 24.42% 12.29% 22.71% 24.99% 16.67% 32.17% 20.17% 36.90%
a a
112 110 3 25 87 14 67 18 46
11.02% 10.99% 12.24% 6.89% 13.37% 4.57% 28.59% 5.43% 29.98%
a a a
10 7 3 1 10 3 1 3 1
1.01% 1% 14.46% 22% 1.47% .87% .39% .78% .63%
181 179 2 94 87 113 16 117 10
17.74% 17.95% 8.32% 25.31% 13.43% 37.11% 6.90% 34.43% 6.78%
b b b
359 353 5 110 249 65 142 87 103
35.18% 35.42% 24.54% 29.60% 38.36% 21.24% 60.76% 25.60% 66.88%
a a a

COMRES
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Table 19 (continuation)

g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 21 3 13 2
2.04% 1.24% 3.01% 1.30%

Somewhat favourable 160 22 93 21
15.70% 9.05% 20.85% 16.32%

a a

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 470 95 212 47
46.07% 39.28% 47.48% 36.43%

ac

Somewhat unfavourable 246 75 91 42
24.16% 31.18% 20.48% 31.89%

b b

Very unfavourable 112 44 34 17
11.02% 18.46% 7.58% 13.18%

b b

Don't know 10 2 3 1
1.01% 78% .59% .88%

NET Favourable 181 25 106 23
17.74% 10.29% 23.86% 17.62%

a a

NET Not favourable 359 120 125 59
35.18% 49.65% 28.07% 45.07%

b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 19 (continuation)

g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 21 4 - - 1 1 2 3 1
2.04% 5.51% -% -% 2.88% 1.89% 2.26% 1.97% 4.18%
Somewhat favourable 160 14 12 6 3 13 5 28 4
15.70% 17.96% 22.10% 11.11% 12.23% 19.48% 5.68% 20.26% 13.34%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 470 32 28 29 11 18 48 63 13
46.07% 41.49% 50.43% 50.08% 41.60% 26.58% 55.16% 45.00% 44.92%
Somewhat unfavourable 246 13 9 12 6 29 22 30 9
24.16% 16.58% 16.50% 21.57% 23.65% 41.68% 24.99% 21.63% 30.84%
Very unfavourable 112 13 6 9 4 7 9 14 2
11.02% 17.00% 10.97% 15.69% 16.25% 10.37% 10.81% 9.94% 6.72%
Don't know 10 1 - 1 1 - 1 2 -
1.01% 1.47% -% 1.55% 3.39% -% 1.11% 1.21% -%
NET Favourable 181 18 12 6 4 15 7 31 5
17.74% 23.46% 22.10% 11.11% 15.11% 21.37% 7.93% 22.22% 17.52%
NET Not favourable 359 26 15 21 11 36 31 44 11
35.18% 33.57% 27.47% 37.26% 39.89% 52.05% 35.80% 31.57% 37.56%
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g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
21 1 - - 3 1 2 _
2.04% 1.62% -% -% 2.22% 3.03% 5.79% -%
160 6 5 7 19 6 6 15
15.70% 11.44% 15.51% 12.76% 15.40% 18.79% 17.21% 16.54%
470 29 14 29 58 17 22 43
46.07% 52.00% 45.09% 49.07% 45.71% 49.23% 57.89% 47.99%
246 11 6 16 37 8 5 25
24.16% 20.44% 17.39% 27.98% 29.07% 23.10% 13.80% 27.89%
112 8 6 4 8 2 2 7
11.02% 14.49% 19.48% 6.27% 6.32% 5.85% 5.31% 7.57%
10 - 1 2 2 - - -
1.01% -% 2.53% 3.92% 1.28% -% -% -%
181 7 5 7 22 7 9 15
17.74% 13.06% 15.51% 12.76% 17.62% 21.82% 23.00% 16.54%
359 19 12 20 45 10 7 32
35.18% 34.94% 36.88% 34.25% 35.39% 28.95% 19.10% 35.46%




Page 104

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 19 (continuation)

g3.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 21 2
2.04% 3.55%
Somewhat favourable 160 8
15.70% 17.63%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 470 17
46.07% 36.92%
Somewhat unfavourable 246 8
24.16% 18.18%
Very unfavourable 112 11
11.02% 23.72%
Don't know 10 -
1.01% -%
NET Favourable 181 10
17.74% 21.18%
NET Not favourable 359 19
35.18% 41.90%
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g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
67 28 39 23 17 27 47 - 1 2
6.53% 5.75% 7.24% 6.74% 4.90% 7.97% 5.49% -% 54.24% 6.06%
336 151 185 105 113 118 288 1 - 14
32.95% 31.14% 34.59% 31.08% 32.93% 34.81% 33.79% 100.00% -% 35.06%
464 216 248 153 159 153 388 - - 19
45.54% 44.55% 46.44% 45.35% 46.45% 44.80% 45.55% -% -% 50.05%
110 67 43 39 40 32 94 - - 3
10.83% 13.84% 8.09% 11.70% 11.53% 9.26% 10.97% -% -% 8.82%
b
38 22 16 16 14 8 32 - 1 -
3.74% 4.55% 3.01% 4.65% 4.19% 2.40% 3.70% -% 45.76% -%
4 1 3 2 - 3 4 - - -
41% 17% .63% .48% -% .76% 49% -% -% -%
403 179 224 127 130 146 335 1 1 16
39.48% 36.89% 41.82% 37.82% 37.83% 42.77% 39.29% 100.00% 54.24% 41.13%
149 89 59 55 54 40 125 - 1 3
14.57% 18.39% 11.11% 16.35% 15.72% 11.66% 14.67% -% 45.76% 8.82%
b

COMRES

Page 105




Table 20 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
67 66 1 38 29 51 2 52 -
6.53% 6.60% 3.49% 10.20% 4.44% 16.76% .80% 15.40% -%
b b b
336 332 4 141 195 171 32 184 20
32.95% 33.24% 19.50% 38.12% 30.00% 56.23% 13.80% 54.04% 13.20%
b b b
464 452 13 143 322 73 97 91 57
45.54% 45.25% 58.37% 38.63% 49.47% 24.00% 41.49% 26.79% 36.67%
a a a
110 110 1 38 73 7 71 12 49
10.83% 10.99% 3.76% 10.16% 11.21% 2.28% 30.23% 3.47% 31.62%
a a
38 37 1 11 27 1 32 1 29
3.74% 3.69% 6.10% 2.89% 4.23% .26% 13.69% .30% 18.51%
a a
4 2 2 - 4 1 - - -
41% .22% 8.78% -% .65% AT% -% -% -%
403 398 5 179 224 222 34 236 20
39.48% 39.84% 22.99% 48.31% 34.45% 72.99% 14.59% 69.44% 13.20%
b b b
149 146 2 48 100 8 103 13 77
14.57% 14.68% 9.86% 13.05% 15.44% 2.55% 43.92% 3.77% 50.13%
a a
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Table 20 (continuation)

g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 67 4 44 10
6.53% 1.73% 9.95% 8.03%
a a
Somewhat favourable 336 43 193 42
32.95% 17.79% 43.35% 32.65%
ac a
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 464 108 173 61
45.54% 44.72% 38.77% 46.58%
Somewhat unfavourable 110 64 26 11
10.83% 26.41% 5.95% 8.53%
bc
Very unfavourable 38 23 9 4
3.74% 9.36% 1.98% 3.33%
bc
Don't know 4 - - 1
41% -% -% .88%
b
NET Favourable 403 47 237 53
39.48% 19.52% 53.30% 40.68%
ac a
NET Not favourable 149 86 35 15
14.57% 35.76% 7.93% 11.86%
bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 20 (continuation)
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g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
67 10 2 1 3 3 5 9 3
6.53% 12.26% 2.84% 1.37% 11.48% 4.83% 5.20% 6.29% 9.27%
336 28 24 13 9 23 22 54 8
32.95% 35.34% 43.21% 23.40% 32.45% 33.24% 25.26% 38.42% 28.19%
464 27 18 35 11 30 40 57 13
45.54% 34.14% 32.95% 60.82% 42.72% 43.28% 45.95% 40.45% 47.40%
110 8 10 5 3 11 18 13 3
10.83% 9.63% 18.17% 7.89% 11.02% 16.07% 20.06% 8.92% 8.97%
38 4 2 4 1 2 3 8 2
3.74% 5.33% 2.84% 6.52% 2.33% 2.58% 3.53% 5.92% 6.17%
4 3 - - - - - - -
41% 3.31% -% % -% -% -% -% %
403 37 25 14 12 26 27 63 11
39.48% 47.60% 46.04% 24.77% 43.93% 38.07% 30.46% 44.71% 37.46%
149 12 12 8 4 13 21 21 4
14.57% 14.96% 21.01% 14.41% 13.35% 18.65% 23.59% 14.84% 15.14%




Table 20 (continuation)

g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
67 2 2 2 8 6 3 5
6.53% 3.51% 6.67% 2.85% 6.29% 18.79% 7.97% 5.74%
336 10 12 20 41 11 15 26
32.95% 18.28% 37.96% 34.16% 32.65% 31.28% 40.45% 29.10%
464 34 14 28 63 12 17 48
45.54% 60.68% 45.30% 47.47% 50.03% 35.84% 45.72% 53.72%
110 7 2 9 8 4 1 8
10.83% 12.94% 7.54% 15.51% 6.52% 11.06% 3.17% 9.10%
38 3 - - 5 1 1 2
3.74% 4.59% -% -% 3.87% 3.03% 2.69% 2.35%
4 - 1 - 1 - - -
41% -% 2.53% -% .64% -% -% -%
403 12 14 22 49 17 18 31
39.48% 21.79% 44.63% 37.02% 38.94% 50.06% 48.42% 34.83%
149 10 2 9 13 5 2 10
14.57% 17.53% 7.54% 15.51% 10.39% 14.09% 5.86% 11.45%
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Table 20 (continuation)

g3.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Jews
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 67 4
6.53% 9.10%

Somewhat favourable 336 21
32.95% 45.43%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 464 17
45.54% 37.62%

Somewhat unfavourable 110 2
10.83% 4.19%

Very unfavourable 38 2
3.74% 3.66%

Don't know 4 -
41% -%

NET Favourable 403 25
39.48% 54.53%

NET Not favourable 149 4
14.57% 7.85%




Table 21
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g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
36 17 18 9 11 16 26 - - 2
3.51% 3.57% 3.46% 2.80% 3.13% 4.59% 3.06% -% -% 5.16%
214 87 127 60 70 85 189 1 1 8
20.97% 17.94% 23.72% 17.66% 20.31% 24.91% 22.13% 100.00% 54.24% 19.45%
a a
474 235 240 141 161 172 391 - - 19
46.49% 48.33% 44.82% 41.98% 46.96% 50.48% 45.82% -% -% 48.50%
a
232 113 119 94 82 55 195 - - 8
22.72% 23.19% 22.29% 27.96% 23.99% 16.25% 22.85% -% -% 20.21%
c c
61 32 29 31 17 13 50 - 1 3
5.96% 6.61% 5.36% 9.11% 5.02% 3.77% 5.83% -% 45.76% 6.69%
bc
4 2 2 2 2 - 3 - - -
.35% 37% .34% 48% .59% -% .31% -% -% -%
250 104 145 69 80 100 215 1 1 10
24.48% 21.50% 27.18% 20.47% 23.44% 29.50% 25.19% 100.00% 54.24% 24.60%
a a
292 145 148 125 99 68 245 - 1 10
28.68% 29.80% 27.66% 37.08% 29.02% 20.02% 28.68% -% 45.76% 26.90%
bc c

COMRES
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g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
36 34 2 18 17 23 3 25 -
3.51% 3.39% 8.65% 4.97% 2.68% 7.42% 1.48% 7.36% -%
b b
214 211 3 97 117 99 32 106 21
20.97% 21.13% 13.70% 26.32% 17.93% 32.68% 13.66% 31.30% 13.33%
b b b
474 463 11 157 317 122 92 133 54
46.49% 46.45% 48.30% 42.39% 48.82% 40.26% 39.19% 39.23% 34.78%
a
232 227 5 77 155 55 68 70 51
22.72% 22.71% 22.93% 20.68% 23.88% 17.94% 29.14% 20.47% 32.91%
a a
61 60 1 21 40 5 39 6 28
5.96% 6.03% 2.82% 5.63% 6.14% 1.71% 16.53% 1.64% 18.37%
a a
4 3 1 - 4 - - - 1
.35% .28% 3.61% -% .56% -% -% -% .63%
250 245 5 116 134 122 35 131 21
24.48% 24.53% 22.35% 31.29% 20.60% 40.09% 15.14% 38.66% 13.33%
b b b
292 287 6 97 195 60 107 75 79
28.68% 28.74% 25.74% 26.32% 30.02% 19.65% 45.67% 22.11% 51.27%
a a
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Table 21 (continuation)

g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 36 5 22 6
3.51% 2.20% 4.93% 4.46%
Somewhat favourable 214 42 115 26
20.97% 17.48% 25.71% 19.64%
a
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 474 99 204 46
46.49% 41.21% 45.77% 35.72%
c
Somewhat unfavourable 232 65 89 44
22.72% 26.79% 20.07% 34.11%
b b
Very unfavourable 61 29 15 8
5.96% 11.91% 3.28% 6.07%
b
Don't know 4 1 1 -
.35% 40% .23% -%
NET Favourable 250 47 137 31
24.48% 19.68% 30.65% 24.10%
a
NET Not favourable 292 93 104 52
28.68% 38.70% 23.35% 40.18%
b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 21 (continuation)
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g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
36 6 - 1 1 1 2 5 3
3.51% 7.13% -% 1.37% 5.21% 1.89% 2.49% 3.30% 9.27%
214 16 15 7 4 15 9 35 4
20.97% 20.30% 27.71% 12.96% 16.00% 21.79% 9.95% 24.92% 15.29%
474 31 25 26 15 30 48 63 13
46.49% 39.71% 45.59% 46.25% 56.96% 44.03% 55.41% 45.27% 45.77%
232 19 10 19 4 16 22 32 6
22.72% 24.12% 18.80% 33.58% 13.90% 23.60% 24.70% 23.09% 19.95%
61 7 4 2 2 6 6 5 3
5.96% 8.75% 7.90% 4.02% 7.93% 8.69% 6.33% 3.42% 9.73%
4 - - 1 - - 1 - -
.35% -% -% 1.82% -% -% 1.11% -% %
250 21 15 8 6 16 11 40 7
24.48% 27.42% 27.71% 14.33% 21.21% 23.68% 12.44% 28.22% 24.56%
292 26 15 21 6 22 27 37 8
28.68% 32.87% 26.70% 37.60% 21.83% 32.29% 31.03% 26.51% 29.67%




Table 21 (continuation)

g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
36 1 2 4 6 1 1 1
3.51% 1.62% 5.87% 6.58% 4.62% 3.03% 2.61% 1.41%
214 10 6 18 24 11 11 19
20.97% 18.17% 17.59% 31.23% 19.29% 30.95% 28.33% 21.40%
474 29 16 22 59 14 20 38
46.49% 52.89% 51.75% 36.85% 46.52% 39.80% 53.86% 42.11%
232 15 5 12 29 9 5 23
22.72% 27.33% 14.65% 21.22% 23.22% 26.22% 12.51% 24.99%
61 - 2 2 7 - 1 9
5.96% -% 7.60% 4.12% 5.71% -% 2.69% 10.09%
4 - 1 - 1 - - -
.35% -% 2.53% -% .64% -% -% -%
250 11 7 22 30 12 12 21
24.48% 19.79% 23.46% 37.81% 23.91% 33.98% 30.95% 22.81%
292 15 7 15 36 9 6 32
28.68% 27.33% 22.25% 25.34% 28.93% 26.22% 15.20% 35.08%
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Table 21 (continuation)

g3.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Romani people or Roma
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 36 2
3.51% 3.55%

Somewhat favourable 214 10
20.97% 21.05%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 474 24
46.49% 52.69%

Somewhat unfavourable 232 6
22.72% 13.86%

Very unfavourable 61 4
5.96% 8.84%

Don't know 4 -
.35% -%

NET Favourable 250 11
24.48% 24.60%

NET Not favourable 292 10
28.68% 22.70%
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Table 22

g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants
BASE: All respondents
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Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d
Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
Very favourable 33 13 20 10 13 10 25 - - 3
3.19% 2.64% 3.69% 3.04% 3.69% 2.84% 2.89% -% -% 8.52%
a
Somewhat favourable 199 89 110 49 59 91 173 - - 3
19.47% 18.28% 20.55% 14.61% 17.12% 26.65% 20.25% -% -% 7.70%
ab
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 485 222 263 140 168 177 398 - - 20
47.54% 45.74% 49.17% 41.63% 48.95% 51.96% 46.67% -% -% 52.52%
a a
Somewhat unfavourable 203 108 95 95 74 35 174 1 1 6
19.94% 22.31% 17.79% 28.23% 21.54% 10.14% 20.40% 100.00% 54.24% 14.54%
bc c
Very unfavourable 93 52 41 40 26 26 7 - 1 6
9.08% 10.67% 7.64% 12.02% 7.60% 7.66% 8.98% -% 45.76% 16.71%
b
Don't know 8 2 6 2 4 3 7 - - -
.78% 37% 1.15% .48% 1.09% .76% .82% -% -% -%
NET Favourable 231 102 130 59 71 100 197 - - 6
22.66% 20.92% 24.25% 17.65% 20.82% 29.48% 23.14% -% -% 16.23%
ab
NET Not favourable 296 160 136 136 100 61 250 1 2 12
29.02% 32.98% 25.43% 40.24% 29.14% 17.80% 29.37% 100.00% 100.00% 31.25%
b bc c

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

COMRES
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g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
33 32 1 19 13 24 2 25 -
3.19% 3.19% 3.49% 5.22% 2.04% 7.89% .89% 7.26% -%
b b b
199 199 - 86 112 114 18 109 13
19.47% 19.91% -% 23.36% 17.26% 37.62% 7.53% 31.96% 8.56%
b b b
485 472 13 178 307 108 93 138 50
47.54% 47.34% 56.53% 48.07% 47.23% 35.44% 39.81% 40.57% 32.51%
203 198 5 59 145 44 63 53 54
19.94% 19.85% 23.89% 15.92% 22.23% 14.38% 26.91% 15.66% 35.08%
a a a
93 91 2 27 65 11 58 15 36
9.08% 9.12% 7.32% 7.43% 10.02% 3.64% 24.85% 4.55% 23.23%
a a
8 6 2 - 8 3 - - 1
.78% .60% 8.78% -% 1.22% 1.04% -% -% .63%
a
231 230 1 106 125 138 20 133 13
22.66% 23.09% 3.49% 28.58% 19.30% 45.50% 8.42% 39.22% 8.56%
b b b
296 289 7 86 210 55 121 69 90
29.02% 28.97% 31.21% 23.35% 32.25% 18.02% 51.76% 20.20% 58.31%
a a a
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Table 22 (continuation)

g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 33 5 18 6
3.19% 2.04% 4.14% 4.28%

Somewhat favourable 199 24 120 22
19.47% 9.89% 26.91% 16.53%

ac

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 485 108 209 52
47.54% 44.77% 46.92% 40.03%

Somewhat unfavourable 203 64 72 33
19.94% 26.78% 16.10% 25.27%

b b

Very unfavourable 93 39 25 17
9.08% 16.11% 5.70% 13.01%

b b

Don't know 8 1 1 1
78% 40% .23% .88%

NET Favourable 231 29 138 27
22.66% 11.94% 31.05% 20.81%

ac a

NET Not favourable 296 103 97 50
29.02% 42.89% 21.80% 38.28%

b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 22 (continuation)

g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 33 3 1 - 2 1 2 5 1
3.19% 4.45% 1.39% % 6.27% 1.89% 2.49% 3.85% 4.18%

Somewhat favourable 199 17 15 8 4 13 11 36 3
19.47% 21.13% 26.62% 13.87% 13.20% 19.27% 12.81% 25.44% 9.65%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 485 26 25 29 11 33 45 64 15
47.54% 33.79% 45.68% 50.77% 39.88% 47.53% 52.09% 45.41% 54.75%

Somewhat unfavourable 203 18 11 14 9 15 18 27 6
19.94% 23.07% 20.57% 23.69% 32.17% 21.18% 20.65% 19.32% 21.36%

Very unfavourable 93 11 3 6 2 5 9 8 3
9.08% 14.26% 5.75% 9.86% 8.48% 7.61% 10.86% 5.98% 10.06%

Don't know 8 3 - 1 - 2 1 - -
.78% 3.31% -% 1.82% -% 2.52% 1.11% -% %

NET Favourable 231 20 15 8 5 15 13 41 4
22.66% 25.58% 28.01% 13.87% 19.47% 21.16% 15.30% 29.29% 13.83%

NET Not favourable 296 29 14 19 11 20 28 35 9
29.02% 37.32% 26.31% 33.54% 40.65% 28.79% 31.51% 25.30% 31.41%
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g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
33 1 - - 7 1 3 1
3.19% 1.62% -% -% 5.56% 3.03% 8.96% 1.06%
199 5 8 14 23 9 8 19
19.47% 9.74% 25.20% 23.40% 18.26% 26.47% 21.47% 21.48%
485 34 13 28 59 19 20 45
47.54% 60.63% 40.35% 48.13% 46.47% 56.11% 53.01% 50.33%
203 10 6 13 28 4 2 17
19.94% 18.45% 18.81% 22.78% 22.42% 11.36% 5.77% 18.93%
93 5 4 3 8 1 4 7
9.08% 9.57% 13.10% 5.69% 6.65% 3.03% 10.79% 8.21%
8 - 1 - 1 - - -
.78% -% 2.53% -% .64% -% -% -%
231 6 8 14 30 10 11 20
22.66% 11.35% 25.20% 23.40% 23.82% 29.50% 30.43% 22.54%
296 15 10 17 37 5 6 24
29.02% 28.02% 31.91% 28.48% 29.07% 14.40% 16.56% 27.13%
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Table 22 (continuation)

g3.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Immigrants
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 33 3
3.19% 7.39%

Somewhat favourable 199 7
19.47% 14.79%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 485 19
47.54% 41.99%

Somewhat unfavourable 203 5
19.94% 11.90%

Very unfavourable 93 11
9.08% 23.93%

Don't know 8 -
.78% -%

NET Favourable 231 10
22.66% 22.18%

NET Not favourable 296 16
29.02% 35.83%




Table 23

g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
89 27 62 39 27 23 58 - - 10
8.72% 5.48% 11.67% 11.53% 7.96% 6.72% 6.81% -% -% 25.62%
a c a
244 105 139 86 75 84 203 - - 7
23.95% 21.66% 26.03% 25.51% 21.75% 24.62% 23.76% -% -% 18.75%
438 207 230 132 153 153 374 - - 13
42.91% 42.72% 43.07% 39.24% 44.52% 44.90% 43.81% -% -% 34.77%
152 85 67 48 62 42 128 1 1 7
14.90% 17.60% 12.46% 14.21% 18.06% 12.41% 15.02% 100.00% 45.76% 17.18%
b c
90 58 31 29 24 36 83 - 1 1
8.78% 12.00% 5.87% 8.75% 6.94% 10.68% 9.72% -% 54.24% 3.69%
b
7 3 5 3 3 2 7 - - -
.73% .55% .90% .76% .76% .68% .88% -% -% -%
333 132 202 125 102 107 261 - - 17
32.67% 27.14% 37.70% 37.04% 29.71% 31.34% 30.57% -% -% 44.37%
a b
242 144 98 77 86 79 211 1 2 8
23.69% 29.59% 18.32% 22.96% 25.00% 23.09% 24.74% 100.00% 100.00% 20.86%
b
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g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
89 87 2 48 41 51 13 52 7
8.72% 8.71% 9.17% 13.06% 6.25% 16.77% 5.59% 15.19% 4.46%
b b b
244 242 2 120 124 103 41 116 26
23.95% 24.25% 10.62% 32.53% 19.06% 34.03% 17.36% 34.01% 16.99%
b b b
438 426 12 120 318 99 84 113 52
42.91% 42.68% 52.95% 32.41% 48.88% 32.59% 35.71% 33.38% 33.74%
a
152 150 2 45 107 30 51 40 35
14.90% 14.99% 10.89% 12.13% 16.48% 9.76% 21.79% 11.72% 22.80%
a a
90 88 2 36 53 19 46 19 34
8.78% 8.81% 7.59% 9.86% 8.17% 6.29% 19.55% 5.70% 22.02%
a a
7 6 2 - 7 2 - - -
73% .56% 8.78% -% 1.15% 57% -% -% -%
a
333 329 4 169 165 154 54 167 33
32.67% 32.96% 19.79% 45.60% 25.32% 50.79% 22.95% 49.20% 21.45%
b b b
242 237 4 81 160 49 97 59 69
23.69% 23.80% 18.49% 21.99% 24.65% 16.05% 41.34% 17.41% 44.81%
a a
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g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
89 10 50 15
8.72% 4.19% 11.13% 11.75%
a a
244 32 136 37
23.95% 13.37% 30.46% 28.62%
a a
438 106 174 46
42.91% 44.13% 39.11% 35.23%
152 49 56 23
14.90% 20.45% 12.61% 17.92%
b
90 43 28 7
8.78% 17.86% 6.23% 5.60%
bc
7 - 2 1
73% -% .46% .88%
333 42 185 53
32.67% 17.56% 41.59% 40.37%
a a
242 92 84 31
23.69% 38.31% 18.84% 23.52%
bc
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Table 23 (continuation)

g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 89 9 5 2 4 3 6 13 2
8.72% 11.88% 8.30% 3.58% 14.69% 4.57% 7.12% 9.62% 6.79%

Somewhat favourable 244 23 13 11 5 20 14 38 7
23.95% 29.95% 23.85% 18.82% 19.78% 28.42% 16.38% 27.27% 24.58%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 438 25 29 31 10 27 37 56 10
42.91% 32.26% 52.44% 53.78% 36.99% 39.45% 42.00% 40.18% 36.12%

Somewhat unfavourable 152 14 4 8 5 14 23 18 7
14.90% 17.74% 7.36% 14.07% 16.84% 19.71% 26.66% 12.96% 24.09%

Very unfavourable 90 5 4 6 3 4 7 14 2
8.78% 6.70% 8.05% 9.75% 11.71% 5.33% 7.85% 9.97% 8.42%

Don't know 7 1 - - - 2 - - -
73% 1.47% -% % -% 2.52% -% -% %

NET Favourable 333 33 18 13 9 23 21 52 9
32.67% 41.83% 32.15% 22.40% 34.46% 32.99% 23.49% 36.89% 31.37%

NET Not favourable 242 19 8 14 8 17 30 32 9
23.69% 24.44% 15.41% 23.82% 28.55% 25.04% 34.51% 22.94% 32.51%
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Table 23 (continuation)

g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89

Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90

Very favourable 89 4 1 5 13 5 3 8
8.72% 7.11% 4.58% 7.97% 10.14% 15.97% 8.96% 8.86%

Somewhat favourable 244 9 12 16 25 9 11 18
23.95% 16.63% 37.24% 27.17% 19.64% 27.11% 28.90% 19.74%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 438 25 11 26 57 15 17 46
42.91% 44.55% 35.42% 43.75% 45.43% 43.73% 45.19% 50.91%

Somewhat unfavourable 152 7 3 8 20 2 2 10
14.90% 12.48% 10.05% 12.99% 15.84% 7.34% 5.78% 11.01%

Very unfavourable 90 10 3 5 10 1 3 9
8.78% 17.63% 10.18% 8.11% 8.30% 3.03% 8.08% 9.48%

Don't know 7 1 1 - 1 1 1 -
73% 1.61% 2.53% -% .64% 2.82% 3.08% -%

NET Favourable 333 13 13 21 38 15 14 26
32.67% 23.74% 41.82% 35.14% 29.78% 43.08% 37.86% 28.59%

NET Not favourable 242 17 6 12 30 4 5 18
23.69% 30.11% 20.23% 21.10% 24.14% 10.38% 13.87% 20.49%
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Table 23 (continuation)

g3.5 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Lesbian Gay Bisexual Trans+ (LGBT+) people
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 89 5
8.72% 10.57%

Somewhat favourable 244 13
23.95% 29.20%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 438 16
42.91% 35.85%

Somewhat unfavourable 152 7
14.90% 16.55%

Very unfavourable 90 4
8.78% 7.83%

Don't know 7 -
73% -%

NET Favourable 333 18
32.67% 39.77%

NET Not favourable 242 11
23.69% 24.38%
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Table 24

g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians
BASE: All respondents

Page 129

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d
Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
Very favourable 241 111 130 100 82 59 232 - - 4
23.58% 22.81% 24.29% 29.56% 23.90% 17.35% 27.17% -% -% 10.22%
c c d
Somewhat favourable 470 216 255 148 161 162 429 - 1 9
46.11% 44.42% 47.65% 43.80% 46.86% 47.65% 50.37% -% 54.24% 22.89%
d
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 261 133 128 78 90 93 177 - 1 18
25.56% 27.42% 23.87% 23.06% 26.28% 27.32% 20.73% -% 45.76% 47.55%
a
Somewhat unfavourable 36 20 15 9 8 19 11 - - 6
3.50% 4.20% 2.86% 2.79% 2.23% 5.48% 1.27% -% -% 16.08%
b a
Very unfavourable 10 5 6 2 2 6 2 1 - 1
1.02% .98% 1.05% .55% 72% 1.78% .20% 100.00% -% 3.27%
a
Don't know 2 1 1 1 - 1 2 - - -
.22% 17% 27% .24% -% 42% .26% -% -% -%
NET Favourable 711 326 385 247 242 221 661 - 1 13
69.70% 67.23% 71.94% 73.36% 70.76% 65.00% 77.54% -% 54.24% 33.10%
c d
NET Not favourable 46 25 21 11 10 25 13 1 - 7
4.52% 5.18% 3.92% 3.34% 2.95% 7.26% 1.47% 100.00% -% 19.35%
ab a

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d
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g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

241 229 11 86 154 80 55 93 40
23.58% 22.98% 50.85% 23.26% 23.77% 26.25% 23.40% 27.42% 26.08%

470 462 8 171 299 154 102 163 66
46.11% 46.30% 37.81% 46.30% 46.01% 50.76% 43.51% 48.11% 42.42%

261 258 3 92 169 49 71 59 42
25.56% 25.88% 11.34% 24.83% 25.98% 16.09% 30.39% 17.33% 27.12%

a a

36 36 - 17 19 13 6 18 6
3.50% 3.58% -% 4.64% 2.85% 4.28% 2.36% 5.23% 3.85%

10 10 - 4 7 7 1 7 1
1.02% 1.04% -% .96% 1.05% 2.15% .35% 1.92% .52%

2 2 - - 2 1 - - -
.22% .22% -% -% .35% A7% -% -% -%

711 691 20 257 454 234 157 257 106
69.70% 69.28% 88.66% 69.57% 69.77% 77.01% 66.91% 75.52% 68.50%

b

46 46 - 21 25 20 6 24 7

4.52% 4.62% -% 5.60% 3.90% 6.43% 2.70% 7.15% 4.38%
b
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Table 24 (continuation)

g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 241 58 107 44
23.58% 24.20% 24.10% 33.44%

b

Somewhat favourable 470 102 221 59
46.11% 42.44% 49.62% 45.42%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 261 72 90 21
25.56% 29.81% 20.31% 16.20%

bc

Somewhat unfavourable 36 7 20 6
3.50% 2.80% 4.43% 4.94%

Very unfavourable 10 2 7 -
1.02% 74% 1.54% -%

Don't know 2 - - -
22% -% -% -%

NET Favourable 711 160 328 103
69.70% 66.64% 73.71% 78.86%

a a

NET Not favourable 46 9 27 6
4.52% 3.55% 5.98% 4.94%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 24 (continuation)

g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians
BASE: All respondents
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie

Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28

Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28

Very favourable 241 15 11 17 7 14 20 36 6
23.58% 19.10% 20.81% 29.82% 27.55% 20.05% 23.06% 25.72% 20.33%

Somewhat favourable 470 41 30 23 12 29 45 60 12
46.11% 51.93% 55.01% 40.52% 46.40% 41.67% 52.12% 42.89% 41.79%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 261 18 12 13 6 26 18 34 7
25.56% 22.63% 22.57% 22.49% 23.24% 38.27% 21.05% 24.21% 23.51%

Somewhat unfavourable 36 2 1 3 1 - 2 8 4
3.50% 2.43% 1.62% 4.97% 2.80% -% 2.47% 5.54% 14.38%

Very unfavourable 10 2 - 1 - - 1 2 -
1.02% 2.08% -% 2.21% -% -% 1.30% 1.63% -%

Don't know 2 1 - - - - - - -
.22% 1.84% -% -% -% -% -% -% -%

NET Favourable 711 55 42 40 20 42 66 96 17
69.70% 71.03% 75.81% 70.33% 73.96% 61.73% 75.17% 68.62% 62.12%

NET Not favourable 46 4 1 4 1 - 3 10 4
4.52% 4.50% 1.62% 7.18% 2.80% -% 3.77% 7.17% 14.38%
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g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
241 17 10 14 35 9 4 15
23.58% 31.24% 30.37% 24.57% 27.47% 26.69% 10.15% 17.07%
470 22 13 34 54 14 17 45
46.11% 39.43% 42.45% 57.67% 42.55% 41.34% 45.47% 50.10%
261 15 9 9 32 6 15 26
25.56% 28.00% 27.18% 15.60% 25.62% 17.67% 41.20% 29.27%
36 1 - 1 4 3 1 3
3.50% 1.34% -% 2.15% 2.95% 10.27% 3.18% 3.56%
10 - - - 1 1 - -
1.02% -% -% -% .78% 4.03% -% -%
2 - - - 1 - - -
.22% -% -% -% .64% -% -% -%
711 39 23 48 88 23 21 60
69.70% 70.67% 72.82% 82.25% 70.02% 68.03% 55.62% 67.17%
46 1 - 1 5 5 1 3
4.52% 1.34% -% 2.15% 3.72% 14.30% 3.18% 3.56%
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Table 24 (continuation)

g3.6 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Christians
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 241 10
23.58% 21.77%

Somewhat favourable 470 19
46.11% 41.91%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 261 13
25.56% 28.62%

Somewhat unfavourable 36 2
3.50% 3.88%

Very unfavourable 10 2
1.02% 3.82%

Don't know 2 -
.22% -%

NET Favourable 711 29
69.70% 63.68%

NET Not favourable 46 3
4.52% 7.70%




Table 25

g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

a b a b c a *b *c d

1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

160 81 79 52 38 70 85 1 - 20
15.70% 16.62% 14.86% 15.46% 10.98% 20.68% 9.99% 100.00% -% 50.80%

b a

366 179 187 118 124 124 319 - 1 9
35.85% 36.88% 34.92% 34.95% 36.05% 36.55% 37.44% -% 54.24% 23.54%

458 209 250 153 169 136 415 - 1 9
44.93% 42.97% 46.70% 45.39% 49.45% 39.92% 48.69% -% 45.76% 22.97%

c d

23 10 13 10 7 5 21 - - 1
2.27% 2.15% 2.37% 3.05% 2.17% 1.58% 2.47% -% -% 2.70%

8 5 3 2 4 2 8 - - -
.82% 1.03% .62% .67% 1.10% 67% .98% -% -% -%

5 2 3 2 1 2 4 - - -
44% .35% .53% .48% .25% .60% 42% -% -% -%

526 260 266 170 161 195 404 1 1 29
51.55% 53.50% 49.78% 50.41% 47.03% 57.22% 47.43% 100.00% 54.24% 74.34%

b a

31 15 16 13 11 8 29 - - 1
3.08% 3.18% 3.00% 3.73% 3.28% 2.25% 3.45% -% -% 2.70%
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g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
160 159 1 88 73 80 35 89 21
15.70% 15.97% 3.49% 23.65% 11.17% 26.28% 15.04% 26.18% 13.27%
b b b
366 359 7 141 224 143 68 154 44
35.85% 35.95% 31.22% 38.20% 34.52% 47.03% 29.04% 45.35% 28.57%
b b
458 447 11 132 326 74 117 87 80
44.93% 44.84% 48.81% 35.65% 50.20% 24.33% 49.99% 25.61% 51.53%
a a a
23 21 2 5 18 5 7 9 5
2.27% 2.15% 7.70% 1.46% 2.72% 1.67% 2.87% 2.58% 3.29%
8 8 - 4 5 2 6 1 5
.82% .83% -% 1.03% .69% .69% 2.67% 27% 3.34%
a
5 3 2 - 5 - 1 - -
44% .26% 8.78% -% .70% -% .39% -% -%
526 518 8 229 297 223 103 243 65
51.55% 51.92% 34.71% 61.85% 45.68% 73.31% 44.08% 71.54% 41.84%
b b b
31 30 2 9 22 7 13 10 10
3.08% 2.98% 7.70% 2.50% 3.42% 2.36% 5.54% 2.85% 6.63%
a
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Table 25 (continuation)

g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 160 32 91 14
15.70% 13.14% 20.47% 10.81%
ac
Somewhat favourable 366 86 174 46
35.85% 35.57% 39.06% 35.03%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 458 114 168 64
44.93% 47.36% 37.68% 48.90%
b b
Somewhat unfavourable 23 5 10 4
2.27% 1.90% 2.14% 3.23%
Very unfavourable 8 4 3 1
.82% 1.66% .64% 1.14%
Don't know 5 1 - 1
44% .38% -% .88%
b
NET Favourable 526 117 265 60
51.55% 48.71% 59.53% 45.84%
ac
NET Not favourable 31 9 12 6
3.08% 3.56% 2.78% 4.37%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
160 15 10 12 4 8 8 26 7
15.70% 19.78% 18.61% 21.43% 13.92% 12.12% 8.71% 18.54% 24.11%
366 30 26 15 9 20 31 55 9
35.85% 38.78% 46.57% 26.59% 34.07% 28.38% 35.70% 39.52% 30.89%
458 26 19 27 13 39 45 53 11
44.93% 32.91% 34.82% 46.54% 49.13% 57.37% 51.07% 37.94% 38.57%
23 4 - 1 1 1 4 1 2
2.27% 5.56% -% 1.28% 2.88% 2.13% 4.52% .50% 6.43%
8 1 - 2 - - - 4 -
.82% 1.51% -% 2.65% -% -% -% 2.85% %
5 1 - 1 - - - 1 -
44% 1.47% -% 1.51% -% -% -% .65% %
526 46 36 27 13 28 39 81 15
51.55% 58.56% 65.18% 48.02% 47.99% 40.50% 44.40% 58.06% 55.00%
31 6 - 2 1 1 4 5 2
3.08% 7.07% -% 3.93% 2.88% 2.13% 4.52% 3.35% 6.43%
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g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Page 139

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
160 8 4 6 16 8 7 11
15.70% 15.35% 14.14% 10.83% 12.47% 22.22% 19.50% 12.72%
366 12 12 23 45 13 14 32
35.85% 21.11% 36.30% 38.60% 35.46% 37.59% 37.11% 35.53%
458 31 13 29 64 14 16 46
44.93% 55.70% 41.24% 48.80% 50.67% 40.19% 43.39% 50.56%
23 3 2 1 1 - - 1
2.27% 4.87% 5.79% 1.77% .76% -% -% 1.19%
8 2 - - - - - -
.82% 2.97% -% -% -% -% -% -%
5 - 1 - 1 - - -
44% -% 2.53% -% .64% -% -% -%
526 20 16 29 60 20 21 43
51.55% 36.46% 50.45% 49.43% 47.93% 59.81% 56.61% 48.25%
31 4 2 1 1 - - 1
3.08% 7.84% 5.79% 1.77% .76% -% -% 1.19%
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Table 25 (continuation)

g3.7 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following groups in your country? Non-religious people
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie

Unweighted Total 1020 52

Total 1020 45

Very favourable 160 8
15.70% 18.46%

Somewhat favourable 366 22
35.85% 47.46%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 458 14
44.93% 30.20%

Somewhat unfavourable 23 2
2.27% 3.88%

Very unfavourable 8 -
.82% -%

Don't know 5 -
44% -%

NET Favourable 526 30
51.55% 65.92%

NET Not favourable 31 2
3.08% 3.88%




Table 26
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g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
331 209 122 72 121 138 274 - 1 11
32.45% 43.10% 22.78% 21.30% 35.28% 40.63% 32.16% -% 45.76% 28.07%
b a a
410 190 220 128 135 148 343 - 1 13
40.23% 39.18% 41.19% 37.90% 39.27% 43.51% 40.20% -% 54.24% 33.16%
97 30 67 58 26 12 80 1 - 6
9.50% 6.14% 12.55% 17.34% 7.61% 3.64% 9.42% 100.00% -% 15.75%
a bc c
182 56 126 79 61 42 155 - - 9
17.82% 11.59% 23.48% 23.46% 17.84% 12.22% 18.23% -% -% 23.02%
a c c

COMRES




Table 26 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Page 142

g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

331 330 1 143 188 79 122 107 81
32.45% 33.11% 2.90% 38.67% 28.91% 25.85% 52.11% 31.53% 52.25%

b a a

410 403 7 159 251 164 53 173 35
40.23% 40.42% 31.86% 43.05% 38.63% 53.90% 22.50% 50.88% 22.91%

b b

97 92 4 34 63 22 35 20 25
9.50% 9.27% 19.88% 9.21% 9.67% 7.39% 14.76% 6.00% 16.10%

a a

182 172 10 34 148 39 25 39 13
17.82% 17.20% 45.37% 9.07% 22.80% 12.86% 10.64% 11.59% 8.73%

a

COMRES
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Table 26 (continuation)

g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Too much influence 331 202 93 11
32.45% 83.99% 20.90% 8.09%
bc c
About the right amount of influence 410 28 304 39
40.23% 11.57% 68.27% 30.12%
ac a
Too little influence 97 4 18 63
9.50% 1.62% 4.01% 48.20%
ab
Don't know 182 7 30 18
17.82% 2.82% 6.82% 13.58%
a ab

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 26 (continuation)

g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 331 22 14 18 8 17 34 65 6
32.45% 28.75% 26.16% 32.30% 31.39% 24.18% 39.31% 46.66% 23.08%
About the right amount of influence 410 34 22 25 8 30 32 51 13
40.23% 43.64% 39.37% 42.89% 28.59% 43.16% 36.31% 36.61% 47.70%
Too little influence 97 7 4 5 4 6 4 10 2
9.50% 9.24% 8.20% 9.14% 15.21% 9.22% 4.94% 6.90% 7.04%
Don't know 182 14 14 9 7 16 17 14 6
17.82% 18.37% 26.27% 15.68% 24.80% 23.44% 19.44% 9.84% 22.18%




Table 26 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Page 145

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie

1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89

1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90

331 18 8 20 36 12 10 26
32.45% 31.98% 23.84% 34.55% 28.27% 36.17% 26.36% 28.82%

410 28 15 23 49 15 17 32
40.23% 50.11% 46.41% 39.46% 39.18% 45.32% 46.34% 35.48%

97 3 1 8 14 3 2 14
9.50% 5.92% 2.98% 12.93% 11.08% 9.13% 5.39% 15.93%

182 7 8 8 27 3 8 18
17.82% 11.99% 26.77% 13.06% 21.47% 9.38% 21.91% 19.77%
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Table 26 (continuation)

g4.1 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 331 15
32.45% 33.39%
About the right amount of influence 410 17
40.23% 36.79%
Too little influence 97 8
9.50% 18.38%
Don't know 182 5
17.82% 11.44%




Table 27

g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
402 255 147 80 151 171 334 - 2 11
39.43% 52.55% 27.52% 23.63% 44.15% 50.32% 39.19% -% 100.00% 27.81%
b a a
369 166 203 132 110 127 303 1 - 18
36.18% 34.19% 37.98% 39.12% 32.06% 37.43% 35.48% 100.00% -% 45.72%
b
89 21 68 51 26 11 79 - - 5
8.74% 4.36% 12.72% 15.27% 7.67% 3.37% 9.26% -% -% 12.09%
a bc c
160 43 116 74 55 30 137 - - 6
15.64% 8.89% 21.78% 21.98% 16.13% 8.88% 16.07% -% -% 14.38%
a bc c

COMRES
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g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

402 401 2 171 231 107 133 136 89
39.43% 40.15% 7.32% 46.26% 35.54% 35.23% 56.85% 40.07% 57.79%

b a a

369 365 4 140 229 156 45 169 31
36.18% 36.61% 16.93% 37.86% 35.22% 51.27% 19.17% 49.85% 19.75%

b b

89 83 6 27 62 19 30 17 19
8.74% 8.36% 26.07% 7.43% 9.49% 6.26% 12.67% 5.01% 11.98%

a a

160 149 11 31 128 22 26 17 16
15.64% 14.89% 49.68% 8.45% 19.74% 7.24% 11.32% 5.06% 10.48%

a a

COMRES
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Table 27 (continuation)

g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Too much influence 402 211 143 13
39.43% 87.49% 32.21% 10.32%
bc c
About the right amount of influence 369 21 275 41
36.18% 8.68% 61.63% 31.49%
ac a
Too little influence 89 5 11 61
8.74% 2.14% 2.45% 47.07%
ab
Don't know 160 4 17 14
15.64% 1.70% 3.71% 11.12%
ab

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 27 (continuation)

g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 402 30 18 26 8 22 38 76 9
39.43% 37.86% 33.52% 45.36% 31.39% 32.49% 43.54% 53.87% 32.37%
About the right amount of influence 369 29 24 22 8 24 30 42 10
36.18% 36.91% 43.86% 37.85% 28.59% 34.72% 34.02% 30.08% 34.85%
Too little influence 89 6 4 5 3 10 4 13 3
8.74% 7.77% 7.90% 8.34% 12.65% 14.08% 4.50% 8.95% 10.60%
Don't know 160 14 8 5 7 13 16 10 6
15.64% 17.45% 14.73% 8.44% 27.36% 18.71% 17.93% 7.11% 22.18%
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Table 27 (continuation)

g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Too much influence 402 21 13 19 43 11 14 33
39.43% 37.24% 40.70% 32.91% 33.84% 33.14% 36.53% 36.71%
About the right amount of influence 369 20 11 24 48 18 17 28
36.18% 36.01% 33.17% 40.60% 38.23% 51.69% 45.69% 30.73%
Too little influence 89 4 1 9 8 2 1 12
8.74% 7.72% 2.98% 15.85% 6.56% 5.79% 2.69% 13.15%
Don't know 160 11 7 6 27 3 6 17
15.64% 19.04% 23.15% 10.64% 21.37% 9.38% 15.09% 19.40%
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Table 27 (continuation)

g4.2 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Finance and business across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 402 21
39.43% 47.18%
About the right amount of influence 369 16
36.18% 36.33%
Too little influence 89 4
8.74% 8.55%
Don't know 160 4
15.64% 7.94%




Table 28

g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
241 153 88 60 89 91 199 1 2 8
23.61% 31.42% 16.51% 17.89% 26.03% 26.83% 23.30% 100.00% 100.00% 21.10%
b a a
445 227 219 132 148 165 367 - - 16
43.67% 46.68% 40.94% 39.27% 43.12% 48.57% 43.07% -% -% 40.75%
a
130 44 86 71 37 22 114 - - 8
12.76% 9.12% 16.07% 20.97% 10.89% 6.51% 13.40% -% -% 21.12%
a bc
204 62 142 74 68 62 173 - - 7
19.96% 12.79% 26.48% 21.87% 19.96% 18.09% 20.24% -% -% 17.02%
a

COMRES
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g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

241 237 4 95 146 42 101 57 71
23.61% 23.73% 18.08% 25.73% 22.39% 13.94% 43.27% 16.68% 45.90%

a a

445 441 4 178 267 185 65 202 40
43.67% 44.21% 19.41% 48.15% 41.12% 60.76% 27.76% 59.37% 25.79%

b b b

130 126 4 44 86 38 39 38 29
12.76% 12.66% 17.14% 11.91% 13.24% 12.51% 16.49% 11.32% 19.09%

a

204 194 10 53 151 39 29 43 14
19.96% 19.40% 45.37% 14.21% 23.24% 12.80% 12.48% 12.64% 9.23%

a

COMRES
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Table 28 (continuation)

g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Too much influence 241 241 - -
23.61% 100.00% -% -%
bc
About the right amount of influence 445 - 445 -
43.67% -% 100.00% -%
ac
Too little influence 130 - - 130
12.76% -% -% 100.00%
ab
Don't know 204 - - -
19.96% -% -% -%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 28 (continuation)

g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 241 19 11 18 4 16 23 51 5

23.61% 24.14% 19.24% 32.17% 16.40% 22.64% 26.70% 36.27% 16.65%
About the right amount of influence 445 34 28 23 11 21 37 58 13

43.67% 44.08% 51.94% 39.58% 40.95% 30.21% 42.21% 41.33% 46.37%
Too little influence 130 11 9 7 3 14 8 15 4

12.76% 14.47% 16.38% 12.03% 10.15% 20.10% 8.95% 10.88% 14.80%
Don't know 204 14 7 9 9 19 19 16 6

19.96% 17.32% 12.43% 16.22% 32.50% 27.06% 22.14% 11.52% 22.18%
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Table 28 (continuation)

g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Too much influence 241 10 5 10 28 6 4 23

23.61% 18.75% 15.21% 17.79% 22.30% 18.76% 9.92% 25.99%
About the right amount of influence 445 29 15 27 51 20 21 35

43.67% 52.51% 46.03% 45.30% 40.62% 58.65% 56.91% 38.83%
Too little influence 130 4 1 8 15 2 4 15

12.76% 7.58% 2.98% 14.02% 11.99% 6.37% 11.73% 16.76%
Don't know 204 12 11 13 32 6 8 17

19.96% 21.16% 35.78% 22.90% 25.09% 16.23% 21.44% 18.42%
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Table 28 (continuation)

g4.3 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 241 7

23.61% 15.30%
About the right amount of influence 445 23

43.67% 49.86%
Too little influence 130 9

12.76% 20.04%
Don't know 204 7

19.96% 14.80%




Table 29

g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
317 201 115 74 118 124 259 1 2 10
31.06% 41.51% 21.57% 22.10% 34.42% 36.54% 30.43% 100.00% 100.00% 25.89%
b a a
405 208 197 126 130 150 335 - - 17
39.71% 42.77% 36.93% 37.28% 37.81% 44.03% 39.27% -% -% 44.39%
115 28 87 64 33 19 102 - - 6
11.32% 5.85% 16.29% 19.07% 9.54% 5.46% 11.93% -% -% 16.12%
a bc
183 48 135 73 62 48 157 - - 5
17.91% 9.88% 25.20% 21.55% 18.23% 13.98% 18.37% -% -% 13.59%
a c

COMRES
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g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

317 317 - 131 185 68 122 87 82
31.06% 31.75% -% 35.54% 28.51% 22.43% 52.22% 25.75% 53.36%

b a a

405 398 7 162 244 171 56 187 36
39.71% 39.86% 33.07% 43.65% 37.47% 56.17% 24.04% 55.16% 23.19%

b b

115 110 6 41 75 35 34 30 24
11.32% 10.99% 26.40% 10.99% 11.51% 11.48% 14.65% 8.93% 15.68%

a

183 174 9 36 146 30 21 35 12
17.91% 17.41% 40.54% 9.82% 22.52% 9.92% 9.09% 10.16% 7.77%

a

COMRES
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Table 29 (continuation)

g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Too much influence 317 209 83 4
31.06% 86.76% 18.62% 3.11%
bc c
About the right amount of influence 405 23 323 36
39.71% 9.67% 72.42% 27.39%
ac a
Too little influence 115 4 21 79
11.32% 1.55% 4.77% 60.54%
a ab
Don't know 183 5 19 12
17.91% 2.02% 4.20% 8.96%
ab

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 317 21 13 25 8 15 29 62 6

31.06% 27.21% 23.02% 44.23% 28.86% 21.55% 33.67% 44.33% 23.10%
About the right amount of influence 405 32 22 16 9 25 34 48 12

39.71% 40.54% 39.62% 28.07% 32.95% 35.97% 39.15% 34.59% 44.12%
Too little influence 115 12 8 8 4 14 4 14 4

11.32% 15.94% 13.94% 14.24% 15.77% 20.74% 4.67% 10.09% 14.16%
Don't know 183 13 13 8 6 15 20 15 5

17.91% 16.31% 23.42% 13.46% 22.43% 21.75% 22.51% 10.99% 18.62%




Table 29 (continuation)
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g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
317 17 12 16 36 13 5 27
31.06% 30.54% 37.58% 27.61% 28.20% 36.89% 13.09% 29.86%
405 23 10 25 49 17 24 35
39.71% 41.38% 32.18% 41.95% 39.11% 50.40% 62.79% 39.06%
115 4 1 8 15 1 2 12
11.32% 7.58% 2.98% 14.39% 11.50% 3.34% 5.39% 12.88%
183 11 9 9 27 3 7 16
17.91% 20.50% 27.26% 16.05% 21.19% 9.38% 18.73% 18.21%
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Table 29 (continuation)

g4.4 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Political affairs across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 317 12

31.06% 26.76%
About the right amount of influence 405 24

39.71% 53.13%
Too little influence 115 4

11.32% 8.19%
Don't know 183 5

17.91% 11.92%




Table 30
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g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
206 134 72 55 82 69 171 1 1 5
20.20% 27.58% 13.49% 16.44% 23.83% 20.25% 20.06% 100.00% 45.76% 12.86%
b a
441 238 203 129 144 169 363 - 1 19
43.27% 49.09% 37.98% 38.20% 42.03% 49.53% 42.56% -% 54.24% 49.22%
b a
137 40 96 76 37 23 116 - - 9
13.40% 8.30% 18.02% 22.61% 10.92% 6.77% 13.63% -% -% 23.86%
a bc
236 73 163 77 80 80 203 - - 5
23.14% 15.03% 30.51% 22.76% 23.22% 23.45% 23.75% -% -% 14.06%
a

COMRES
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Table 30 (continuation)

g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
Significance Level: 95% a *b a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
Total 1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
Too much influence 206 205 1 91 115 44 96 47 67
20.20% 20.55% 4.42% 24.68% 17.64% 14.37% 41.21% 13.81% 43.14%
b a a
About the right amount of influence 441 435 7 177 265 172 68 193 45
43.27% 43.58% 29.39% 47.78% 40.70% 56.67% 29.05% 56.75% 29.25%
b b b
Too little influence 137 132 5 51 85 36 42 38 28
13.40% 13.22% 21.35% 13.86% 13.13% 11.90% 18.11% 11.25% 17.93%
a a
Don't know 236 226 10 51 185 52 27 62 15
23.14% 22.66% 44.84% 13.69% 28.53% 17.07% 11.63% 18.19% 9.67%
a b

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

COMRES
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g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
206 166 30 6
20.20% 69.01% 6.69% 4.76%
bc
441 52 341 26
43.27% 21.59% 76.50% 19.85%
ac
137 4 36 82
13.40% 1.70% 8.17% 63.34%
a ab
236 19 38 16
23.14% 7.70% 8.64% 12.05%

COMRES
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Table 30 (continuation)

g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 206 13 6 14 4 14 19 46 3

20.20% 16.36% 10.06% 24.67% 14.42% 19.75% 21.60% 32.49% 12.04%
About the right amount of influence 441 40 30 20 10 24 37 58 15

43.27% 51.00% 53.99% 35.13% 36.02% 35.10% 42.01% 41.24% 51.82%
Too little influence 137 8 8 7 5 11 8 17 4

13.40% 10.05% 15.41% 11.79% 20.03% 15.88% 8.81% 12.26% 14.16%
Don't know 236 18 11 16 8 20 24 20 6

23.14% 22.59% 20.54% 28.41% 29.52% 29.27% 27.58% 14.00% 21.98%
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g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
206 12 5 16 26 4 3 18
20.20% 22.20% 16.61% 27.01% 20.32% 13.18% 7.38% 19.62%
441 25 15 22 51 15 19 40
43.27% 44.43% 48.40% 38.27% 40.42% 43.48% 50.67% 44.96%
137 5 1 8 16 6 5 14
13.40% 9.23% 2.98% 13.97% 12.90% 18.91% 14.34% 15.73%
236 13 10 12 33 8 10 18
23.14% 24.14% 32.02% 20.75% 26.36% 24.43% 27.61% 19.69%
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Table 30 (continuation)

g4.5 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 206 4

20.20% 9.73%
About the right amount of influence 441 21

43.27% 47.01%
Too little influence 137 12

13.40% 26.36%
Don't know 236 8

23.14% 16.91%

COMRES
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g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
260 179 81 66 101 94 215 1 1 10
25.50% 36.86% 15.18% 19.46% 29.35% 27.60% 25.26% 100.00% 45.76% 24.63%
b a a
401 208 193 123 135 143 331 - 1 14
39.33% 42.86% 36.11% 36.37% 39.46% 42.11% 38.87% -% 54.24% 35.00%
b
125 32 93 67 31 27 110 - - 7
12.28% 6.59% 17.45% 19.76% 9.19% 7.99% 12.88% -% -% 17.89%
a bc
234 66 167 82 75 76 196 - - 9
22.90% 13.69% 31.26% 24.40% 22.00% 22.30% 22.98% -% -% 22.47%
a

COMRES
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Table 31 (continuation)

g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

Significance Level: 95% a *b a b a b a b

Unweighted Total 1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

Total 1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

Too much influence 260 259 1 119 141 57 114 71 79
25.50% 25.97% 4.42% 32.12% 21.73% 18.69% 48.64% 20.84% 50.97%

b a a

About the right amount of influence 401 395 6 155 246 162 53 188 31
39.33% 39.60% 26.95% 41.93% 37.84% 53.43% 22.76% 55.32% 19.88%

b b

Too little influence 125 122 3 46 79 35 34 31 27
12.28% 12.22% 15.18% 12.44% 12.19% 11.67% 14.39% 9.16% 17.49%

a

Don't know 234 222 12 50 184 49 33 50 18
22.90% 22.21% 53.45% 13.51% 28.24% 16.21% 14.21% 14.69% 11.66%

a

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

COMRES
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g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
260 180 67 4
25.50% 74.58% 14.96% 3.43%
bc c
401 37 294 38
39.33% 15.41% 66.08% 29.04%
ac a
125 5 41 67
12.28% 2.17% 9.23% 51.59%
a ab
234 19 43 21
22.90% 7.84% 9.73% 15.94%
ab

COMRES




Page 174

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 31 (continuation)

g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie Lodzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 260 18 9 19 5 12 26 51 8

25.50% 22.94% 15.94% 34.07% 19.26% 17.84% 29.89% 36.21% 27.42%
About the right amount of influence 401 34 26 17 8 28 30 54 9

39.33% 43.40% 47.18% 29.38% 30.58% 40.08% 34.04% 38.79% 32.24%
Too little influence 125 8 6 8 6 8 7 16 5

12.28% 10.53% 10.20% 13.90% 21.15% 11.04% 7.59% 11.73% 18.36%
Don't know 234 18 15 13 8 21 25 19 6

22.90% 23.13% 26.68% 22.65% 29.01% 31.04% 28.48% 13.27% 21.98%
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Table 31 (continuation)

g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Too much influence 260 12 9 18 29 6 3 28

25.50% 22.40% 28.08% 29.96% 23.15% 17.40% 7.38% 30.77%
About the right amount of influence 401 19 11 20 54 15 20 33

39.33% 33.76% 34.36% 34.33% 42.97% 43.60% 53.36% 36.77%
Too little influence 125 10 1 11 13 6 3 11

12.28% 17.82% 2.98% 18.55% 10.57% 17.91% 8.46% 11.82%
Don't know 234 14 11 10 29 7 12 19

22.90% 26.03% 34.58% 17.16% 23.30% 21.09% 30.79% 20.64%
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Table 31 (continuation)

g4.6 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Media across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 260 7

25.50% 16.52%
About the right amount of influence 401 24

39.33% 52.45%
Too little influence 125 7

12.28% 15.57%
Don't know 234 7

22.90% 15.45%

COMRES
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g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
293 183 111 74 98 122 243 - 1 9
28.75% 37.60% 20.72% 21.87% 28.57% 35.74% 28.45% -% 45.76% 22.89%
b a a
370 192 178 125 127 118 312 - - 12
36.28% 39.61% 33.25% 37.06% 37.10% 34.67% 36.62% -% -% 29.80%
b
109 37 72 50 38 20 93 1 1 7
10.64% 7.56% 13.43% 14.84% 11.20% 5.93% 10.96% 100.00% 54.24% 17.13%
a c c
248 74 174 88 79 81 204 - - 12
24.33% 15.22% 32.59% 26.23% 23.13% 23.65% 23.97% -% -% 30.18%
a

COMRES
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Table 32 (continuation)

g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
Significance Level: 95% a *b a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
Total 1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
Too much influence 293 291 2 133 161 70 122 87 81
28.75% 29.17% 10.02% 35.89% 24.69% 23.16% 52.06% 25.72% 52.71%
b a a
About the right amount of influence 370 366 4 133 237 137 55 156 35
36.28% 36.65% 19.31% 35.96% 36.46% 45.05% 23.44% 45.97% 22.36%
b b
Too little influence 109 106 3 51 58 41 25 39 18
10.64% 10.60% 12.66% 13.69% 8.90% 13.45% 10.86% 11.52% 11.84%
b
Don't know 248 235 13 54 195 56 32 57 20
24.33% 23.58% 58.01% 14.46% 29.95% 18.34% 13.64% 16.79% 13.08%
a

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

COMRES
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Table 32 (continuation)

g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Too much influence 293 180 81 16
28.75% 74.60% 18.20% 12.17%

bc

About the right amount of influence 370 38 275 40
36.28% 15.58% 61.73% 30.66%

ac a

Too little influence 109 6 40 52
10.64% 2.61% 8.95% 40.14%

a ab

Don't know 248 17 50 22
24.33% 7.22% 11.12% 17.02%

a

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 32 (continuation)

g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 293 20 12 21 8 18 30 55 5

28.75% 25.63% 22.47% 37.61% 29.21% 26.84% 34.59% 39.10% 18.63%
About the right amount of influence 370 26 26 18 9 27 26 51 11

36.28% 33.19% 47.64% 30.78% 35.12% 39.14% 29.93% 36.04% 37.77%
Too little influence 109 9 5 5 2 3 8 16 3

10.64% 11.53% 8.83% 8.00% 7.53% 4.37% 9.41% 11.23% 11.24%
Don't know 248 23 12 13 8 20 23 19 9

24.33% 29.65% 21.06% 23.62% 28.14% 29.65% 26.06% 13.62% 32.35%
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g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Poland
otal odkarpackie odlaskie omorskie askie wietokrzyskie arminsko-Mazurskie ielkopolskie
Total Podkarpacki Podlaski P ki Slaski Swietokrzyski Warminsko-M Ki Wielkopolski
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
293 13 9 15 34 10 9 25
28.75% 24.05% 29.72% 25.87% 26.73% 28.90% 23.05% 27.77%
370 19 11 24 47 13 16 30
36.28% 35.11% 33.90% 40.23% 37.61% 39.35% 43.88% 33.29%
109 7 1 9 13 4 3 11
10.64% 13.32% 2.98% 14.88% 10.33% 11.65% 8.57% 12.72%
248 15 11 11 32 7 9 24
24.33% 27.52% 33.41% 19.02% 25.33% 20.11% 24.51% 26.22%
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Table 32 (continuation)

g4.7 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars involving this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 293 8

28.75% 17.20%
About the right amount of influence 370 16

36.28% 34.74%
Too little influence 109 9

10.64% 20.44%
Don't know 248 13

24.33% 27.62%
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g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
283 171 112 84 93 106 233 1 1 10
27.75% 35.23% 20.96% 25.01% 27.24% 30.99% 27.29% 100.00% 45.76% 25.04%
b
345 176 169 115 123 107 291 - - 10
33.79% 36.19% 31.61% 34.28% 35.75% 31.32% 34.14% -% -% 26.32%
117 48 70 41 42 34 100 - 1 5
11.52% 9.87% 13.01% 12.16% 12.40% 9.98% 11.74% -% 54.24% 13.78%
275 91 184 96 84 94 229 - - 13
26.94% 18.71% 34.42% 28.55% 24.61% 27.70% 26.84% -% -% 34.85%
a

COMRES
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g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

283 281 2 125 158 58 116 72 85
27.75% 28.20% 7.59% 33.80% 24.32% 19.01% 49.63% 21.32% 55.09%

b a a

345 340 5 127 218 140 53 153 30
33.79% 34.05% 21.76% 34.29% 33.50% 46.00% 22.56% 45.06% 19.24%

b b

117 115 3 52 66 46 27 48 14
11.52% 11.49% 12.66% 14.03% 10.08% 15.27% 11.38% 14.18% 8.97%

275 262 13 66 209 60 38 66 26
26.94% 26.25% 57.99% 17.88% 32.10% 19.71% 16.43% 19.44% 16.70%

a

COMRES
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Table 33 (continuation)

g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Too much influence 283 163 87 17
27.75% 67.62% 19.52% 13.33%

bc

About the right amount of influence 345 40 252 34
33.79% 16.64% 56.65% 25.79%

ac a

Too little influence 117 9 44 56
11.52% 3.56% 9.79% 42.84%

a ab

Don't know 275 29 63 23
26.94% 12.19% 14.04% 18.04%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 33 (continuation)

g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Too much influence 283 19 12 22 9 22 29 46 10

27.75% 24.65% 21.02% 38.96% 34.30% 31.63% 33.58% 32.83% 35.23%
About the right amount of influence 345 27 24 15 8 16 26 53 6

33.79% 34.59% 43.14% 26.53% 30.03% 22.78% 30.28% 37.95% 22.79%
Too little influence 117 10 5 4 2 6 7 17 4

11.52% 13.43% 8.83% 7.07% 7.53% 8.35% 8.45% 12.28% 14.72%
Don't know 275 21 15 16 8 26 24 24 8

26.94% 27.33% 27.01% 27.44% 28.14% 37.24% 27.70% 16.95% 27.271%
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g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Too much influence

About the right amount of influence

Too little influence

Don't know
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
p Y! p
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
283 11 10 15 28 11 8 21
27.75% 20.72% 31.49% 25.24% 22.41% 31.71% 20.88% 22.92%
345 18 8 23 45 12 16 34
33.79% 31.97% 24.56% 39.15% 35.98% 35.45% 42.97% 37.73%
117 7 1 11 14 5 3 11
11.52% 11.95% 2.98% 18.55% 10.90% 15.55% 9.04% 11.77%
275 20 13 10 39 6 10 25
26.94% 35.36% 40.97% 17.06% 30.71% 17.29% 27.12% 27.58%
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Table 33 (continuation)

g4.8 How much or how little influence do you think Jewish people have in the following areas compared to other people? Conflict and wars across the world
BASE: All respondents

Poland

Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Too much influence 283 10

27.75% 22.29%
About the right amount of influence 345 13

33.79% 28.82%
Too little influence 117 10

11.52% 22.32%
Don't know 275 12

26.94% 26.58%




Table 34

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Q5 Summary. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Country

Jewish people are
segregated from
wider society in this

Jewish people
are more family
oriented than
other people in

Jewish people are
more community
oriented than other

people in this Anti-Semitism is a growing

Jewish people
are at risk of
hate speech in

Jewish people
are at risk of
racist violence in

Jewish people do not face
discrimination in this country

The government should do
more to combat

Most anti-Semitism in this
country is a response to the
actions of the State of Israel

country this country country problem in this country today this country this country today anti-Semitism in this country
1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
38 58 43 71 79 65 114 138 60
3.69% 5.70% 4.18% 6.98% 7.71% 6.37% 11.20% 13.53% 5.90%
213 299 259 285 325 293 365 336 305
20.91% 29.30% 25.41% 27.97% 31.90% 28.68% 35.77% 32.93% 29.92%
338 412 452 317 267 255 246 306 347
33.16% 40.42% 44.35% 31.06% 26.18% 24.96% 24.17% 29.99% 34.01%
288 135 145 209 234 257 199 130 181
28.28% 13.28% 14.25% 20.53% 22.94% 25.23% 19.49% 12.74% 17.72%
79 31 41 77 63 92 32 47 48
7.72% 3.02% 4.05% 7.51% 6.14% 9.01% 3.16% 4.61% 4.71%
64 84 79 61 52 59 63 63 79
6.24% 8.28% 7.77% 5.95% 5.13% 5.75% 6.22% 6.20% 7.74%
251 357 302 356 404 358 479 474 365
24.60% 35.00% 29.58% 34.95% 39.61% 35.05% 46.97% 46.46% 35.82%
367 166 187 286 297 349 231 177 229
36.00% 16.30% 18.30% 28.04% 29.08% 34.24% 22.65% 17.35% 22.43%
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Q5 Summary. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e

Country
Most anti-Semitism in this
country is a response to the Israel has a Israel is unfairly criticised Supporters of Israel use Criticism of Israel tends to
everyday behaviour of Jewish  right to exist as a internationally for its actions accusations of anti-Semitism be motivated by
people Jewish state against the Palestinians to shut down criticism anti-Semitism
a b c d e
1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
1020 1020 1020 1020 1020
56 228 42 136 61
5.51% 22.32% 4.13% 13.30% 5.99%
acde ace
234 451 179 306 322
22.97% 44.24% 17.54% 29.97% 31.52%
c acde ac ac
383 223 408 371 291
37.60% 21.86% 39.96% 36.41% 28.57%
be be be b
201 52 214 103 178
19.68% 5.11% 21.01% 10.14% 17.48%
bd bde b bd
73 18 96 19 89
7.14% 1.72% 9.45% 1.83% 8.72%
bd bd bd
72 48 81 85 79
7.10% 4.75% 7.91% 8.35% 7.72%
b b b b
291 679 221 441 383
28.48% 66.57% 21.67% 43.27% 37.51%
c acde ace ac
274 70 311 122 267
26.82% 6.82% 30.46% 11.97% 26.20%
bd bde b bd
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Table 35

g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

wider society in this country

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
38 16 22 20 12 6 28 - 1 2
3.69% 3.22% 4.12% 6.03% 3.45% 1.63% 3.30% -% 45.76% 4.75%
c
213 96 117 88 66 59 180 - - 12
20.91% 19.86% 21.86% 26.06% 19.32% 17.41% 21.08% -% -% 31.38%
bc
338 162 177 106 127 106 285 1 - 12
33.16% 33.28% 33.06% 31.34% 37.03% 31.07% 33.41% 100.00% -% 32.33%
288 143 145 79 88 121 250 - 1 4
28.28% 29.45% 27.22% 23.59% 25.60% 35.62% 29.33% -% 54.24% 10.52%
ab d
79 43 36 20 22 36 63 - - 4
7.72% 8.89% 6.65% 6.03% 6.53% 10.59% 7.38% -% -% 10.69%
a
64 26 38 23 28 13 47 - - 4
6.24% 5.30% 7.09% 6.96% 8.08% 3.68% 5.49% -% -% 10.32%
c
251 112 139 108 78 65 208 - 1 14
24.60% 23.08% 25.99% 32.09% 22.77% 19.04% 24.39% -% 45.76% 36.13%
bc
367 186 181 100 110 157 313 - 1 8
36.00% 38.34% 33.87% 29.61% 32.12% 46.21% 36.71% -% 54.24% 21.21%
ab d

COMRES
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g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from wider society in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
38 38 - 17 21 15 12 15 12
3.69% 3.78% -% 4.47% 3.25% 5.09% 5.02% 4.53% 7.80%
213 207 6 86 127 78 57 82 39
20.91% 20.76% 27.84% 23.21% 19.60% 25.63% 24.39% 24.13% 25.54%
338 328 11 96 242 78 73 98 38
33.16% 32.84% 47.73% 25.94% 37.27% 25.55% 31.16% 28.95% 24.85%
a
288 288 1 120 168 106 52 117 33
28.28% 28.84% 2.90% 32.56% 25.84% 34.93% 22.25% 34.30% 21.41%
b b b
79 79 - 39 39 18 27 25 22
7.72% 7.89% -% 10.61% 6.07% 5.99% 11.63% 7.29% 14.44%
b a a
64 59 5 12 52 9 13 3 9
6.24% 5.90% 21.53% 3.21% 7.96% 2.81% 5.55% .80% 5.95%
a a
251 245 6 102 149 93 69 97 52
24.60% 24.53% 27.84% 27.68% 22.85% 30.72% 29.41% 28.66% 33.34%
367 367 1 160 207 124 79 141 55
36.00% 36.73% 2.90% 43.17% 31.91% 40.92% 33.88% 41.59% 35.85%
b

COMRES
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g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from wider society in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
38 13 13 10
3.69% 5.51% 3.00% 7.77%
b
213 48 99 44
20.91% 19.94% 22.12% 33.72%
ab
338 64 158 37
33.16% 26.48% 35.52% 28.54%
a
288 72 137 27
28.28% 29.76% 30.83% 20.60%
c
79 35 26 6
7.72% 14.46% 5.76% 4.86%
bc
64 9 12 6
6.24% 3.86% 2.77% 4.52%
251 61 112 54
24.60% 25.44% 25.12% 41.48%
ab
367 106 163 33
36.00% 44.22% 36.59% 25.46%
c c
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g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from wider society in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
38 1 2 2 1 4 2 6 3
3.69% 1.06% 2.94% 3.14% 2.11% 5.32% 1.98% 4.46% 11.22%
213 11 12 12 8 14 16 27 3
20.91% 14.42% 22.57% 20.72% 30.00% 20.34% 18.37% 18.94% 12.13%
338 27 20 17 5 26 29 50 9
33.16% 34.67% 36.75% 29.83% 20.05% 37.12% 33.05% 35.61% 30.94%
288 26 18 16 7 14 26 40 8
28.28% 33.21% 32.19% 28.41% 27.46% 20.78% 30.00% 28.62% 27.48%
79 4 - 7 3 10 7 12 3
7.72% 5.55% -% 11.52% 12.28% 13.94% 7.52% 8.52% 12.05%
64 9 3 4 2 2 8 5 2
6.24% 11.09% 5.55% 6.37% 8.09% 2.50% 9.08% 3.86% 6.17%
251 12 14 14 9 18 18 33 7
24.60% 15.49% 25.51% 23.86% 32.12% 25.66% 20.35% 23.40% 23.36%
367 30 18 23 11 24 33 52 11
36.00% 38.76% 32.19% 39.93% 39.74% 34.72% 37.51% 37.13% 39.53%
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g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from wider society in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
38 1 - 4 2 1 2 5
3.69% 1.65% -% 7.50% 1.51% 4.03% 5.33% 5.66%
213 10 4 23 26 13 10 13
20.91% 18.48% 13.48% 39.10% 20.39% 38.49% 25.40% 14.12%
338 18 12 13 47 9 12 30
33.16% 32.89% 36.92% 22.64% 37.44% 25.47% 32.60% 33.71%
288 16 10 16 35 8 9 29
28.28% 29.26% 30.87% 26.72% 27.76% 23.19% 23.10% 32.48%
79 6 3 1 8 - 2 9
7.72% 10.25% 9.23% 2.28% 6.43% -% 5.15% 10.16%
64 4 3 1 8 3 3 3
6.24% 7.46% 9.51% 1.77% 6.47% 8.82% 8.42% 3.87%
251 11 4 27 28 14 12 18
24.60% 20.14% 13.48% 46.59% 21.90% 42.52% 30.73% 19.78%
367 22 13 17 43 8 11 38
36.00% 39.51% 40.10% 29.00% 34.19% 23.19% 28.25% 42.64%
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g5.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are segregated from wider society in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
38 2
3.69% 5.30%
213 11
20.91% 24.83%
338 14
33.16% 30.76%
288 10
28.28% 23.11%
79 4
7.72% 8.62%
64 3
6.24% 7.37%
251 14
24.60% 30.13%
367 14
36.00% 31.74%

COMRES
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g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other

a b a b c a *b *c d

1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39

1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39

58 27 31 16 28 14 47 - 1 -
5.70% 5.59% 5.81% 4.80% 8.31% 3.98% 5.50% -% 54.24% -%

c

299 151 148 81 85 133 262 - - 8

29.30% 31.10% 27.66% 23.98% 24.86% 39.03% 30.69% -% -% 19.64%
ab

412 196 216 138 141 133 330 - 1 21
40.42% 40.44% 40.40% 41.06% 41.20% 39.00% 38.74% -% 45.76% 53.48%

135 64 72 59 46 30 115 1 - 8
13.28% 13.17% 13.38% 17.56% 13.49% 8.84% 13.50% 100.00% -% 20.35%

c

31 16 15 13 10 8 26 - - 1
3.02% 3.30% 2.77% 3.76% 2.98% 2.32% 3.03% -% -% 2.06%

84 31 53 30 31 23 73 - - 2
8.28% 6.39% 9.99% 8.84% 9.16% 6.83% 8.53% -% -% 4.46%

a

357 178 179 97 114 146 309 - 1 8

35.00% 36.69% 33.47% 28.78% 33.18% 43.01% 36.19% -% 54.24% 19.64%
ab d

166 80 86 72 56 38 141 1 - 9

16.30% 16.47% 16.15% 21.33% 16.46% 11.17% 16.54% 100.00% -% 22.41%
Cc

COMRES
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g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

58 56 3 27 31 27 14 31 8
5.70% 5.57% 11.65% 7.30% 4.79% 8.84% 5.78% 9.02% 5.24%

299 296 3 133 166 111 60 127 39
29.30% 29.63% 14.56% 35.81% 25.59% 36.37% 25.61% 37.40% 24.93%

b b b

412 404 9 133 279 112 89 122 51

40.42% 40.46% 38.79% 36.04% 42.91% 36.90% 37.83% 35.86% 32.83%
a

135 134 2 52 83 35 44 42 34
13.28% 13.40% 7.79% 14.08% 12.83% 11.58% 18.97% 12.45% 21.79%

a a

31 31 - 13 18 6 12 6 15
3.02% 3.09% -% 3.49% 2.75% 2.00% 5.02% 1.77% 9.89%

a

84 78 6 12 72 13 16 12 8
8.28% 7.86% 27.21% 3.29% 11.12% 4.30% 6.80% 3.50% 5.32%

a

357 351 6 160 198 137 73 158 47

35.00% 35.20% 26.21% 43.11% 30.39% 45.21% 31.38% 46.42% 30.17%
b b b

166 165 2 65 101 41 56 48 49
16.30% 16.49% 7.79% 17.56% 15.58% 13.58% 23.98% 14.21% 31.68%

a a
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Table 36 (continuation)

g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than other people in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 58 15 25 13
5.70% 6.12% 5.68% 9.90%
Tend to agree 299 60 163 39
29.30% 24.98% 36.65% 30.03%
a
Neither agree or disagree 412 91 182 44
40.42% 37.61% 40.84% 33.73%
Tend to disagree 135 44 52 21
13.28% 18.35% 11.74% 16.31%
b
Strongly disagree 31 14 9 5
3.02% 5.77% 1.95% 4.13%
b
Don't know 84 17 14 8
8.28% 7.16% 3.14% 5.90%
b
NET Agree 357 75 189 52
35.00% 31.11% 42.33% 39.92%
a
NET Disagree 166 58 61 27
16.30% 24.12% 13.69% 20.44%
b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
58 3 2 3 2 4 5 5 2
5.70% 4.29% 2.91% 5.52% 5.72% 5.53% 5.62% 3.40% 7.67%
299 20 21 20 7 17 26 44 6
29.30% 25.65% 37.60% 35.73% 24.57% 24.47% 29.99% 31.43% 22.62%
412 34 19 17 10 34 37 51 17
40.42% 43.43% 34.34% 30.59% 35.51% 49.49% 42.34% 36.25% 60.93%
135 12 11 8 5 7 9 21 1
13.28% 14.77% 19.60% 14.57% 19.51% 10.72% 10.80% 14.64% 2.61%
31 3 - 2 2 - 3 11 1
3.02% 3.24% -% 3.01% 6.19% -% 2.86% 7.50% 3.56%
84 7 3 6 2 7 7 9 1
8.28% 8.62% 5.55% 10.58% 8.50% 9.79% 8.38% 6.77% 2.61%
357 23 22 24 8 21 31 49 9
35.00% 29.95% 40.52% 41.25% 30.29% 30.00% 35.62% 34.83% 30.29%
166 14 11 10 7 7 12 31 2
16.30% 18.01% 19.60% 17.58% 25.70% 10.72% 13.67% 22.14% 6.17%




Table 36 (continuation)

g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than o

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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ther people in this country
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
58 6 - 4 6 4 3 7
5.70% 10.05% -% 6.72% 5.07% 11.07% 7.58% 7.73%
299 9 10 31 26 18 11 19
29.30% 16.36% 31.22% 52.94% 20.66% 51.98% 28.52% 20.61%
412 27 14 16 62 8 16 37
40.42% 47.99% 43.02% 27.47% 48.85% 24.79% 41.92% 40.87%
135 6 4 5 16 1 5 18
13.28% 10.08% 11.33% 8.95% 12.70% 3.03% 13.65% 19.92%
31 1 - - 6 - - 3
3.02% 1.47% -% -% 4.65% -% -% 3.48%
84 8 5 2 10 3 3 7
8.28% 14.04% 14.43% 3.92% 8.06% 9.13% 8.33% 7.38%
357 15 10 35 32 21 14 26
35.00% 26.41% 31.22% 59.66% 25.73% 63.05% 36.10% 28.34%
166 6 4 5 22 1 5 21
16.30% 11.55% 11.33% 8.95% 17.36% 3.03% 13.65% 23.40%
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g5.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more family oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
58 3
5.70% 7.58%
299 15
29.30% 32.48%
412 15
40.42% 32.51%
135 7
13.28% 15.53%
31 1
3.02% 2.29%
84 4
8.28% 9.60%
357 18
35.00% 40.07%
166 8
16.30% 17.82%




Table 37

g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
43 21 21 15 17 11 32 - 1 2
4.18% 4.42% 3.96% 4.42% 4.89% 3.22% 3.76% -% 54.24% 5.13%
259 135 124 74 87 98 228 - - 6
25.41% 27.75% 23.28% 21.97% 25.45% 28.76% 26.70% -% -% 15.34%
a
452 197 255 135 147 170 379 - - 18
44.35% 40.62% 47.73% 40.13% 43.04% 49.83% 44.41% -% -% 46.42%
a a
145 78 68 60 46 38 118 - - 8
14.25% 15.99% 12.67% 17.95% 13.56% 11.28% 13.84% -% -% 21.47%
c
41 25 16 20 15 7 33 1 1 3
4.05% 5.14% 3.06% 5.84% 4.38% 1.95% 3.85% 100.00% 45.76% 7.16%
c
79 29 50 33 30 17 63 - - 2
7.77% 6.08% 9.31% 9.69% 8.67% 4.97% 7.44% -% -% 4.46%
Cc
302 156 146 89 104 109 260 - 1 8
29.58% 32.17% 27.24% 26.39% 30.35% 31.98% 30.46% -% 54.24% 20.47%
187 103 84 80 61 45 151 1 1 11
18.30% 21.13% 15.72% 23.79% 17.94% 13.23% 17.69% 100.00% 45.76% 28.64%
b [

COMRES
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g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
43 42 1 22 20 23 8 22 6
4.18% 4.17% 4.42% 6.07% 3.11% 7.62% 3.31% 6.57% 3.70%
b b
259 256 3 114 145 115 47 119 39
25.41% 25.65% 14.43% 30.80% 22.34% 37.87% 20.01% 34.94% 25.35%
b b b
452 440 12 153 299 107 93 141 47
44.35% 44.13% 54.14% 41.42% 46.01% 35.31% 39.57% 41.51% 30.50%
b
145 144 1 53 93 40 45 41 32
14.25% 14.48% 4.01% 14.27% 14.24% 13.06% 19.17% 12.06% 20.41%
a
41 41 - 16 25 3 28 6 21
4.05% 4.14% -% 4.31% 3.90% 1.13% 11.80% 1.89% 13.67%
a a
79 74 5 12 68 15 14 10 10
7.77% 7.43% 22.99% 3.13% 10.42% 5.01% 6.14% 3.03% 6.37%
a
302 298 4 136 165 138 55 141 45
29.58% 29.82% 18.85% 36.87% 25.44% 45.49% 23.31% 41.51% 29.05%
b b b
187 186 1 69 118 43 72 47 53
18.30% 18.62% 4.01% 18.59% 18.14% 14.19% 30.97% 13.95% 34.07%
a a

COMRES
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Table 37 (continuation)

g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Strongly agree 43 14 19 8
4.18% 5.89% 4.34% 6.27%

Tend to agree 259 59 130 45
25.41% 24.67% 29.13% 34.39%

a

Neither agree or disagree 452 84 206 48
44.35% 34.92% 46.21% 36.64%

a

Tend to disagree 145 51 62 17

14.25% 21.20% 13.88% 12.81%
bc

Strongly disagree 41 24 8 9
4.05% 9.88% 1.75% 6.71%

b b

Don't know 79 8 21 4
7.77% 3.43% 4.69% 3.19%

NET Agree 302 74 149 53
29.58% 30.56% 33.48% 40.65%

a

NET Disagree 187 75 70 25
18.30% 31.09% 15.63% 19.52%

bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
43 2 2 4 1 2 3 5 4
4.18% 2.77% 3.34% 7.31% 2.88% 3.03% 3.57% 3.86% 15.35%
259 12 18 19 4 17 19 41 4
25.41% 15.43% 32.24% 33.18% 15.36% 24.25% 21.92% 29.14% 14.18%
452 34 24 21 15 32 39 59 12
44.35% 43.54% 43.22% 36.93% 56.19% 46.38% 44.34% 42.20% 41.12%
145 19 9 7 2 12 15 16 4
14.25% 23.82% 16.39% 12.37% 8.56% 16.94% 17.35% 11.50% 14.54%
41 2 - 3 1 1 2 11 2
4.05% 2.20% -% 5.75% 5.52% 1.89% 2.18% 7.69% 7.12%
79 10 3 3 3 5 9 8 2
7.77% 12.24% 4.81% 4.47% 11.48% 7.51% 10.63% 5.61% 7.70%
302 14 20 23 5 19 22 46 8
29.58% 18.20% 35.58% 40.48% 18.25% 27.28% 25.50% 33.00% 29.53%
187 20 9 10 4 13 17 27 6
18.30% 26.02% 16.39% 18.12% 14.08% 18.83% 19.54% 19.19% 21.65%
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g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
43 2 1 4 5 1 2 3
4.18% 2.98% 2.39% 6.19% 4.06% 3.41% 5.33% 3.06%
259 13 9 11 38 15 11 16
25.41% 24.40% 29.93% 18.38% 29.91% 45.30% 29.80% 18.22%
452 27 16 28 56 12 14 45
44.35% 48.43% 51.67% 46.88% 44.54% 33.87% 36.96% 50.29%
145 6 2 9 13 3 5 19
14.25% 10.57% 6.43% 14.48% 10.01% 8.04% 14.19% 21.33%
41 1 1 4 6 1 1 2
4.05% 1.61% 2.53% 6.69% 4.58% 3.03% 2.69% 2.25%
79 7 2 4 9 2 4 4
7.77% 12.00% 7.05% 7.38% 6.90% 6.35% 11.02% 4.86%
302 15 10 14 43 17 13 19
29.58% 27.39% 32.32% 24.56% 33.97% 48.71% 35.13% 21.28%
187 7 3 12 18 4 6 21
18.30% 12.18% 8.96% 21.17% 14.60% 11.07% 16.89% 23.58%
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g5.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are more community oriented than other people in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
43 2
4.18% 3.71%
259 11
25.41% 24.72%
452 20
44.35% 43.19%
145 5
14.25% 11.23%
41 3
4.05% 7.44%
79 4
7.77% 9.71%
302 13
29.58% 28.44%
187 8
18.30% 18.66%




Table 38

g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d
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Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
71 30 41 20 29 23 43 - - 5
6.98% 6.17% 7.71% 5.79% 8.38% 6.74% 5.06% -% -% 13.48%
a
285 130 155 76 88 121 241 - - 12
27.97% 26.77% 29.07% 22.45% 25.82% 35.60% 28.23% -% -% 30.52%
ab
317 134 183 110 114 92 274 - - 9
31.06% 27.52% 34.28% 32.71% 33.34% 27.14% 32.09% -% -% 24.52%
a
209 121 88 80 59 70 179 - - 10
20.53% 25.01% 16.46% 23.65% 17.36% 20.63% 21.00% -% -% 25.03%
b b
77 47 29 25 28 23 64 1 2 1
7.51% 9.73% 5.50% 7.45% 8.23% 6.85% 7.56% 100.00% 100.00% 3.66%
b
61 23 37 27 24 10 52 - - 1
5.95% 4.81% 6.99% 7.95% 6.87% 3.05% 6.06% -% -% 2.79%
c c
356 160 197 95 117 144 284 - - 17
34.95% 32.93% 36.78% 28.24% 34.20% 42.34% 33.28% -% -% 44.01%
ab
286 169 117 105 88 94 244 1 2 11
28.04% 34.74% 21.96% 31.10% 25.59% 27.48% 28.56% 100.00% 100.00% 28.69%
b

COMRES
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g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab
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Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
71 70 1 32 39 39 11 47 8
6.98% 7.04% 4.31% 8.61% 6.05% 12.72% 4.71% 13.71% 4.97%
b b
285 285 - 136 149 113 56 124 40
27.97% 28.59% -% 36.80% 22.94% 37.32% 24.00% 36.60% 25.91%
b b b
317 305 12 80 237 67 65 70 35
31.06% 30.53% 55.17% 21.60% 36.45% 22.21% 27.57% 20.53% 22.59%
a
209 207 2 78 131 60 55 79 37
20.53% 20.78% 9.18% 21.06% 20.23% 19.87% 23.55% 23.21% 23.68%
7 76 1 40 37 15 37 15 31
7.51% 7.61% 2.90% 10.80% 5.64% 5.05% 15.99% 4.34% 19.91%
b a a
61 54 6 4 57 9 10 5 5
5.95% 5.45% 28.45% 1.13% 8.69% 2.83% 4.19% 1.60% 2.93%
a
356 356 1 168 188 152 67 171 48
34.95% 35.63% 4.31% 45.41% 28.99% 50.05% 28.70% 50.31% 30.88%
b b b
286 283 3 118 168 76 93 94 67
28.04% 28.39% 12.08% 31.86% 25.86% 24.91% 39.54% 27.55% 43.59%
b a a
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g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
71 8 44 13
6.98% 3.14% 9.92% 9.74%
a a
285 64 143 37
27.97% 26.61% 32.13% 28.50%
317 51 138 46
31.06% 21.07% 31.07% 35.44%
a a
209 64 94 21
20.53% 26.62% 21.16% 15.81%
c
77 46 18 8
7.51% 19.05% 3.98% 5.81%
bc
61 8 8 6
5.95% 3.50% 1.74% 4.69%
356 72 187 50
34.95% 29.75% 42.06% 38.24%
a
286 110 112 28
28.04% 45.68% 25.13% 21.62%
bc

COMRES
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g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
71 5 - 3 3 5 8 8 5
6.98% 5.93% -% 6.12% 10.89% 7.75% 9.27% 5.86% 16.23%
285 24 19 15 5 22 21 45 7
27.97% 31.10% 33.78% 26.85% 18.09% 32.31% 24.03% 32.38% 25.94%
317 21 18 23 9 23 28 34 10
31.06% 26.91% 32.51% 39.73% 33.52% 32.75% 32.07% 24.52% 36.86%
209 16 12 8 6 15 18 32 2
20.53% 20.11% 21.11% 13.29% 20.75% 22.26% 20.70% 22.68% 8.38%
77 8 4 6 2 - 5 14 3
7.51% 10.55% 7.06% 10.13% 6.09% -% 5.55% 9.72% 9.98%
61 4 3 2 3 3 7 7 1
5.95% 5.41% 5.55% 3.88% 10.65% 4.93% 8.38% 4.85% 2.61%
356 29 19 19 8 28 29 54 12
34.95% 37.03% 33.78% 32.97% 28.99% 40.06% 33.30% 38.24% 42.18%
286 24 15 13 7 15 23 45 5
28.04% 30.66% 28.16% 23.42% 26.84% 22.26% 26.25% 32.39% 18.36%
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Table 38 (continuation)

g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Strongly agree 71 6 1 1 10 4 2 3
6.98% 10.44% 4.43% 2.42% 7.62% 12.94% 5.87% 3.48%
Tend to agree 285 13 6 17 34 15 10 22
27.97% 23.64% 18.70% 29.09% 26.82% 45.23% 27.59% 24.34%
Neither agree or disagree 317 18 13 18 39 8 17 24
31.06% 33.00% 42.04% 31.43% 30.63% 22.85% 44.49% 26.89%
Tend to disagree 209 10 4 14 31 3 5 25
20.53% 17.97% 13.66% 23.96% 24.85% 9.88% 13.17% 27.56%
Strongly disagree 77 4 4 4 8 - 1 10
7.51% 7.46% 13.76% 6.76% 6.10% -% 3.17% 11.60%
Don't know 61 4 2 4 5 3 2 6
5.95% 7.49% 7.40% 6.34% 3.98% 9.10% 5.71% 6.12%
NET Agree 356 19 7 19 43 20 13 25
34.95% 34.08% 23.13% 31.51% 34.44% 58.17% 33.46% 27.82%
NET Disagree 286 14 9 18 39 3 6 35
28.04% 25.42% 27.43% 30.72% 30.95% 9.88% 16.34% 39.16%




Table 38 (continuation)

Page 214

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

g5.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Anti-Semitism is a growing problem in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
71 6
6.98% 13.17%
285 9
27.97% 19.55%
317 14
31.06% 30.26%
209 9
20.53% 19.04%
77 4
7.51% 8.86%
61 4
5.95% 9.11%
356 15
34.95% 32.72%
286 13
28.04% 27.91%

COMRES
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g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
79 31 48 36 26 17 51 - - 7
7.71% 6.33% 8.96% 10.56% 7.47% 5.12% 5.94% -% -% 17.98%
c a
325 146 180 119 97 110 271 - 1 18
31.90% 30.01% 33.62% 35.23% 28.16% 32.37% 31.82% -% 54.24% 46.48%
b
267 128 139 80 104 83 235 1 - 4
26.18% 26.46% 25.93% 23.67% 30.44% 24.39% 27.61% 100.00% -% 10.36%
a d
234 124 110 66 70 98 199 - 1 7
22.94% 25.47% 20.65% 19.71% 20.42% 28.68% 23.34% -% 45.76% 17.68%
ab
63 35 28 18 21 24 54 - - 1
6.14% 7.14% 5.23% 5.34% 6.07% 7.01% 6.36% -% -% 2.14%
52 22 30 19 26 8 42 - - 2
5.13% 4.59% 5.61% 5.50% 7.45% 2.42% 4.94% -% -% 5.37%
Cc c
404 176 228 154 122 128 322 - 1 25
39.61% 36.34% 42.58% 45.78% 35.64% 37.49% 37.75% -% 54.24% 64.45%
a bc a
297 158 138 84 91 122 253 - 1 8
29.08% 32.61% 25.88% 25.04% 26.48% 35.70% 29.70% -% 45.76% 19.82%
b ab

COMRES
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g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
79 77 1 36 42 36 15 40 11
7.71% 7.74% 6.04% 9.86% 6.48% 11.83% 6.31% 11.79% 7.33%
b
325 319 6 127 199 126 71 141 50
31.90% 31.96% 29.12% 34.20% 30.59% 41.43% 30.21% 41.63% 32.58%
b
267 258 9 68 199 54 60 60 32
26.18% 25.87% 40.11% 18.33% 30.65% 17.68% 25.76% 17.77% 20.55%
a a
234 233 1 101 133 60 47 7 35
22.94% 23.39% 2.92% 27.18% 20.53% 19.75% 20.20% 22.65% 22.79%
b
63 63 - 30 32 20 29 17 19
6.14% 6.28% -% 8.22% 4.96% 6.61% 12.60% 5.04% 12.38%
b a a
52 47 5 8 44 8 12 4 7
5.13% 4.75% 21.81% 2.21% 6.78% 2.70% 4.92% 1.13% 4.38%
a a
404 396 8 163 241 162 85 181 62
39.61% 39.71% 35.16% 44.06% 37.07% 53.26% 36.52% 53.42% 39.90%
b b b
297 296 1 131 166 80 77 94 54
29.08% 29.67% 2.92% 35.39% 25.49% 26.36% 32.80% 27.69% 35.17%
b

COMRES

Page 216




Page 217

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 39 (continuation)

g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 79 9 42 19
7.71% 3.83% 9.49% 14.42%
a a
Tend to agree 325 62 160 55
31.90% 25.84% 36.02% 42.61%
a a
Neither agree or disagree 267 56 115 28
26.18% 23.16% 25.83% 21.34%
Tend to disagree 234 74 100 20
22.94% 30.90% 22.40% 15.14%
bc
Strongly disagree 63 33 19 3
6.14% 13.61% 4.29% 2.69%
bc
Don't know 52 6 9 5
5.13% 2.67% 1.98% 3.81%
NET Agree 404 71 203 74
39.61% 29.67% 45.51% 57.03%
a ab
NET Disagree 297 107 119 23
29.08% 44.50% 26.68% 17.82%
bc c

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 39 (continuation)

g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Strongly agree 79 3 2 3 2 6 9 12 4
7.71% 3.30% 4.52% 5.66% 7.95% 8.26% 10.27% 8.73% 12.75%
Tend to agree 325 30 13 15 7 30 30 35 8
31.90% 38.01% 23.68% 26.03% 24.55% 44.24% 33.99% 25.27% 26.93%
Neither agree or disagree 267 15 21 18 5 17 17 40 7
26.18% 18.98% 38.23% 31.64% 18.14% 24.32% 20.03% 28.28% 23.97%
Tend to disagree 234 21 15 13 9 13 17 35 7
22.94% 27.00% 26.86% 23.16% 34.75% 18.39% 19.40% 24.85% 23.76%
Strongly disagree 63 6 2 5 2 2 6 12 2
6.14% 7.67% 2.84% 8.49% 6.68% 2.29% 7.23% 8.79% 6.42%
Don't know 52 4 2 3 2 2 8 6 2
5.13% 5.05% 3.87% 5.02% 7.93% 2.50% 9.08% 4.07% 6.17%
NET Agree 404 32 15 18 9 36 39 48 11
39.61% 41.30% 28.21% 31.69% 32.49% 52.50% 44.26% 34.01% 39.68%
NET Disagree 297 27 16 18 11 14 23 47 8
29.08% 34.66% 29.70% 31.65% 41.43% 20.68% 26.63% 33.64% 30.18%
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Table 39 (continuation)

g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Strongly agree 79 5 1 4 9 4 2 5
7.71% 9.43% 3.90% 7.65% 6.87% 11.94% 5.33% 5.63%
Tend to agree 325 16 10 26 35 18 17 23
31.90% 29.76% 30.99% 44.12% 27.73% 52.77% 45.75% 25.93%
Neither agree or disagree 267 16 13 9 37 7 11 24
26.18% 28.51% 39.64% 15.58% 29.74% 19.26% 29.09% 26.78%
Tend to disagree 234 11 3 15 32 3 4 26
22.94% 19.94% 10.04% 25.65% 25.32% 10.25% 11.41% 28.79%
Strongly disagree 63 3 3 3 7 - - 7
6.14% 4.91% 10.00% 5.23% 5.54% -% -% 8.01%
Don't know 52 4 2 1 6 2 3 4
5.13% 7.46% 5.42% 1.77% 4.80% 5.79% 8.42% 4.86%
NET Agree 404 22 11 30 44 22 19 28
39.61% 39.18% 34.89% 51.77% 34.60% 64.71% 51.08% 31.56%
NET Disagree 297 14 6 18 39 3 4 33
29.08% 24.85% 20.05% 30.88% 30.86% 10.25% 11.41% 36.80%
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Table 39 (continuation)

g5.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of hate speech in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Strongly agree 79 7
7.71% 15.42%
Tend to agree 325 13
31.90% 27.63%
Neither agree or disagree 267 11
26.18% 24.69%
Tend to disagree 234 10
22.94% 21.21%
Strongly disagree 63 3
6.14% 7.28%
Don't know 52 2
5.13% 3.77%
NET Agree 404 20
39.61% 43.05%
NET Disagree 297 13
29.08% 28.49%




Table 40

g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
65 20 45 31 25 9 42 - - 8
6.37% 4.04% 8.48% 9.15% 7.34% 2.64% 4.97% -% -% 19.42%
a c c a
293 121 171 124 84 84 247 1 - 13
28.68% 25.02% 32.01% 36.85% 24.56% 24.75% 28.96% 100.00% -% 34.69%
a bc
255 127 127 79 100 75 217 - - 8
24.96% 26.26% 23.77% 23.49% 29.18% 22.15% 25.46% -% -% 21.92%
c
257 137 121 65 82 111 219 - - 6
25.23% 28.19% 22.54% 19.29% 23.86% 32.48% 25.66% -% -% 15.35%
b ab
92 60 32 22 28 42 78 - 2 2
9.01% 12.29% 6.03% 6.62% 8.14% 12.25% 9.20% -% 100.00% 5.83%
b a
59 20 38 15 24 19 49 - - 1
5.75% 4.20% 7.16% 4.60% 6.91% 5.72% 5.76% -% -% 2.79%
a
358 141 216 155 109 93 289 1 - 21
35.05% 29.06% 40.49% 46.00% 31.90% 27.39%% 33.92% 100.00% -% 54.12%
a bc a
349 196 153 87 110 152 297 - 2 8
34.24% 40.48% 28.57% 25.91% 32.00% 44.73% 34.86% -% 100.00% 21.18%
b ab

COMRES
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g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab
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Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
65 64 1 29 36 28 15 33 11
6.37% 6.37% 6.58% 7.81% 5.55% 9.29% 6.38% 9.61% 7.27%
293 286 7 115 177 114 59 118 42
28.68% 28.64% 30.87% 31.21% 27.24% 37.53% 25.23% 34.75% 27.17%
b
255 245 9 64 190 51 59 64 31
24.96% 24.60% 40.93% 17.38% 29.27% 16.64% 25.00% 18.74% 20.36%
a a
257 256 1 109 148 81 56 93 40
25.23% 25.70% 4.31% 29.51% 22.79% 26.61% 23.81% 27.36% 25.65%
b
92 92 - 43 49 19 37 26 27
9.01% 9.21% -% 11.70% 7.48% 6.27% 15.80% 7.58% 17.20%
b a a
59 55 4 9 50 11 9 7 4
5.75% 5.49% 17.31% 2.39% 7.67% 3.65% 3.78% 1.95% 2.36%
a
358 349 8 144 213 142 74 151 53
35.05% 35.00% 37.45% 39.02% 32.80% 46.82% 31.61% 44.36% 34.44%
b b b
349 348 1 152 197 100 93 119 66
34.24% 34.91% 4.31% 41.21% 30.27% 32.88% 39.61% 34.94% 42.85%
b
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g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
65 9 34 12
6.37% 3.84% 7.70% 9.14%
a a
293 47 153 53
28.68% 19.52% 34.40% 41.00%
a a
255 39 113 34
24.96% 16.34% 25.37% 26.20%
a a
257 84 113 20
25.23% 34.71% 25.34% 15.46%
bc c
92 54 22 8
9.01% 22.35% 4.86% 6.35%
bc
59 8 10 2
5.75% 3.25% 2.34% 1.85%
358 56 188 65
35.05% 23.36% 42.10% 50.14%
a a
349 137 134 28
34.24% 57.05% 30.19% 21.81%
bc

COMRES
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g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Strongly agree 65 6 3 3 2 7 4 5 2
6.37% 8.18% 4.66% 4.71% 7.48% 10.64% 4.88% 3.52% 7.67%
Tend to agree 293 25 14 12 6 21 17 45 8
28.68% 31.94% 25.71% 21.23% 22.99% 30.08% 19.24% 32.31% 29.84%
Neither agree or disagree 255 14 17 19 5 17 24 29 5
24.96% 17.41% 30.23% 33.64% 19.69% 25.25% 27.25% 20.75% 16.27%
Tend to disagree 257 21 12 14 9 16 24 37 9
25.23% 27.39% 21.76% 23.83% 35.15% 23.77% 27.76% 26.56% 32.02%
Strongly disagree 92 7 7 7 3 5 10 16 2
9.01% 8.39% 12.09% 12.57% 9.48% 7.76% 11.30% 11.76% 6.50%
Don't know 59 5 3 2 1 2 8 7 2
5.75% 6.69% 5.55% 4.03% 5.21% 2.50% 9.57% 5.10% 7.70%
NET Agree 358 31 17 15 8 28 21 50 11
35.05% 40.12% 30.37% 25.94% 30.47% 40.72% 24.12% 35.83% 37.51%
NET Disagree 349 28 19 21 12 22 34 54 11
34.24% 35.79% 33.85% 36.39% 44.63% 31.52% 39.06% 38.32% 38.52%
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g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
p Y! p
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
65 4 1 5 9 3 2 3
6.37% 8.11% 4.24% 8.26% 6.87% 8.91% 5.33% 3.27%
293 20 5 20 33 20 14 19
28.68% 35.54% 16.68% 33.50% 25.81% 59.39% 37.79% 21.59%
255 10 11 15 41 2 10 25
24.96% 17.76% 33.28% 26.24% 32.82% 6.35% 26.95% 27.88%
257 15 9 13 24 8 8 24
25.23% 27.86% 29.17% 21.56% 19.42% 22.32% 22.07% 27.09%
92 3 2 3 11 - 1 13
9.01% 4.91% 6.48% 5.20% 8.48% -% 2.61% 14.88%
59 3 3 3 8 1 2 5
5.75% 5.84% 10.15% 5.23% 6.60% 3.03% 5.25% 5.27%
358 24 7 25 41 23 16 22
35.05% 43.64% 20.92% 41.77% 32.68% 68.30% 43.12% 24.87%
349 18 11 16 35 8 9 38
34.24% 32.76% 35.65% 26.76% 27.90% 22.32% 24.68% 41.98%
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g5.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people are at risk of racist violence in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
65 5
6.37% 11.77%
293 13
28.68% 28.86%
255 11
24.96% 23.22%
257 12
25.23% 26.66%
92 3
9.01% 5.72%
59 2
5.75% 3.77%
358 18
35.05% 40.63%
349 15
34.24% 32.38%

COMRES
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
114 65 49 32 43 40 101 - 1 2
11.20% 13.43% 9.18% 9.51% 12.44% 11.62% 11.82% -% 54.24% 6.15%
b
365 197 168 105 111 149 308 - 1 13
35.77% 40.55% 31.43% 31.14% 32.45% 43.68% 36.16% -% 45.76% 32.99%
b ab
246 111 135 90 78 79 204 1 - 12
24.17% 22.95% 25.27% 26.66% 22.82% 23.06% 23.98% 100.00% -% 31.29%
199 74 125 76 74 49 163 - - 7
19.49% 15.16% 23.43% 22.55% 21.53% 14.43% 19.13% -% -% 19.16%
a c c
32 15 17 12 8 12 23 - - 3
3.16% 3.18% 3.13% 3.49% 2.36% 3.63% 2.74% -% -% 7.62%
63 23 40 22 29 12 53 - - 1
6.22% 4.73% 7.56% 6.66% 8.40% 3.58% 6.17% -% -% 2.79%
c
479 262 217 137 154 188 409 - 2 15
46.97% 53.98% 40.61% 40.65% 44.90% 55.31% 47.98% -% 100.00% 39.15%
b ab
231 89 142 88 82 61 187 - - 10
22.65% 18.34% 26.56% 26.03% 23.89% 18.06% 21.88% -% -% 26.78%

a

Cc

COMRES
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
114 114 1 57 57 33 37 42 29
11.20% 11.39% 2.92% 15.45% 8.78% 10.74% 15.78% 12.47% 18.55%
b
365 361 3 156 209 128 83 137 54
35.77% 36.23% 15.03% 42.05% 32.19% 42.21% 35.39% 40.21% 35.14%
b
246 236 10 57 189 50 54 58 27
24.17% 23.66% 46.77% 15.41% 29.15% 16.29% 23.11% 16.95% 17.49%
a a
199 198 1 80 119 72 39 84 27
19.49% 19.84% 3.76% 21.60% 18.29% 23.83% 16.83% 24.83% 17.29%
b
32 32 - 12 20 13 12 13 10
3.16% 3.23% -% 3.19% 3.13% 4.19% 5.29% 3.94% 6.74%
63 56 7 9 55 8 8 5 7
6.22% 5.65% 31.52% 2.31% 8.44% 2.74% 3.60% 1.60% 4.80%
a a
479 475 4 213 266 161 120 179 83
46.97% 47.62% 17.95% 57.50% 40.98% 52.94% 51.17% 52.67% 53.69%
b
231 230 1 92 139 85 52 98 37
22.65% 23.07% 3.76% 24.79% 21.43% 28.03% 22.13% 28.77% 24.03%
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
114 58 30 15
11.20% 24.22% 6.74% 11.63%
bc
365 91 181 39
35.77% 37.84% 40.60% 30.09%
c
246 39 109 35
24.17% 16.34% 24.52% 26.53%
a a
199 33 101 29
19.49% 13.50% 22.60% 22.09%
a a
32 9 13 6
3.16% 3.87% 2.97% 4.33%
63 10 11 7
6.22% 4.24% 2.58% 5.33%
479 149 211 54
46.97% 62.05% 47.34% 41.72%
bc
231 42 114 34
22.65% 17.37% 25.57% 26.42%
a a

COMRES
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
114 6 6 7 5 8 10 19 4
11.20% 7.04% 11.48% 11.53% 20.07% 12.16% 11.01% 13.78% 13.54%
365 32 20 11 12 22 27 58 9
35.77% 40.84% 36.95% 20.09% 43.10% 32.57% 30.56% 41.68% 32.59%
246 13 15 19 2 15 23 22 8
24.17% 17.27% 27.45% 33.23% 8.14% 21.23% 25.85% 15.65% 28.34%
199 20 9 16 2 20 18 29 5
19.49% 25.71% 17.15% 28.01% 8.32% 28.97% 20.95% 20.47% 17.84%
32 2 1 2 2 - 3 4 -
3.16% 2.35% 1.42% 4.25% 8.89% -% 3.25% 3.07% %
63 5 3 2 3 3 7 8 2
6.22% 6.78% 5.55% 2.89% 11.48% 5.08% 8.38% 5.36% 7.70%
479 37 27 18 17 31 36 78 13
46.97% 47.88% 48.42% 31.62% 63.17% 44.73% 41.57% 55.46% 46.13%
231 22 10 18 5 20 21 33 5
22.65% 28.07% 18.57% 32.26% 17.21% 28.97% 24.20% 23.53% 17.84%
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Strongly agree 114 2 4 2 19 5 4 12
11.20% 2.98% 11.32% 4.23% 15.29% 15.24% 10.74% 13.19%
Tend to agree 365 19 11 29 41 7 16 33
35.77% 34.45% 36.13% 50.11% 32.36% 19.94% 41.53% 36.14%
Neither agree or disagree 246 14 7 14 41 10 8 24
24.17% 24.96% 21.29% 24.06% 32.59% 28.65% 22.57% 26.75%
Tend to disagree 199 12 8 6 18 9 6 12
19.49% 21.56% 24.00% 9.66% 14.31% 26.36% 17.22% 13.00%
Strongly disagree 32 3 - 5 1 1 - 4
3.16% 5.04% -% 8.02% .69% 4.03% -% 4.82%
Don't know 63 6 2 2 6 2 3 5
6.22% 11.02% 7.26% 3.92% 4.76% 5.79% 7.94% 6.10%
NET Agree 479 21 15 32 60 12 20 44
46.97% 37.43% 47.45% 54.34% 47.65% 35.18% 52.27% 49.33%
NET Disagree 231 15 8 10 19 10 6 16
22.65% 26.60% 24.00% 17.68% 15.00% 30.39% 17.22% 17.83%
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g5.7 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people do not face discrimination in this country today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
114 1
11.20% 2.84%
365 17
35.77% 38.21%
246 12
24.17% 25.71%
199 9
19.49% 19.47%
32 4
3.16% 7.78%
63 3
6.22% 5.99%
479 19
46.97% 41.05%
231 12
22.65% 27.25%

COMRES
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g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
138 59 79 47 46 45 98 - - 9
13.53% 12.20% 14.74% 13.98% 13.31% 13.31% 11.51% -% -% 23.14%
a
336 157 179 113 106 117 292 - - 10
32.93% 32.34% 33.47% 33.46% 30.98% 34.38% 34.23% -% -% 26.23%
306 150 156 90 106 110 262 - 1 9
29.99% 30.81% 29.25% 26.69% 30.82% 32.42% 30.77% -% 54.24% 23.86%
130 68 62 47 44 39 112 1 - 4
12.74% 14.07% 11.54% 14.02% 12.73% 11.49% 13.17% 100.00% -% 10.40%
47 30 17 15 15 17 37 - 1 4
4.61% 6.11% 3.24% 4.43% 4.48% 4.92% 4.32% -% 45.76% 10.99%
b
63 22 41 25 26 12 51 - - 2
6.20% 4.47% 7.76% 7.42% 7.68% 3.49% 6.00% -% -% 5.37%
a c c
474 216 258 160 152 162 390 - - 19
46.46% 44.54% 48.21% 47.44% 44.28% 47.69% 45.75% -% -% 49.37%
177 98 79 62 59 56 149 1 1 8
17.35% 20.19% 14.78% 18.45% 17.21% 16.41% 17.49% 100.00% 45.76% 21.39%
b
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g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
138 137 1 69 69 73 24 83 19
13.53% 13.74% 4.31% 18.62% 10.63% 24.07% 10.27% 24.39% 12.09%
b b b
336 329 7 126 209 116 55 130 37
32.93% 32.94% 32.79% 34.16% 32.23% 38.27% 23.33% 38.22% 23.80%
b b
306 297 9 90 216 69 68 77 36
29.99% 29.73% 41.84% 24.26% 33.25% 22.75% 29.24% 22.78% 23.49%
a
130 130 - 55 75 27 47 33 34
12.74% 13.03% -% 14.84% 11.55% 9.02% 20.05% 9.68% 22.08%
a a
47 46 1 21 26 7 31 9 25
4.61% 4.63% 3.76% 5.79% 3.94% 2.18% 13.39% 2.67% 16.24%
a a
63 59 4 9 55 11 9 8 4
6.20% 5.95% 17.31% 2.32% 8.40% 3.71% 3.72% 2.25% 2.29%
a
474 466 8 195 279 189 79 213 55
46.46% 46.67% 37.09% 52.78% 42.86% 62.34% 33.60% 62.61% 35.89%
b b b
177 176 1 76 101 34 78 42 59
17.35% 17.65% 3.76% 20.63% 15.48% 11.20% 33.44% 12.36% 38.33%
b a a

COMRES




Page 235

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 42 (continuation)

g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 138 17 78 26
13.53% 6.86% 17.61% 20.27%
a a
Tend to agree 336 51 179 46
32.93% 21.12% 40.24% 35.28%
a a
Neither agree or disagree 306 71 128 28
29.99% 29.50% 28.80% 21.38%
Tend to disagree 130 59 41 19
12.74% 24.35% 9.23% 14.35%
bc
Strongly disagree 47 34 9 3
4.61% 14.28% 1.93% 2.46%
bc
Don't know 63 9 10 8
6.20% 3.89% 2.20% 6.26%
b
NET Agree 474 67 258 72
46.46% 27.98% 57.84% 55.55%
a a
NET Disagree 177 93 50 22
17.35% 38.63% 11.16% 16.81%
bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
138 9 4 8 5 15 9 15 6
13.53% 12.15% 7.05% 13.47% 16.80% 22.19% 10.18% 10.59% 22.12%
336 25 15 18 7 12 29 54 6
32.93% 32.41% 27.73% 32.37% 27.65% 17.23% 32.79% 38.62% 22.40%
306 17 16 18 10 28 27 39 9
29.99% 22.02% 29.79% 32.37% 35.82% 40.32% 30.37% 27.52% 31.63%
130 16 10 7 1 9 12 16 2
12.74% 20.06% 18.64% 12.07% 2.72% 13.19% 13.58% 11.71% 6.09%
47 7 5 4 1 - 2 11 2
4.61% 8.32% 8.78% 6.98% 5.52% -% 2.46% 7.87% 6.50%
63 4 4 2 3 5 9 5 3
6.20% 5.04% 8.01% 2.75% 11.48% 7.08% 10.63% 3.69% 11.26%
474 35 19 26 12 27 38 69 13
46.46% 44.55% 34.78% 45.84% 44.46% 39.42% 42.97% 49.21% 44.53%
177 22 15 11 2 9 14 27 4
17.35% 28.38% 27.43% 19.05% 8.24% 13.19% 16.03% 19.58% 12.59%
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g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
138 8 3 9 14 6 9 9
13.53% 15.01% 10.51% 15.20% 11.26% 17.79% 24.71% 9.62%
336 17 13 22 45 12 16 28
32.93% 31.31% 41.49% 37.32% 35.61% 33.80% 43.48% 30.83%
306 21 10 17 39 10 7 30
29.99% 37.62% 31.97% 28.41% 30.62% 29.38% 19.34% 33.22%
130 3 2 9 20 4 3 8
12.74% 5.38% 7.08% 14.89% 16.07% 13.18% 7.23% 9.19%
47 2 1 1 2 - - 9
4.61% 3.22% 3.95% 2.42% 1.64% -% -% 9.65%
63 4 2 1 6 2 2 7
6.20% 7.46% 5.01% 1.77% 4.80% 5.85% 5.25% 7.50%
474 26 16 31 59 18 26 36
46.46% 46.32% 52.00% 52.52% 46.87% 51.59% 68.18% 40.44%
177 5 3 10 22 4 3 17
17.35% 8.61% 11.02% 17.31% 17.71% 13.18% 7.23% 18.84%
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g5.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The government should do more to combat anti-Semitism in this country
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Strongly agree 138 9
13.53% 18.79%
Tend to agree 336 16
32.93% 34.67%
Neither agree or disagree 306 9
29.99% 20.23%
Tend to disagree 130 8
12.74% 17.01%
Strongly disagree 47 -
4.61% -%
Don't know 63 4
6.20% 9.31%
NET Agree 474 24
46.46% 53.45%
NET Disagree 177 8
17.35% 17.01%
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g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
60 33 28 25 21 15 49 - 1 1
5.90% 6.74% 5.14% 7.28% 6.02% 4.42% 5.74% -% 45.76% 2.06%
305 153 152 102 88 115 262 1 1 8
29.92% 31.62% 28.37% 30.34% 25.82% 33.63% 30.72% 100.00% 54.24% 21.54%
b
347 150 197 123 118 106 298 - - 17
34.01% 30.88% 36.85% 36.64% 34.34% 31.07% 34.99% -% -% 44.11%
a
181 96 85 44 67 70 146 - - 5
17.72% 19.71% 15.91% 13.06% 19.44% 20.60% 17.11% -% -% 13.61%
a a
48 27 21 13 14 20 32 - - 6
4.71% 5.64% 3.86% 3.94% 4.20% 5.97% 3.78% -% -% 15.90%
a
79 26 53 29 35 15 65 - - 1
7.74% 5.41% 9.86% 8.73% 10.18% 4.30% 7.66% -% -% 2.79%
a Cc c
365 186 179 127 109 130 311 1 2 9
35.82% 38.36% 33.52% 37.62% 31.84% 38.05% 36.46% 100.00% 100.00% 23.59%
229 123 106 57 81 90 178 - - 11
22.43% 25.35% 19.77% 17.00% 23.64% 26.58% 20.89% -% -% 29.51%
b a a
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g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
60 60 1 28 33 18 25 22 23
5.90% 5.97% 2.92% 7.45% 5.02% 5.99% 10.77% 6.48% 14.61%
a a
305 304 1 122 183 81 94 93 65
29.92% 30.50% 4.01% 32.92% 28.21% 26.50% 40.08% 27.26% 41.99%
a a
347 335 12 99 248 93 63 103 32
34.01% 33.59% 52.82% 26.74% 38.15% 30.74% 26.94% 30.41% 20.85%
a b
181 180 1 88 93 77 26 87 20
17.72% 18.02% 4.31% 23.79% 14.26% 25.23% 10.99% 25.48% 12.78%
b b b
48 48 - 24 24 19 13 25 9
4.71% 4.81% -% 6.49% 3.70% 6.34% 5.72% 7.24% 5.71%
b
79 71 8 10 69 16 13 11 6
7.74% 7.11% 35.94% 2.60% 10.66% 5.19% 5.50% 3.13% 4.07%
a
365 364 2 149 216 99 119 115 87
35.82% 36.47% 6.93% 40.38% 33.23% 32.48% 50.85% 33.74% 56.60%
b a a
229 228 1 112 117 96 39 111 29
22.43% 22.83% 4.31% 30.28% 17.96% 31.58% 16.71% 32.72% 18.48%
b b b
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Table 43 (continuation)

g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 60 29 14 17
5.90% 11.88% 3.11% 12.92%
b b
Tend to agree 305 99 138 36
29.92% 41.29% 30.96% 27.58%
bc
Neither agree or disagree 347 64 160 39
34.01% 26.40% 35.83% 29.93%
a
Tend to disagree 181 25 102 20
17.72% 10.37% 22.90% 15.58%
a
Strongly disagree 48 13 18 8
4.71% 5.33% 4.03% 6.45%
Don't know 79 11 14 10
7.74% 4.72% 3.15% 7.54%
b
NET Agree 365 128 152 53
35.82% 53.17% 34.08% 40.50%
bc
NET Disagree 229 38 120 29
22.43% 15.70% 26.94% 22.03%
a

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
60 4 3 5 3 5 5 10 3
5.90% 4.50% 5.64% 8.30% 11.29% 7.33% 5.26% 7.20% 11.22%
305 20 15 16 4 26 27 43 3
29.92% 25.29% 26.89% 27.56% 15.80% 37.23% 31.23% 30.63% 11.74%
347 27 22 23 10 22 28 47 11
34.01% 34.01% 40.37% 40.54% 38.56% 31.38% 31.78% 33.81% 38.41%
181 17 9 5 8 9 12 24 9
17.72% 21.16% 16.05% 8.86% 29.15% 13.52% 14.09% 17.08% 30.93%
48 3 1 5 - 2 5 9 1
4.71% 4.28% 1.62% 8.85% -% 2.94% 5.90% 6.45% 5.09%
79 8 5 3 1 5 10 7 1
7.74% 10.74% 9.42% 5.89% 5.21% 7.60% 11.74% 4.83% 2.61%
365 23 18 20 7 31 32 53 6
35.82% 29.80% 32.53% 35.86% 27.08% 44.56% 36.49% 37.83% 22.96%
229 20 10 10 8 11 17 33 10
22.43% 25.45% 17.67% 17.71% 29.15% 16.46% 19.99% 23.54% 36.02%
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g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
60 3 1 3 4 - 2 6
5.90% 4.76% 2.25% 4.77% 3.34% -% 5.39% 6.91%
305 16 6 23 43 16 11 23
29.92% 28.58% 18.04% 39.94% 33.74% 46.60% 29.16% 25.96%
347 18 10 19 44 8 10 38
34.01% 33.32% 30.36% 32.08% 34.97% 22.69% 25.50% 41.73%
181 8 11 10 21 5 10 12
17.72% 15.27% 35.98% 16.87% 16.99% 15.04% 26.27% 13.78%
48 4 2 1 4 1 2 4
4.71% 7.34% 5.47% 2.42% 3.08% 4.03% 5.35% 4.51%
79 6 3 2 10 4 3 6
7.74% 10.73% 7.90% 3.92% 7.88% 11.64% 8.33% 7.11%
365 18 6 26 47 16 13 30
35.82% 33.34% 20.28% 44.70% 37.08% 46.60% 34.54% 32.87%
229 13 13 11 25 6 12 16
22.43% 22.61% 41.46% 19.29% 20.07% 19.07% 31.63% 18.29%
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g5.9 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the actions of the State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
60 4
5.90% 9.54%
305 14
29.92% 30.68%
347 11
34.01% 24.98%
181 10
17.72% 21.46%
48 3
4.71% 5.60%
79 4
7.74% 7.73%
365 18
35.82% 40.23%
229 12
22.43% 27.06%
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g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
56 27 29 17 27 13 43 - 1 3
5.51% 5.56% 5.47% 5.08% 7.76% 3.68% 5.04% -% 45.76% 6.55%
c
234 129 106 83 70 82 206 - 1 3
22.97% 26.54% 19.73% 24.63% 20.28% 24.04% 24.18% -% 54.24% 6.94%
b d
383 173 210 133 130 120 326 - - 19
37.60% 35.67% 39.34% 39.60% 37.95% 35.25% 38.20% -% -% 49.26%
201 99 102 51 64 86 167 1 - 7
19.68% 20.36% 19.06% 15.06% 18.61% 25.33% 19.55% 100.00% -% 18.59%
ab
73 35 38 22 23 28 52 - - 5
7.14% 7.12% 7.17% 6.50% 6.57% 8.35% 6.11% -% -% 12.60%
72 23 49 31 30 11 59 - - 2
7.10% 4.75% 9.23% 9.15% 8.82% 3.35% 6.92% -% -% 6.06%
a c c
291 156 135 100 96 94 249 - 2 5
28.48% 32.10% 25.20% 29.70% 28.04% 27.72% 29.22% -% 100.00% 13.49%
b d
274 133 140 73 86 115 219 1 - 12
26.82% 27.47% 26.23% 21.56% 25.18% 33.68% 25.66% 100.00% -% 31.19%
ab
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g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
56 56 - 21 35 13 28 21 19
5.51% 5.63% -% 5.75% 5.37% 4.42% 12.09% 6.07% 12.10%
a a
234 234 - 96 138 72 79 70 64
22.97% 23.48% -% 26.01% 21.25% 23.58% 33.79% 20.72% 41.51%
a a
383 369 15 109 274 93 73 107 37
37.60% 36.97% 65.48% 29.54% 42.18% 30.68% 31.21% 31.51% 23.77%
a
201 199 2 91 110 83 27 91 15
19.68% 19.96% 7.22% 24.59% 16.88% 27.19% 11.59% 26.69% 9.47%
b b b
73 72 1 41 32 34 12 44 10
7.14% 7.21% 4.31% 11.02% 4.93% 11.28% 5.12% 13.05% 6.45%
b b b
72 67 5 11 61 9 15 7 10
7.10% 6.75% 22.99% 3.09% 9.39% 2.84% 6.22% 1.95% 6.70%
a a
291 291 - 118 173 85 107 91 83
28.48% 29.12% % 31.76% 26.62% 28.01% 45.88% 26.79% 53.61%
a a
274 271 3 132 142 117 39 135 25
26.82% 27.16% 11.53% 35.61% 21.82% 38.47% 16.70% 39.74% 15.91%
b b b
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g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 56 28 18 7
5.51% 11.78% 4.00% 5.42%
bc
Tend to agree 234 82 97 35
22.97% 34.20% 21.67% 26.75%
b
Neither agree or disagree 383 72 162 48
37.60% 29.98% 36.41% 36.60%
Tend to disagree 201 38 122 17
19.68% 15.63% 27.37% 12.78%
ac
Strongly disagree 73 11 33 15
7.14% 4.52% 7.42% 11.82%
a
Don't know 72 9 14 9
7.10% 3.90% 3.12% 6.63%
NET Agree 291 111 114 42
28.48% 45.97% 25.67% 32.17%
bc
NET Disagree 274 49 155 32
26.82% 20.15% 34.79% 24.60%
ac

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
56 3 2 2 3 5 6 12 3
5.51% 4.34% 3.13% 3.92% 11.23% 7.44% 6.73% 8.54% 11.22%
234 10 13 14 4 19 23 29 8
22.97% 13.38% 23.08% 24.45% 16.09% 27.61% 26.54% 20.47% 27.75%
383 29 25 26 9 23 30 54 5
37.60% 36.62% 45.95% 45.18% 35.26% 34.16% 34.54% 38.43% 17.09%
201 21 8 7 7 10 15 28 8
19.68% 27.08% 14.40% 12.59% 25.53% 14.72% 16.92% 20.21% 27.59%
73 7 3 4 1 9 5 10 1
7.14% 8.88% 6.22% 7.53% 3.29% 13.57% 5.77% 6.94% 5.09%
72 8 4 4 2 2 8 8 3
7.10% 9.69% 7.22% 6.33% 8.60% 2.50% 9.49% 5.40% 11.26%
291 14 14 16 7 24 29 41 11
28.48% 17.73% 26.21% 28.37% 27.33% 35.05% 33.28% 29.01% 38.97%
274 28 11 11 8 19 20 38 9
26.82% 35.96% 20.62% 20.12% 28.82% 28.29% 22.69% 27.15% 32.68%




Table 44 (continuation)

g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
56 3 - 1 6 1 3 4
5.51% 4.88% -% 1.95% 4.74% 4.03% 9.03% 4.28%
234 14 3 24 26 9 6 23
22.97% 25.82% 10.20% 40.07% 20.79% 26.80% 14.72% 25.44%
383 20 12 18 60 11 13 37
37.60% 36.97% 39.12% 30.08% 47.20% 32.72% 34.57% 41.37%
201 8 11 11 18 9 9 15
19.68% 13.67% 35.23% 18.11% 14.39% 26.36% 25.22% 16.28%
73 3 3 3 9 1 2 6
7.14% 6.23% 8.19% 5.87% 7.46% 4.03% 5.35% 6.30%
72 7 2 2 7 2 4 6
7.10% 12.43% 7.26% 3.92% 5.42% 6.06% 11.11% 6.33%
291 17 3 25 32 10 9 27
28.48% 30.70% 10.20% 42.02% 25.52% 30.83% 23.75% 29.72%
274 11 14 14 28 10 11 20
26.82% 19.90% 43.42% 23.99% 21.85% 30.39% 30.57% 22.58%
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g5.10 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Most anti-Semitism in this country is a response to the everyday behaviour of Jewish

people
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
56 1
5.51% 2.84%
234 9
22.97% 20.90%
383 11
37.60% 23.58%
201 16
19.68% 35.41%
73 4
7.14% 8.45%
72 4
7.10% 8.81%
291 11
28.48% 23.75%
274 20
26.82% 43.86%
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g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
228 138 90 46 79 103 186 - 1 8
22.32% 28.45% 16.76% 13.66% 23.07% 30.15% 21.77% -% 54.24% 19.69%
b a ab
451 194 257 142 141 168 385 1 - 20
44.24% 40.06% 48.04% 42.27% 41.09% 49.36% 45.15% 100.00% -% 50.63%
a b
223 90 133 93 76 54 184 - - 8
21.86% 18.58% 24.84% 27.72% 22.19% 15.72% 21.59% -% -% 20.74%
a c c
52 28 24 30 17 6 45 - - 1
5.11% 5.69% 4.57% 8.78% 4.82% 1.76% 5.32% -% -% 1.71%
bc c
18 14 4 7 6 5 10 - 1 2
1.72% 2.81% 73% 1.97% 1.72% 1.47% 1.15% -% 45.76% 4.44%
b
48 21 27 19 24 5 43 - - 1
4.75% 4.41% 5.06% 5.60% 7.12% 1.54% 5.03% -% -% 2.79%
c c
679 333 346 188 220 271 571 1 1 27
66.57% 68.51% 64.80% 55.93% 64.16% 79.51% 66.92% 100.00% 54.24% 70.32%
a ab
70 41 28 36 22 11 55 - 1 2
6.82% 8.50% 5.30% 10.75% 6.54% 3.23% 6.46% -% 45.76% 6.15%
b bc

COMRES
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g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

228 227 1 104 124 114 26 141 17
22.32% 22.75% 3.23% 28.16% 19.00% 37.52% 11.26% 41.44% 10.98%

b b b

451 448 3 166 285 134 99 151 57
44.24% 44.94% 12.88% 44.85% 43.90% 44.22% 42.26% 44.49% 37.11%

223 214 9 66 157 38 67 32 38
21.86% 21.40% 42.25% 17.96% 24.08% 12.44% 28.84% 9.33% 24.44%

a a a

52 51 1 23 29 13 19 11 22
5.11% 5.15% 2.90% 6.33% 4.41% 4.30% 7.94% 3.27% 13.99%

a

18 17 1 5 13 1 15 2 13
1.72% 1.69% 2.92% 1.27% 1.97% .33% 6.23% .65% 8.72%

a a

48 41 8 5 43 4 8 3 7
4.75% 4.06% 35.83% 1.44% 6.64% 1.19% 3.47% .81% 4.77%

a a

679 675 4 270 409 248 125 292 74
66.57% 67.69% 16.11% 73.00% 62.90% 81.74% 53.52% 85.94% 48.09%

b b b

70 68 1 28 41 14 33 13 35
6.82% 6.85% 5.82% 7.60% 6.38% 4.63% 14.17% 3.93% 22.71%

a a

COMRES
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Table 45 (continuation)

g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Strongly agree 228 52 122 28
22.32% 21.62% 27.34% 21.84%

Tend to agree 451 112 213 57
44.24% 46.39% 47.89% 43.70%

Neither agree or disagree 223 43 81 26
21.86% 17.90% 18.08% 20.16%

Tend to disagree 52 15 18 11
5.11% 6.25% 3.98% 8.77%

b

Strongly disagree 18 10 4 2
1.72% 3.99% .95% 1.16%

b

Don't know 48 9 8 6
4.75% 3.84% 1.76% 4.37%

NET Agree 679 164 335 85
66.57% 68.01% 75.23% 65.54%

ac

NET Disagree 70 25 22 13
6.82% 10.24% 4.93% 9.93%

b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
228 17 14 14 6 7 24 36 7
22.32% 21.42% 24.70% 24.94% 20.72% 10.25% 27.79% 25.87% 24.51%
451 34 26 18 12 35 34 65 10
44.24% 43.59% 46.90% 32.14% 46.45% 51.10% 39.49% 46.17% 33.87%
223 16 9 17 4 13 20 29 7
21.86% 20.43% 17.11% 30.49% 16.21% 19.04% 22.84% 20.35% 25.47%
52 7 2 3 2 10 2 4 2
5.11% 8.68% 3.13% 5.23% 8.14% 14.53% 1.94% 3.03% 7.04%
18 1 2 3 2 - - 3 2
1.72% .94% 3.04% 5.38% 5.60% -% -% 1.89% 6.50%
48 4 3 1 1 3 7 4 1
4.75% 4.93% 5.12% 1.83% 2.88% 5.08% 7.94% 2.71% 2.61%
679 51 39 33 18 42 59 101 16
66.57% 65.01% 71.60% 57.08% 67.17% 61.35% 67.28% 72.03% 58.38%
70 8 3 6 4 10 2 7 4
6.82% 9.63% 6.17% 10.61% 13.74% 14.53% 1.94% 4.91% 13.54%
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g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
228 11 9 7 26 11 9 16
22.32% 20.41% 28.31% 12.69% 20.79% 31.01% 24.42% 17.73%
451 22 11 35 53 18 17 43
44.24% 40.16% 36.15% 58.70% 42.03% 53.91% 45.89% 47.38%
223 15 8 13 33 1 7 22
21.86% 27.28% 26.22% 22.35% 25.85% 3.03% 18.64% 24.97%
52 2 2 1 7 2 - 3
5.11% 3.08% 6.80% 2.35% 5.76% 6.25% -% 2.92%
18 2 - - - 1 1 1
1.72% 3.56% -% -% -% 3.03% 3.18% .98%
48 3 1 2 7 1 3 5
4.75% 5.51% 2.53% 3.92% 5.56% 2.76% 7.86% 6.02%
679 34 20 42 79 29 26 59
66.57% 60.57% 64.46% 71.39% 62.82% 84.93% 70.32% 65.11%
70 4 2 1 7 3 1 4
6.82% 6.63% 6.80% 2.35% 5.76% 9.28% 3.18% 3.90%
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Table 45 (continuation)

g5.11 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel has a right to exist as a Jewish state
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Strongly agree 228 14
22.32% 29.91%
Tend to agree 451 17
44.24% 38.48%
Neither agree or disagree 223 8
21.86% 16.56%
Tend to disagree 52 3
5.11% 7.17%
Strongly disagree 18 1
1.72% 2.22%
Don't know 48 3
4.75% 5.67%
NET Agree 679 31
66.57% 68.39%
NET Disagree 70 4
6.82% 9.38%




Table 46

g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
42 22 20 18 16 8 32 1 1 2
4.13% 4.52% 3.77% 5.43% 4.72% 2.25% 3.78% 100.00% 54.24% 5.78%
c
179 88 91 55 56 67 157 - - 5
17.54% 18.09% 17.05% 16.42% 16.40% 19.81% 18.46% -% -% 11.72%
408 170 237 142 136 129 348 - - 17
39.96% 35.04% 44.42% 42.11% 39.82% 37.96% 40.85% -% -% 43.82%
a
214 116 99 57 70 87 179 - - 6
21.01% 23.84% 18.43% 16.89% 20.45% 25.64% 20.95% -% -% 14.95%
b a
96 62 34 34 32 31 72 - 1 5
9.45% 12.87% 6.35% 9.98% 9.35% 9.04% 8.46% -% 45.76% 11.97%
b
81 27 53 31 32 18 64 - - 5
7.91% 5.64% 9.97% 9.17% 9.27% 5.31% 7.50% -% -% 11.76%
a
221 110 111 74 72 75 190 1 1 7
21.67% 22.60% 20.82% 21.84% 21.12% 22.05% 22.23% 100.00% 54.24% 17.50%
311 178 132 91 102 118 251 - 1 10
30.46% 36.72% 24.78% 26.88% 29.80% 34.68% 29.41% -% 45.76% 26.92%
b a
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g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
42 41 1 21 21 21 7 24 7
4.13% 4.16% 2.90% 5.77% 3.19% 6.98% 3.08% 7.12% 4.48%
b b
179 177 2 71 108 83 28 85 18
17.54% 17.78% 6.93% 19.22% 16.59% 27.15% 11.79% 24.93% 11.93%
b b
408 396 12 121 286 101 69 122 31
39.96% 39.69% 51.97% 32.71% 44.08% 33.18% 29.34% 36.05% 19.81%
a b
214 214 - 100 115 76 54 80 37
21.01% 21.48% -% 26.91% 17.65% 24.90% 23.10% 23.42% 24.21%
b
96 95 1 44 53 9 63 16 54
9.45% 9.52% 6.40% 11.80% 8.12% 2.95% 27.02% 4.72% 35.23%
a a
81 74 7 13 67 15 13 13 7
7.91% 7.38% 31.80% 3.59% 10.38% 4.84% 5.66% 3.76% 4.34%
a
221 219 2 92 129 104 35 109 25
21.67% 21.93% 9.83% 24.99% 19.78% 34.13% 14.87% 32.05% 16.41%
b b
311 309 1 143 167 85 117 96 92
30.46% 31.00% 6.40% 38.71% 25.77% 27.85% 50.12% 28.14% 59.44%
b a a
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Table 46 (continuation)

g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 42 9 14 18
4.13% 3.68% 3.20% 13.84%
ab
Tend to agree 179 33 107 29
17.54% 13.56% 24.12% 22.06%
a a
Neither agree or disagree 408 59 186 48
39.96% 24.56% 41.79% 36.75%
a a
Tend to disagree 214 72 92 20
21.01% 30.01% 20.74% 15.52%
bc
Strongly disagree 96 58 24 7
9.45% 24.05% 5.36% 5.40%
bc
Don't know 81 10 21 8
7.91% 4.16% 4.79% 6.41%
NET Agree 221 42 122 47
21.67% 17.24% 27.32% 35.91%
a a
NET Disagree 311 130 116 27
30.46% 54.05% 26.10% 20.92%
bc

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
42 1 - 2 1 7 5 6 2
4.13% 1.52% -% 3.20% 2.33% 10.34% 5.60% 4.21% 7.67%
179 12 9 7 4 10 13 25 4
17.54% 14.73% 16.45% 13.13% 14.32% 15.18% 15.10% 17.50% 15.12%
408 29 22 23 13 29 36 56 10
39.96% 37.40% 40.59% 39.59% 49.91% 41.88% 41.41% 39.98% 33.88%
214 25 15 11 4 15 18 30 5
21.01% 32.27% 27.13% 20.10% 13.74% 21.42% 21.17% 21.60% 17.96%
96 6 3 10 4 3 5 17 4
9.45% 8.00% 5.84% 18.19% 14.49% 3.68% 6.29% 11.98% 14.19%
81 5 5 3 1 5 9 7 3
7.91% 6.09% 9.98% 5.79% 5.21% 7.51% 10.43% 4.73% 11.18%
221 13 9 9 4 18 18 30 6
21.67% 16.24% 16.45% 16.33% 16.65% 25.52% 20.70% 21.71% 22.79%
311 31 18 22 8 17 24 47 9
30.46% 40.27% 32.97% 38.29% 28.23% 25.10% 27.46% 33.58% 32.15%
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g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
42 - - 1 7 1 4 3
4.13% -% -% 1.77% 5.78% 3.03% 11.74% 3.03%
179 12 5 12 21 11 8 17
17.54% 21.14% 14.83% 19.66% 16.68% 32.91% 22.20% 18.70%
408 23 14 24 56 15 14 28
39.96% 41.59% 43.49% 41.18% 44.29% 44.97% 38.12% 31.57%
214 10 8 8 25 2 7 21
21.01% 18.55% 24.17% 13.05% 19.52% 6.25% 19.61% 23.70%
96 5 2 9 6 1 - 14
9.45% 8.20% 7.08% 14.60% 5.12% 4.01% -% 15.92%
81 6 3 6 11 3 3 6
7.91% 10.53% 10.43% 9.74% 8.62% 8.82% 8.33% 7.08%
221 12 5 13 28 12 13 20
21.67% 21.14% 14.83% 21.43% 22.46% 35.94% 33.94% 21.72%
311 15 10 16 31 3 7 36
30.46% 26.74% 31.25% 27.65% 24.63% 10.27% 19.61% 39.62%
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g5.12 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel is unfairly criticised internationally for its actions against the Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
42 2
4.13% 4.27%
179 9
17.54% 20.57%
408 15
39.96% 32.43%
214 9
21.01% 20.90%
96 6
9.45% 14.07%
81 4
7.91% 7.77%
221 11
21.67% 24.84%
311 16
30.46% 34.97%




Table 47

g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
136 82 54 44 51 40 105 - 1 5
13.30% 16.91% 10.02% 13.01% 15.03% 11.85% 12.28% -% 45.76% 13.19%
b
306 171 135 108 92 105 268 - 1 9
29.97% 35.14% 25.29% 32.20% 26.94% 30.83% 31.42% -% 54.24% 22.58%
b
371 148 223 120 133 119 317 - - 17
36.41% 30.57% 41.70% 35.52% 38.86% 34.82% 37.13% -% -% 44.64%
a
103 41 63 30 28 45 80 - - 4
10.14% 8.38% 11.74% 8.87% 8.26% 13.29% 9.33% -% -% 11.61%
b
19 14 4 3 2 14 11 1 - 1
1.83% 2.95% .82% .96% .46% 4.07% 1.30% 100.00% -% 3.09%
b ab
85 29 56 32 36 18 73 - - 2
8.35% 6.06% 10.43% 9.44% 10.45% 5.15% 8.54% -% -% 4.89%
a c c
441 253 189 152 144 145 373 - 2 14
43.27% 52.05% 35.31% 45.21% 41.97% 42.67% 43.70% -% 100.00% 35.77%
b
122 55 67 33 30 59 91 1 - 6
11.97% 11.32% 12.56% 9.83% 8.73% 17.36% 10.63% 100.00% -% 14.70%
ab

COMRES
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g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
136 136 - 66 70 24 70 35 51
13.30% 13.60% -% 17.77% 10.75% 8.02% 29.91% 10.18% 32.78%
b a a
306 304 1 133 173 115 71 114 52
29.97% 30.50% 6.39% 35.81% 26.65% 37.71% 30.41% 33.57% 33.82%
b
371 358 13 101 270 98 62 116 30
36.41% 35.92% 58.08% 27.27% 41.60% 32.09% 26.41% 34.09% 19.54%
a b
103 102 2 47 57 45 8 54 8
10.14% 10.18% 8.32% 12.63% 8.72% 14.93% 3.41% 16.03% 4.91%
b b b
19 19 - 13 6 7 6 8 2
1.83% 1.87% -% 3.46% .91% 2.26% 2.61% 2.44% 1.52%
b
85 79 6 11 74 15 17 13 11
8.35% 7.93% 27.21% 3.05% 11.37% 4.99% 7.25% 3.69% 7.42%
a
441 440 1 198 243 139 141 149 103
43.27% 44.10% 6.39% 53.58% 37.41% 45.73% 60.32% 43.75% 66.61%
b a a
122 120 2 60 63 52 14 63 10
11.97% 12.05% 8.32% 16.10% 9.62% 17.19% 6.01% 18.47% 6.44%
b b b

COMRES

Page 264




Page 265

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Table 47 (continuation)

g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Strongly agree 136 75 37 12
13.30% 31.32% 8.32% 9.01%
bc
Tend to agree 306 80 159 34
29.97% 33.36% 35.62% 26.39%
c
Neither agree or disagree 371 58 156 52
36.41% 24.17% 35.08% 40.22%
a a
Tend to disagree 103 10 63 19
10.14% 4.05% 14.17% 14.30%
a a
Strongly disagree 19 7 4 3
1.83% 3.01% 1.00% 2.66%
Don't know 85 10 26 10
8.35% 4.08% 5.81% 7.43%
NET Agree 441 156 196 46
43.27% 64.68% 43.94% 35.40%
bc
NET Disagree 122 17 68 22
11.97% 7.06% 15.17% 16.96%
a a

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 47 (continuation)

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Page 266

g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
136 13 9 10 5 10 9 21 6
13.30% 16.29% 15.97% 17.46% 20.15% 14.90% 10.39% 14.70% 22.12%
306 20 15 18 6 19 22 43 12
29.97% 26.23% 26.95% 32.35% 21.76% 28.19% 24.76% 30.84% 41.28%
371 25 20 17 10 29 35 49 8
36.41% 31.77% 36.36% 30.14% 38.38% 42.31% 40.57% 34.97% 28.90%
103 12 6 4 2 6 9 16 1
10.14% 15.47% 11.04% 6.37% 5.68% 9.06% 10.73% 11.62% 5.09%
19 4 - 1 1 2 1 3 -
1.83% 5.39% -% 1.28% 5.44% 3.04% 1.35% 2.18% %
85 4 5 7 2 2 11 8 1
8.35% 4.85% 9.67% 12.40% 8.60% 2.50% 12.21% 5.69% 2.61%
441 33 24 28 11 30 31 64 18
43.27% 42.52% 42.92% 49.81% 41.90% 43.09% 35.15% 45.54% 63.40%
122 16 6 4 3 8 11 19 1
11.97% 20.86% 11.04% 7.65% 11.12% 12.10% 12.08% 13.80% 5.09%
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g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
136 4 4 3 16 1 4 15
13.30% 8.03% 11.54% 4.70% 12.94% 4.01% 10.45% 16.57%
306 16 10 20 34 11 11 34
29.97% 29.53% 31.24% 34.24% 26.80% 32.72% 30.38% 38.16%
371 22 12 22 53 12 14 27
36.41% 39.50% 38.01% 37.54% 41.67% 34.66% 36.45% 30.46%
103 4 3 9 14 6 2 5
10.14% 6.84% 10.59% 16.15% 11.02% 16.97% 6.24% 5.39%
19 - 1 - 1 - 3 -
1.83% -% 3.62% -% .78% -% 8.53% -%
85 9 2 4 9 4 3 8
8.35% 16.10% 5.01% 7.38% 6.81% 11.64% 7.94% 9.43%
441 21 14 23 50 13 15 49
43.27% 37.56% 42.78% 38.94% 39.73% 36.74% 40.83% 54.73%
122 4 5 9 15 6 6 5
11.97% 6.84% 14.21% 16.15% 11.79% 16.97% 14.78% 5.39%
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Table 47 (continuation)

g5.13 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Supporters of Israel use accusations of anti-Semitism to shut down criticism
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Strongly agree 136 5
13.30% 11.67%
Tend to agree 306 13
29.97% 29.30%
Neither agree or disagree 371 16
36.41% 35.40%
Tend to disagree 103 3
10.14% 7.31%
Strongly disagree 19 1
1.83% 1.42%
Don't know 85 7
8.35% 14.91%
NET Agree 441 19
43.27% 40.97%
NET Disagree 122 4
11.97% 8.73%




Table 48

g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
61 27 34 19 26 15 48 - 1 3
5.99% 5.63% 6.31% 5.73% 7.72% 4.50% 5.67% -% 54.24% 7.38%
322 158 164 92 99 131 279 - - 8
31.52% 32.45% 30.68% 27.41% 28.79% 38.34% 32.70% -% -% 21.15%
ab
291 120 172 121 95 75 252 1 - 11
28.57% 24.67% 32.12% 35.92% 27.71% 22.17% 29.55% 100.00% -% 27.45%
a bc
178 97 81 51 61 67 143 - - 11
17.48% 19.98% 15.21% 15.02% 17.69% 19.71% 16.82% -% -% 27.58%
b
89 57 31 26 30 32 63 - 1 5
8.72% 11.84% 5.88% 7.81% 8.90% 9.44% 7.40% -% 45.76% 11.97%
b
79 26 52 27 31 20 67 - - 2
7.72% 5.42% 9.80% 8.10% 9.19% 5.85% 7.86% -% -% 4.46%
a
383 185 198 112 125 146 327 - 1 11
37.51% 38.08% 36.99% 33.14% 36.51% 42.84% 38.37% -% 54.24% 28.53%
a
267 154 113 77 91 99 206 - 1 15
26.20% 31.83% 21.09% 22.83% 26.59% 29.14% 24.22% -% 45.76% 39.56%
b a
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g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
| f Holl | ish bl | | f | f Palesti
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
61 61 - 31 30 35 7 44 4
5.99% 6.12% -% 8.31% 4.67% 11.48% 3.02% 13.06% 2.84%
b b b
322 319 3 117 205 129 51 148 41
31.52% 31.97% 11.35% 31.55% 31.51% 42.61% 21.73% 43.46% 26.59%
b b
291 282 10 81 210 58 67 61 33
28.57% 28.24% 43.61% 21.88% 32.38% 19.13% 28.44% 17.93% 21.45%
a a
178 177 2 87 91 56 50 64 30
17.48% 17.71% 7.12% 23.55% 14.03% 18.52% 21.16% 18.86% 19.38%
b
89 88 1 44 45 11 48 15 39
8.72% 8.77% 6.40% 11.88% 6.92% 3.71% 20.40% 4.40% 25.44%
b a a
79 72 7 11 68 14 12 8 7
7.72% 7.19% 31.52% 2.84% 10.49% 4.54% 5.25% 2.28% 4.31%
a
383 380 3 147 235 164 58 192 45
37.51% 38.09% 11.35% 39.85% 36.18% 54.09% 24.75% 56.53% 29.42%
b b
267 264 3 131 136 68 97 79 69
26.20% 26.48% 13.52% 35.43% 20.95% 22.23% 41.56% 23.26% 44.82%
b a a
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g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
61 12 32 10
5.99% 4.91% 7.19% 7.82%
322 63 162 53
31.52% 26.20% 36.28% 40.44%
a a
291 54 125 36
28.57% 22.43% 27.96% 28.00%
178 52 90 15
17.48% 21.57% 20.16% 11.57%
c c
89 54 18 7
8.72% 22.26% 3.96% 5.58%
bc
79 6 20 9
7.72% 2.63% 4.44% 6.58%
383 75 194 63
37.51% 31.11% 43.47% 48.26%
a a
267 106 107 22
26.20% 43.83% 24.12% 17.16%
bc
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g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Page 272

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
61 2 2 3 2 11 9 9 3
5.99% 2.73% 4.52% 5.90% 5.70% 15.34% 9.99% 6.34% 10.54%
322 26 18 15 5 24 27 45 7
31.52% 33.51% 32.57% 27.09% 19.33% 35.16% 30.46% 32.16% 25.66%
291 20 15 15 5 18 23 41 9
28.57% 25.92% 27.67% 26.30% 16.99% 26.56% 26.27% 29.20% 32.46%
178 17 11 12 6 10 12 25 4
17.48% 21.38% 19.54% 21.85% 23.18% 14.88% 13.59% 18.00% 14.54%
89 6 3 7 4 4 5 15 4
8.72% 8.07% 6.09% 13.06% 13.75% 5.56% 6.11% 10.41% 14.19%
79 7 5 3 6 2 12 5 1
7.72% 8.39% 9.60% 5.79% 21.05% 2.50% 13.58% 3.89% 2.61%
383 28 20 19 7 35 35 54 10
37.51% 36.24% 37.09% 32.99% 25.03% 50.50% 40.46% 38.50% 36.20%
267 23 14 20 10 14 17 40 8
26.20% 29.45% 25.63% 34.92% 36.93% 20.44% 19.70% 28.41% 28.73%
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g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
61 2 1 3 7 2 3 2
5.99% 4.20% 2.39% 4.37% 5.71% 4.88% 8.04% 2.29%
322 15 10 20 40 17 10 23
31.52% 27.85% 30.08% 33.39% 32.04% 51.16% 25.94% 25.04%
291 19 9 20 38 8 12 26
28.57% 34.21% 28.45% 34.16% 30.20% 24.26% 33.25% 29.10%
178 10 7 10 22 4 8 15
17.48% 17.19% 20.77% 17.05% 17.16% 10.88% 22.47% 16.97%
89 3 3 4 8 - 1 18
8.72% 5.79% 9.01% 7.11% 5.99% -% 1.97% 19.62%
79 6 3 2 11 3 3 6
7.72% 10.76% 9.30% 3.92% 8.89% 8.82% 8.33% 6.97%
383 18 10 22 48 19 13 25
37.51% 32.05% 32.47% 37.76% 37.75% 56.04% 33.97% 27.33%
267 13 9 14 29 4 9 33
26.20% 22.98% 29.78% 24.16% 23.16% 10.88% 24.45% 36.59%
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g5.14 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Criticism of Israel tends to be motivated by anti-Semitism

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
61 1
5.99% 1.88%
322 19
31.52% 42.20%
291 12
28.57% 26.90%
178 6
17.48% 12.40%
89 4
8.72% 9.23%
79 3
7.72% 7.39%
383 20
37.51% 44.08%
267 10
26.20% 21.63%

COMRES




Table 49
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g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A great deal

A fair amount

Just a little

Never heard of the Holocaust

NET Know of Holocaust

NET Never heard of Holocaust

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
178 100 78 58 69 51 142 - 2 9
17.46% 20.59% 14.62% 17.26% 20.14% 14.96% 16.70% -% 100.00% 23.38%
b
567 300 267 171 177 219 469 - - 27
55.61% 61.87% 49.92% 50.61% 51.78% 64.40% 54.99% -% -% 69.11%
b ab
253 80 173 95 89 68 222 1 - 3
24.76% 16.44% 32.30% 28.34% 25.95% 20.01% 26.01% 100.00% -% 7.51%
a c d
22 5 17 13 7 2 20 - - -
2.18% 1.10% 3.16% 3.79% 2.13% .63% 2.30% -% -% -%
a c
998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39
97.82% 98.90% 96.84% 96.21% 97.87% 99.37% 97.70% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
b a
22 5 17 13 7 2 20 - - -
2.18% 1.10% 3.16% 3.79% 2.13% .63% 2.30% -% -% -%

a

Cc

COMRES
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Table 49 (continuation)

g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict
Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
Significance Level: 95% a *b a b a b a b
Unweighted Total 1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
Total 1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
A great deal 178 178 - 90 89 70 55 77 35
17.46% 17.85% -% 24.19% 13.63% 22.96% 23.31% 22.57% 22.71%
b
A fair amount 567 567 - 237 330 181 123 216 78
55.61% 56.84% -% 63.97% 50.84% 59.64% 52.73% 63.53% 50.45%
b b
Just a little 253 253 - 43 209 51 52 46 38
24.76% 25.31% -% 11.63% 32.23% 16.82% 22.06% 13.42% 24.72%
a a
Never heard of the Holocaust 22 - 22 1 21 2 4 2 3
2.18% -% 100.00% .21% 3.30% .58% 1.89% .48% 2.12%
a
NET Know of Holocaust 998 998 - 369 629 302 230 338 151
97.82% 100.00% -% 99.79% 96.70% 99.42% 98.11% 99.52% 97.88%
b
NET Never heard of Holocaust 22 - 22 1 21 2 4 2 3
2.18% -% 100.00% 21% 3.30% .58% 1.89% .48% 2.12%
a

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

COMRES
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g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A great deal

A fair amount

Just a little

Never heard of the Holocaust

NET Know of Holocaust

NET Never heard of Holocaust

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
178 55 86 19
17.46% 22.93% 19.20% 14.62%
567 139 264 71
55.61% 57.93% 59.35% 54.19%
253 42 91 37
24.76% 17.48% 20.48% 28.26%
a
22 4 4 4
2.18% 1.67% 97% 2.93%
998 237 441 126
97.82% 98.33% 99.03% 97.07%
22 4 4 4
2.18% 1.67% 97% 2.93%
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Table 49 (continuation)

g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
A great deal 178 20 7 11 2 9 14 35 4
17.46% 25.13% 13.26% 19.95% 8.52% 13.12% 16.22% 25.16% 14.26%
A fair amount 567 37 33 29 17 36 53 72 17
55.61% 47.13% 59.61% 50.13% 64.50% 52.15% 60.97% 51.50% 62.08%
Just a little 253 19 13 16 6 24 19 32 7
24.76% 23.87% 23.93% 27.51% 21.77% 34.73% 21.70% 22.67% 23.67%
Never heard of the Holocaust 22 3 2 1 1 - 1 1 -
2.18% 3.87% 3.20% 2.41% 5.21% -% 1.12% 67% %
NET Know of Holocaust 998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
97.82% 96.13% 96.80% 97.59% 94.79% 100.00% 98.88% 99.33% 100.00%
NET Never heard of Holocaust 22 3 2 1 1 - 1 1 -
2.18% 3.87% 3.20% 2.41% 5.21% -% 1.12% 67% %




Table 49 (continuation)

g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

A great deal

A fair amount

Just a little

Never heard of the Holocaust

NET Know of Holocaust

NET Never heard of Holocaust
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
178 10 4 12 19 6 6 10
17.46% 17.58% 12.43% 21.16% 14.74% 16.41% 15.39% 11.16%
567 25 16 36 72 20 28 50
55.61% 44.63% 49.59% 60.98% 57.31% 58.23% 74.04% 55.85%
253 20 11 8 33 8 4 25
24.76% 36.33% 35.45% 13.30% 25.86% 22.60% 10.58% 28.29%
22 1 1 3 3 1 - 4
2.18% 1.47% 2.53% 4.57% 2.09% 2.76% -% 4.70%
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
97.82% 98.53% 97.47% 95.43% 97.91% 97.24% 100.00% 95.30%
22 1 1 3 3 1 - 4
2.18% 1.47% 2.53% 4.57% 2.09% 2.76% -% 4.70%
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g6 How much would you say you know about the Holocaust?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

A great deal

A fair amount

Just a little

Never heard of the Holocaust

NET Know of Holocaust

NET Never heard of Holocaust

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
178 9
17.46% 19.81%
567 27
55.61% 58.80%
253 9
24.76% 19.97%
22 1
2.18% 1.42%
998 45
97.82% 98.58%
22 1
2.18% 1.42%
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Q8 Summary. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e

Statements

Commemorating the
Holocaust helps to ensure

Commemorating the

Commemorating the
Holocaust distracts from

Jewish people use
the Holocaust to
advance their
position or to

Israel uses the

that such atrocities will never Holocaust helps to combat other atrocities and injustices achieve certain Holocaust to justify
happen again anti-Semitism today today goals its actions
a b c d e
996 996 996 996 996
998 998 998 998 998
398 137 93 160 154
39.84% 13.78% 9.33% 16.07% 15.43%
bcde c c c
396 404 291 339 311
39.68% 40.53% 29.20% 33.96% 31.19%
cde cde c
122 245 211 246 280
12.25% 24.57% 21.15% 24.66% 28.04%
a a a ac
42 140 295 168 175
4.24% 14.08% 29.54% 16.87% 17.55%
a abde a ab
17 24 72 39 34
1.74% 2.39% 7.24% 3.94% 3.36%
abde ab a
22 46 35 45 44
2.25% 4.64% 3.54% 4.50% 4.43%
a a a
793 542 384 499 465
79.52% 54.31% 38.53% 50.03% 46.62%
bcde ce c c
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Q8 Summary. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

BASE: All respondents

Statements
Jewish people use
the Holocaust to
Commemorating the Commemorating the advance their
Holocaust helps to ensure Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from position or to Israel uses the
that such atrocities will never Holocaust helps to combat other atrocities and injustices achieve certain Holocaust to justify
happen again anti-Semitism today today goals its actions
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e
Unweighted Total 996 996 996 996 996
Total 998 998 998 998 998
NET Disagree 60 164 367 208 209
5.97% 16.47% 36.78% 20.81% 20.91%
a abde ab ab

Columns Tested: a,b,c,d,e
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Table 51
8.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to ensure that such atrocities will never happen
again
BASE: All respondents
Knowledge of
Gender Age Religion Holocaust
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other Know of Holocaust
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d a
Unweighted Total 996 515 481 353 348 295 835 1 2 39 996
Total 998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39 998
Strongly agree 398 213 185 100 137 160 322 - 2 17 398
39.84% 44.32% 35.69% 31.00% 40.97% 47.18% 38.66% -% 100.00% 43.48% 39.84%
b a a
Tend to agree 396 182 214 142 123 131 347 - - 14 396
39.68% 37.81% 41.42% 43.89% 36.59% 38.72% 41.65% -% -% 37.23% 39.68%
b
Neither agree or disagree 122 57 65 48 43 32 103 1 - 3 122
12.25% 11.88% 12.60% 14.67% 12.82% 9.38% 12.36% 100.00% -% 7.52% 12.25%
Cc
Tend to disagree 42 15 28 16 17 9 33 - - 4 42
4.24% 3.06% 5.33% 5.05% 5.15% 2.55% 3.92% -% -% 9.70% 4.24%
Strongly disagree 17 7 10 5 8 4 13 - - 1 17
1.74% 1.53% 1.93% 1.60% 2.38% 1.22% 1.53% -% -% 2.06% 1.74%
Don't know 22 7 16 12 7 3 16 - - - 22
2.25% 1.40% 3.04% 3.80% 2.09% .94% 1.88% -% -% -% 2.25%
c
NET Agree 793 394 399 243 260 291 669 - 2 31 793
79.52% 82.13% 77.11% 74.89% 77.56% 85.90% 80.31% -% 100.00% 80.72% 79.52%
b ab
NET Disagree 60 22 38 22 25 13 45 - - 5 60
5.97% 4.59% 7.25% 6.64% 7.54% 3.78% 5.45% -% -% 11.76% 5.97%
c

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d
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8.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to ensure that such atrocities will never happen

again
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab,c

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

About the right

Total person Jewish person Favourable to Israel of Israel of Palestine Too much amount Too little
a b a b a b a b c
996 362 634 297 239 331 160 240 441 128
998 369 629 302 230 338 151 237 441 126
398 173 224 148 79 175 45 105 192 43
39.84% 46.87% 35.71% 48.98% 34.24% 51.78% 29.93% 44.55% 43.51% 33.69%
b b b c c
396 131 265 115 89 127 67 83 182 59
39.68% 35.43% 42.18% 38.07% 38.73% 37.58% 44.22% 34.94% 41.16% 46.71%
a a
122 36 87 24 34 21 17 26 40 14
12.25% 9.67% 13.77% 7.98% 14.91% 6.16% 11.52% 11.14% 9.06% 11.06%
a a
42 18 24 10 17 11 9 13 20 4
4.24% 4.92% 3.83% 3.32% 7.21% 3.11% 5.79% 5.59% 4.53% 3.14%
a
17 8 10 1 10 1 9 7 2 3
1.74% 2.06% 1.55% .33% 4.18% .31% 6.28% 2.98% AT% 2.66%
a a b b
22 4 19 4 2 4 3 2 6 3
2.25% 1.06% 2.96% 1.33% 73% 1.07% 2.26% 79% 1.26% 2.73%
793 304 490 263 168 302 112 188 374 102
79.52% 82.30% 77.89% 87.04% 72.97% 89.36% 74.15% 79.50% 84.67% 80.40%
b b
60 26 34 11 26 12 18 20 22 7
5.97% 6.98% 5.38% 3.65% 11.39% 3.41% 12.07% 8.57% 5.00% 5.80%
a a
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8.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to ensure that such atrocities will never happen

again
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
996 74 56 65 33 40 86 147 28
998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
398 30 20 19 15 22 40 61 9
39.84% 40.33% 37.08% 33.91% 57.86% 31.90% 46.24% 43.96% 32.76%
396 31 25 23 8 33 32 49 13
39.68% 41.87% 47.89% 41.75% 29.87% 47.91% 37.28% 34.84% 46.48%
122 7 4 7 1 12 7 18 2
12.25% 8.76% 8.33% 11.94% 5.74% 17.90% 8.56% 13.12% 6.64%
42 4 2 4 1 - 5 6 2
4.24% 5.43% 3.46% 8.05% 2.95% -% 5.44% 4.01% 6.42%
17 1 1 2 1 - 1 3 -
1.74% 1.30% 1.46% 4.35% 3.58% -% 1.36% 2.05% %
22 2 1 - - 2 1 3 2
2.25% 2.32% 1.77% % -% 2.29% 1.12% 2.02% 7.70%
793 62 45 42 22 55 72 110 22
79.52% 82.19% 84.98% 75.66% 87.73% 79.81% 83.52% 78.80% 79.24%
60 5 3 7 2 - 6 8 2
5.97% 6.73% 4.92% 12.41% 6.53% -% 6.80% 6.06% 6.42%
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g8.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to

again
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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ensure that such atrocities will never happen

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
996 60 38 40 129 28 36 85
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
398 22 11 25 45 12 15 33
39.84% 39.81% 34.10% 45.26% 36.47% 36.72% 40.48% 38.81%
396 19 15 26 47 13 17 28
39.68% 35.08% 50.07% 46.09% 37.73% 40.62% 46.36% 32.43%
122 10 4 3 16 5 3 15
12.25% 18.19% 13.24% 6.20% 13.10% 16.42% 7.83% 17.95%
42 1 1 1 11 - 1 3
4.24% 1.63% 2.60% 2.46% 9.07% -% 2.69% 3.34%
17 - - - 3 1 - 2
1.74% -% -% -% 2.27% 3.12% -% 2.70%
22 3 - - 2 1 1 4
2.25% 5.30% -% -% 1.36% 3.12% 2.63% 4.76%
793 41 26 51 92 26 33 61
79.52% 74.88% 84.16% 91.34% 74.20% 77.34% 86.84% 71.24%
60 1 1 1 14 1 1 5
5.97% 1.63% 2.60% 2.46% 11.34% 3.12% 2.69% 6.04%
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8.1 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to ensure that such atrocities will never happen

again
BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
996 51
998 45
398 18
39.84% 41.13%
396 16
39.68% 35.53%
122 6
12.25% 13.19%
42 1
4.24% 1.97%
17 2
1.74% 4.57%
22 2
2.25% 3.60%
793 34
79.52% 76.66%
60 3
5.97% 6.54%




Table 52

8.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to combat anti-Semitism today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of

Gender Age Religion Holocaust
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other Know of Holocaust
a b a b c a *b *c d a
996 515 481 353 348 295 835 1 2 39 996
998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39 998
137 7 61 36 53 49 108 - 1 4 137
13.78% 15.95% 11.77% 11.11% 15.67% 14.46% 13.02% -% 54.24% 10.05% 13.78%
404 211 193 118 132 154 355 - - 14 404
40.53% 44.03% 37.30% 36.39% 39.49% 45.54% 42.67% -% -% 35.17% 40.53%
b a
245 99 146 94 84 66 200 - - 13 245
24.57% 20.66% 28.21% 29.14% 25.18% 19.60% 24.01% -% -% 34.16% 24.57%
a c
140 63 78 48 45 a7 114 1 - 7 140
14.08% 13.06% 15.03% 14.82% 13.43% 14.02% 13.64% 100.00% -% 18.57% 14.08%
24 15 9 10 5 8 18 - 1 1 24
2.39% 3.12% 1.71% 3.07% 1.62% 2.49% 2.17% -% 45.76% 2.06% 2.39%
46 15 31 18 15 13 37 - - - 46
4.64% 3.19% 5.99% 5.45% 4.62% 3.90% 4.49% -% -% -% 4.64%
a
542 288 254 154 185 203 464 - 1 17 542
54.31% 59.98% 49.06% 47.51% 55.16% 60.00% 55.69% -% 54.24% 45.22% 54.31%
b a a
164 78 87 58 50 56 132 1 1 8 164
16.47% 16.17% 16.74% 17.90% 15.04% 16.51% 15.81% 100.00% 45.76% 20.62% 16.47%
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8.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to combat anti-Semitism today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

Know a Jewish Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State Favourable to State

About the right

Total person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine Too much amount Too little
a b a b a b a b c
996 362 634 297 239 331 160 240 441 128
998 369 629 302 230 338 151 237 441 126
137 57 81 59 24 69 14 29 76 19
13.78% 15.34% 12.86% 19.53% 10.40% 20.44% 9.24% 12.30% 17.25% 15.02%
b b
404 168 237 143 75 164 48 89 202 49
40.53% 45.37% 37.69% 47.36% 32.77% 48.61% 31.66% 37.66% 45.73% 38.56%
b b b a
245 65 180 49 63 55 39 54 89 32
24.57% 17.63% 28.66% 16.24% 27.31% 16.31% 25.59% 22.79% 20.07% 25.35%
a a a
140 61 80 37 41 40 33 46 56 14
14.08% 16.51% 12.66% 12.26% 17.98% 11.83% 21.85% 19.57% 12.61% 11.29%
a bc
24 11 13 4 18 3 13 12 4 6
2.39% 2.97% 2.04% 1.18% 7.82% .85% 8.66% 5.07% 97% 4.45%
a a b b
46 8 38 10 9 7 5 6 15 7
4.64% 2.19% 6.09% 3.43% 3.72% 1.96% 3.00% 2.61% 3.38% 5.32%
a
542 224 318 202 99 233 62 118 278 68
54.31% 60.71% 50.56% 66.89% 43.17% 69.05% 40.91% 49.96% 62.97% 53.58%
b b b a
164 72 92 41 59 43 46 58 60 20
16.47% 19.47% 14.70% 13.44% 25.81% 12.68% 30.51% 24.64% 13.58% 15.74%
a a bc

Page 289




Table 52 (continuation)

8.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to combat anti-Semitism today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
996 74 56 65 33 40 86 147 28
998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
137 9 5 9 5 4 15 25 5
13.78% 12.05% 10.24% 16.30% 18.37% 5.97% 17.00% 18.20% 18.36%
404 32 24 19 11 25 31 63 8
40.53% 42.80% 46.06% 34.04% 43.86% 36.56% 35.34% 45.19% 30.04%
245 17 12 16 7 16 26 26 6
24.57% 22.18% 22.08% 29.57% 26.03% 22.69% 29.67% 18.75% 22.66%
140 12 7 9 1 20 10 16 4
14.08% 15.68% 12.32% 15.73% 5.70% 29.45% 11.90% 11.29% 15.07%
24 - 1 2 - 2 2 4 2
2.39% -% 1.43% 2.86% -% 3.04% 2.48% 3.18% 6.17%
46 5 4 1 2 2 3 5 2
4.64% 7.28% 7.87% 1.50% 6.03% 2.29% 3.60% 3.38% 7.70%
542 41 30 28 16 29 45 88 14
54.31% 54.85% 56.30% 50.34% 62.23% 42.53% 52.34% 63.40% 48.41%
164 12 7 10 1 22 12 20 6
16.47% 15.68% 13.75% 18.59% 5.70% 32.49% 14.39% 14.47% 21.23%
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8.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to combat anti-Semitism today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
996 60 38 40 129 28 36 85
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
137 6 1 10 17 4 5 7
13.78% 11.44% 2.97% 17.29% 13.47% 13.24% 13.95% 8.63%
404 21 16 25 50 16 15 32
40.53% 38.33% 51.05% 43.96% 40.83% 47.20% 39.90% 37.79%
245 16 9 11 33 7 6 29
24.57% 30.02% 29.21% 20.48% 27.08% 21.05% 15.44% 34.34%
140 5 3 9 14 4 10 8
14.08% 9.68% 9.87% 16.18% 11.73% 12.28% 25.39% 9.53%
24 - 1 1 3 1 1 2
2.39% -% 2.14% 2.09% 2.27% 3.12% 2.69% 2.73%
46 6 1 - 6 1 1 6
4.64% 10.53% 4.76% -% 4.62% 3.12% 2.63% 6.98%
542 27 17 34 67 20 20 40
54.31% 49.77% 54.02% 61.25% 54.30% 60.44% 53.84% 46.42%
164 5 4 10 17 5 11 11
16.47% 9.68% 12.02% 18.27% 14.01% 15.40% 28.08% 12.25%
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Table 52 (continuation)

8.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust helps to combat anti-Semitism today
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 996 51
Total 998 45
Strongly agree 137 9
13.78% 21.17%
Tend to agree 404 16
40.53% 35.77%
Neither agree or disagree 245 7
24.57% 16.78%
Tend to disagree 140 8
14.08% 17.53%
Strongly disagree 24 2
2.39% 4.57%
Don't know 46 2
4.64% 4.17%
NET Agree 542 25
54.31% 56.94%
NET Disagree 164 10
16.47% 22.11%

COMRES
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8.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from other atrocities and injustices today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Knowledge of
Gender Age Religion Holocaust
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other Know of Holocaust
a b a b c a *b *c d a
996 515 481 353 348 295 835 1 2 39 996
998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39 998
93 56 37 26 41 27 74 - - 4 93
9.33% 11.67% 7.16% 7.95% 12.10% 7.91% 8.85% -% -% 11.04% 9.33%
b
291 153 138 79 92 120 249 1 - 9 291
29.20% 31.96% 26.65% 24.52% 27.53% 35.35% 29.94% 100.00% -% 22.09% 29.20%
ab
211 103 108 70 69 71 175 - - 8 211
21.15% 21.46% 20.86% 21.75% 20.65% 21.06% 21.01% -% -% 21.26% 21.15%
295 122 173 112 92 90 247 - 1 14 295
29.54% 25.42% 33.36% 34.58% 27.56% 26.67% 29.62% -% 45.76% 35.77% 29.54%
a bc
72 36 36 24 26 22 58 - 1 3 72
7.24% 7.56% 6.94% 7.50% 7.68% 6.55% 6.95% -% 54.24% 7.73% 7.24%
35 9 26 12 15 8 30 - - 1 35
3.54% 1.94% 5.03% 3.70% 4.49% 2.45% 3.65% -% -% 2.10% 3.54%
a
384 209 175 105 133 146 323 1 - 13 384
38.53% 43.63% 33.81% 32.47% 39.62% 43.26% 38.78% 100.00% -% 33.13% 38.53%
b a a
367 158 209 136 118 112 305 - 2 17 367
36.78% 32.98% 40.30% 42.08% 35.23% 33.22% 36.56% -% 100.00% 43.50% 36.78%
a c
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8.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from other atrocities and injustices today

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c

Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State About the right
Total person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine Too much amount Too little
a b a b a b a b c
996 362 634 297 239 331 160 240 441 128
998 369 629 302 230 338 151 237 441 126
93 46 47 26 39 31 30 38 33 14
9.33% 12.50% 7.47% 8.67% 16.93% 9.17% 20.09% 15.96% 7.38% 10.83%
b a a b
291 106 186 79 83 82 58 92 120 34
29.20% 28.59% 29.57% 26.22% 36.04% 24.14% 38.11% 38.79% 27.28% 26.84%
a a bc
211 62 149 49 41 54 18 35 91 27
21.15% 16.75% 23.73% 16.16% 17.89% 15.96% 11.94% 14.65% 20.60% 21.75%
a
295 123 172 106 55 125 37 55 159 33
29.54% 33.35% 27.30% 35.22% 23.99% 36.98% 24.63% 23.26% 36.09% 26.09%
b b b ac
72 28 44 35 7 43 5 15 29 12
7.24% 7.64% 7.00% 11.53% 3.22% 12.67% 3.57% 6.36% 6.49% 9.73%
b b
35 4 31 7 4 4 3 2 9 6
3.54% 1.18% 4.93% 2.19% 1.92% 1.08% 1.66% .98% 2.15% 4.75%
a a
384 152 233 105 122 113 88 130 153 48
38.53% 41.09% 37.03% 34.90% 52.98% 33.31% 58.20% 54.75% 34.66% 37.68%
a a bc
367 151 216 141 62 168 43 70 188 45
36.78% 40.99% 34.30% 46.75% 27.21% 49.65% 28.20% 29.62% 42.58% 35.82%
b b b a

COMRES
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8.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from other atrocities and injustices today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
996 74 56 65 33 40 86 147 28
998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
93 7 4 3 3 11 9 16 6
9.33% 9.87% 7.92% 6.13% 10.84% 16.61% 9.92% 11.62% 21.50%
291 24 16 17 6 18 26 45 8
29.20% 31.75% 30.45% 30.43% 25.50% 26.74% 30.56% 32.13% 27.34%
211 11 14 17 6 13 14 29 5
21.15% 15.18% 26.99% 30.51% 21.79% 19.06% 16.26% 20.90% 17.74%
295 24 14 12 7 23 27 36 5
29.54% 31.34% 27.15% 21.40% 28.63% 33.22% 30.70% 25.89% 19.00%
72 5 3 4 2 1 9 11 2
7.24% 6.33% 4.96% 7.75% 6.62% 2.08% 10.07% 8.10% 6.72%
35 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
3.54% 5.53% 2.54% 3.76% 6.62% 2.29% 2.48% 1.37% 7.70%
384 31 20 20 9 30 35 61 14
38.53% 41.62% 38.37% 36.57% 36.34% 43.35% 40.49% 43.75% 48.85%
367 28 17 16 9 24 35 47 7
36.78% 37.67% 32.11% 29.16% 35.25% 35.30% 40.78% 33.99% 25.72%
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8.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from other atrocities and injustices today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
996 60 38 40 129 28 36 85
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
93 3 - 7 11 2 4 3
9.33% 5.25% -% 11.82% 8.88% 7.54% 11.04% 3.62%
291 18 7 21 35 12 11 18
29.20% 32.70% 22.40% 37.30% 28.28% 34.92% 28.31% 20.47%
211 11 8 9 30 6 7 20
21.15% 20.05% 27.46% 15.35% 24.67% 18.63% 18.23% 23.83%
295 16 12 16 31 8 13 34
29.54% 29.43% 39.72% 28.68% 25.43% 22.74% 34.08% 39.09%
72 4 3 4 12 4 1 5
7.24% 7.13% 8.12% 6.85% 9.74% 13.06% 2.63% 5.99%
35 3 1 - 4 1 2 6
3.54% 5.44% 2.31% -% 3.00% 3.12% 5.71% 7.00%
384 21 7 28 46 14 15 21
38.53% 37.95% 22.40% 49.12% 37.16% 42.46% 39.35% 24.09%
367 20 15 20 43 12 14 39
36.78% 36.56% 47.84% 35.53% 35.17% 35.80% 36.71% 45.08%
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8.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Commemorating the Holocaust distracts from other atrocities and injustices today

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
996 51
998 45
93 3
9.33% 6.50%
291 10
29.20% 23.33%
211 10
21.15% 21.49%
295 17
29.54% 38.53%
72 3
7.24% 6.32%
35 2
3.54% 3.82%
384 13
38.53% 29.84%
367 20
36.78% 44.85%
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8.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people use the Holocaust to advance their position or to achieve certain goals
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of
Gender Age Religion Holocaust
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other Know of Holocaust
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *c d a
Unweighted Total 996 515 481 353 348 295 835 1 2 39 996
Total 998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39 998
Strongly agree 160 103 57 46 61 53 133 1 1 5 160
16.07% 21.49% 11.06% 14.28% 18.15% 15.74% 15.92% 100.00% 45.76% 13.47% 16.07%
b
Tend to agree 339 179 160 101 119 119 290 - 1 8 339
33.96% 37.29% 30.87% 31.01% 35.61% 35.14% 34.79% -% 54.24% 21.65% 33.96%
b
Neither agree or disagree 246 98 148 81 80 84 206 - - 14 246
24.66% 20.47% 28.54% 25.13% 23.96% 24.90% 24.75% -% -% 36.65% 24.66%
a
Tend to disagree 168 65 104 65 47 57 142 - - 6 168
16.87% 13.49% 20.01% 19.91% 13.95% 16.86% 17.04% -% -% 15.30% 16.87%
a b
Strongly disagree 39 24 16 10 13 17 26 - - 4 39
3.94% 4.90% 3.04% 2.97% 3.91% 4.89% 3.11% -% -% 10.82% 3.94%
a
Don't know 45 11 34 22 15 8 37 - - 1 45
4.50% 2.36% 6.49% 6.70% 4.42% 2.48% 4.39% -% -% 2.10% 4.50%
a c
NET Agree 499 282 217 147 180 172 422 1 2 14 499
50.03% 58.78% 41.92% 45.30% 53.76% 50.87% 50.71% 100.00% 100.00% 35.13% 50.03%
b a
NET Disagree 208 88 119 74 60 74 168 - - 10 208
20.81% 18.39% 23.05% 22.88% 17.86% 21.75% 20.15% -% -% 26.12% 20.81%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d
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8.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people use the Holocaust to advance their position or to achieve certain goals

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

About the right

Total person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine Too much amount Too little
a b a b a b a b c
996 362 634 297 239 331 160 240 441 128
998 369 629 302 230 338 151 237 441 126
160 70 90 33 83 41 63 92 46 9
16.07% 19.09% 14.30% 10.92% 36.01% 12.12% 41.86% 38.91% 10.35% 7.41%
b a a bc
339 120 219 92 86 102 57 99 155 35
33.96% 32.45% 34.84% 30.58% 37.44% 30.22% 37.42% 41.84% 35.23% 27.81%
c
246 80 166 73 30 75 18 29 114 37
24.66% 21.71% 26.39% 24.00% 12.96% 22.21% 11.65% 12.22% 25.81% 29.60%
b b a a
168 76 93 71 21 84 9 12 95 27
16.87% 20.50% 14.74% 23.47% 9.06% 24.79% 5.64% 5.06% 21.50% 21.71%
b b b a a
39 17 23 24 3 26 3 4 19 10
3.94% 4.52% 3.59% 7.97% 1.24% 7.71% 1.77% 1.56% 4.41% 7.94%
b b a
45 6 39 9 8 10 3 1 12 7
4.50% 1.72% 6.14% 3.06% 3.28% 2.95% 1.66% A41% 2.69% 5.53%
a a a
499 190 309 125 169 143 120 191 201 44
50.03% 51.54% 49.14% 41.50% 73.45% 42.35% 79.28% 80.75% 45.58% 35.22%
a a bc c
208 92 115 95 24 110 11 16 114 37
20.81% 25.02% 18.33% 31.44% 10.30% 32.50% 7.41% 6.62% 25.92% 29.65%
b b b a a
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8.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people use the Holocaust to advance their position or to achieve certain goals

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
996 74 56 65 33 40 86 147 28
998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
160 16 6 12 7 8 15 21 8
16.07% 20.88% 12.19% 21.47% 26.95% 11.06% 16.99% 15.38% 29.16%
339 23 15 18 8 24 25 59 9
33.96% 30.21% 28.16% 32.98% 32.03% 34.20% 29.22% 42.41% 31.03%
246 18 16 19 4 24 22 32 5
24.66% 24.43% 30.47% 33.93% 16.99% 34.35% 25.72% 23.07% 18.28%
168 11 13 2 5 12 14 19 3
16.87% 15.12% 23.72% 4.21% 18.28% 18.10% 15.99% 13.32% 10.28%
39 4 1 1 - - 5 5 1
3.94% 5.73% 1.46% 1.87% -% -% 6.09% 3.77% 3.56%
45 3 2 3 1 2 5 3 2
4.50% 3.62% 4.00% 5.54% 5.74% 2.29% 5.99% 2.06% 7.70%
499 38 21 30 15 31 40 80 17
50.03% 51.10% 40.35% 54.45% 58.98% 45.26% 46.21% 57.79% 60.19%
208 16 13 3 5 12 19 24 4
20.81% 20.85% 25.19% 6.08% 18.28% 18.10% 22.08% 17.08% 13.84%
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8.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people use the Holocaust to advance their position or to achieve certain goals

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
996 60 38 40 129 28 36 85
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
160 8 4 8 18 4 7 15
16.07% 14.39% 11.99% 14.02% 14.81% 11.66% 18.17% 17.48%
339 22 11 21 41 12 12 23
33.96% 40.46% 36.84% 38.27% 33.02% 36.03% 31.69% 27.21%
246 9 11 10 30 7 5 23
24.66% 16.61% 36.22% 17.14% 24.28% 20.41% 13.53% 27.03%
168 10 3 15 20 6 10 16
16.87% 18.29% 10.70% 26.86% 16.42% 19.61% 25.99% 18.73%
39 - 1 2 8 3 3 2
3.94% -% 4.24% 3.72% 6.35% 9.16% 7.99% 2.12%
45 6 - - 6 1 1 6
4.50% 10.25% -% -% 5.13% 3.12% 2.63% 7.44%
499 30 15 29 59 16 19 38
50.03% 54.85% 48.84% 52.28% 47.83% 47.70% 49.86% 44.68%
208 10 5 17 28 10 13 18
20.81% 18.29% 14.94% 30.58% 22.77% 28.77% 33.98% 20.85%
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8.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Jewish people use the Holocaust to advance their position or to achieve certain goals

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
996 51
998 45
160 4
16.07% 9.32%
339 15
33.96% 34.31%
246 10
24.66% 23.23%
168 9
16.87% 19.68%
39 3
3.94% 5.74%
45 3
4.50% 7.72%
499 19
50.03% 43.64%
208 11
20.81% 25.42%
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Table 55

g8.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel uses the Holocaust to justify its actions
BASE: All respondents

Knowledge of
Gender Age Religion Holocaust
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other Know of Holocaust
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *c d a
Unweighted Total 996 515 481 353 348 295 835 1 2 39 996
Total 998 480 518 324 335 338 833 1 2 39 998
Strongly agree 154 95 59 48 52 54 119 - 1 5 154
15.43% 19.82% 11.37% 14.92% 15.51% 15.85% 14.34% -% 45.76% 13.67% 15.43%
b
Tend to agree 311 164 147 95 99 117 268 - 1 10 311
31.19% 34.24% 28.36% 29.25% 29.57% 34.66% 32.13% -% 54.24% 25.23% 31.19%
b
Neither agree or disagree 280 101 179 100 106 73 243 - - 12 280
28.04% 21.07% 34.50% 31.00% 31.68% 21.60% 29.19% -% -% 30.85% 28.04%
a c c
Tend to disagree 175 87 88 52 50 73 144 - - 8 175
17.55% 18.11% 17.03% 16.18% 14.95% 21.45% 17.23% -% -% 20.35% 17.55%
b
Strongly disagree 34 22 12 11 12 11 21 1 - 4 34
3.36% 4.49% 2.31% 3.25% 3.61% 3.20% 2.52% 100.00% -% 9.91% 3.36%
a
Don't know 44 11 33 18 16 11 38 - - - 44
4.43% 2.26% 6.43% 5.41% 4.68% 3.24% 4.59% -% -% -% 4.43%
a
NET Agree 465 260 206 143 151 171 387 - 2 15 465
46.62% 54.06% 39.73% 44.16% 45.08% 50.51% 46.47% -% 100.00% 38.90% 46.62%
b
NET Disagree 209 108 100 63 62 83 164 1 - 12 209
20.91% 22.60% 19.34% 19.43% 18.56% 24.65% 19.74% 100.00% -% 30.25% 20.91%

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-ab,c,d
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g8.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel uses the Holocaust to justify its actions

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab,c
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Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State About the right
Total person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine Too much amount Too little
a b a b a b a b c
996 362 634 297 239 331 160 240 441 128
998 369 629 302 230 338 151 237 441 126
154 74 80 35 87 35 57 80 49 9
15.43% 20.08% 12.70% 11.55% 37.81% 10.46% 37.97% 33.82% 11.22% 7.35%
b a a bc
311 112 199 82 78 96 60 101 130 43
31.19% 30.35% 31.69% 27.07% 33.93% 28.28% 39.52% 42.51% 29.52% 33.69%
a b
280 87 193 75 41 81 21 31 126 39
28.04% 23.63% 30.63% 24.74% 17.73% 23.98% 13.61% 13.21% 28.51% 30.66%
a b a a
175 78 98 84 16 99 8 18 112 17
17.55% 21.02% 15.52% 27.71% 6.86% 29.30% 5.58% 7.42% 25.33% 13.62%
b b b ac
34 9 24 17 6 22 3 5 12 12
3.36% 2.53% 3.85% 5.70% 2.79% 6.42% 2.21% 2.07% 2.64% 9.65%
b ab
44 9 35 10 2 5 2 2 12 6
4.43% 2.40% 5.62% 3.23% .89% 1.57% 1.13% .98% 2.79% 5.04%
a a
465 186 279 117 165 131 117 181 180 52
46.62% 50.43% 44.39% 38.62% 71.74% 38.73% 77.48% 76.32% 40.74% 41.03%
a a bc
209 87 122 101 22 121 12 22 123 29
20.91% 23.54% 19.36% 33.41% 9.64% 35.72% 7.78% 9.49% 27.97% 23.27%
b b a a
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Table 55 (continuation)

g8.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel uses the Holocaust to justify its actions
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 996 74 56 65 33 40 86 147 28
Total 998 75 53 56 25 69 86 139 28
Strongly agree 154 11 11 10 7 6 14 27 10
15.43% 14.14% 20.45% 17.34% 27.26% 9.00% 15.92% 19.62% 34.51%
Tend to agree 311 30 16 20 7 25 21 47 5
31.19% 39.83% 30.03% 35.64% 25.73% 35.65% 24.57% 33.69% 17.98%
Neither agree or disagree 280 13 13 18 6 28 27 34 8
28.04% 16.67% 25.10% 32.41% 22.52% 41.22% 31.11% 24.17% 27.00%
Tend to disagree 175 15 8 6 4 6 17 25 4
17.55% 19.58% 15.01% 10.09% 15.42% 8.80% 20.09% 18.04% 12.81%
Strongly disagree 34 3 2 - - 2 3 4 -
3.36% 3.64% 4.34% % -% 3.04% 3.33% 3.11% %
Don't know 44 5 3 3 2 2 4 2 2
4.43% 6.14% 5.07% 4.52% 9.07% 2.29% 4.96% 1.37% 7.70%
NET Agree 465 41 27 30 13 31 35 74 15
46.62% 53.97% 50.48% 52.98% 52.99% 44.65% 40.50% 53.31% 52.49%
NET Disagree 209 17 10 6 4 8 20 29 4
20.91% 23.22% 19.35% 10.09% 15.42% 11.84% 23.42% 21.15% 12.81%




Table 55 (continuation)

g8.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel uses the Holocaust to justify its actions

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

Neither agree or disagree

Tend to disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

NET Agree

NET Disagree
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
996 60 38 40 129 28 36 85
998 55 31 56 123 33 37 86
154 9 2 12 15 1 3 15
15.43% 16.41% 7.10% 21.85% 11.95% 3.41% 7.68% 17.41%
311 20 9 19 32 16 13 17
31.19% 37.25% 29.75% 34.69% 25.62% 48.08% 34.99% 19.30%
280 13 13 10 38 4 12 28
28.04% 23.33% 42.63% 18.01% 30.85% 12.48% 31.73% 32.81%
175 9 6 13 21 7 7 19
17.55% 15.92% 18.43% 22.91% 17.02% 21.88% 19.78% 22.34%
34 - 1 1 10 3 1 2
3.36% -% 2.10% 2.53% 8.45% 7.92% 3.18% 2.12%
44 4 - - 8 2 1 5
4.43% 7.08% -% -% 6.11% 6.23% 2.63% 6.01%
465 29 11 32 46 17 16 32
46.62% 53.66% 36.85% 56.54% 37.57% 51.49% 42.68% 36.72%
209 9 6 14 31 10 9 21
20.91% 15.92% 20.52% 25.44% 25.47% 29.80% 22.96% 24.46%
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Table 55 (continuation)

g8.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel uses the Holocaust to justify its actions
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 996 51
Total 998 45
Strongly agree 154 2
15.43% 4.18%
Tend to agree 311 15
31.19% 33.79%
Neither agree or disagree 280 15
28.04% 34.58%
Tend to disagree 175 9
17.55% 19.56%
Strongly disagree 34 1
3.36% 2.32%
Don't know 44 2
4.43% 5.57%
NET Agree 465 17
46.62% 37.97%
NET Disagree 209 10
20.91% 21.88%
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Table 56

Q10 Summary. How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following
BASE: All respondents

The State of The State of
Israel Palestine Palestinians Israelis

Unweighted Total 1020 1020 1020 1020

Total 1020 1020 1020 1020

Very favourable 39 40 38 53
3.86% 3.90% 3.77% 5.21%

Somewhat favourable 300 243 252 312
29.44% 23.79% 24.74% 30.64%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 561 557 497
48.69% 54.97% 54.61% 48.68%

Somewhat unfavourable 120 118 116 106
11.77% 11.54% 11.34% 10.42%

Very unfavourable 35 19 17 21
3.38% 1.86% 1.70% 2.06%

Don't know 29 40 39 30
2.86% 3.94% 3.84% 2.99%

NET Favourable 340 282 291 366
33.30% 27.70% 28.52% 35.85%

NET Not favourable 155 137 133 127
15.15% 13.40% 13.04% 12.48%
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g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
39 28 11 12 12 15 34 - 1 1
3.86% 5.87% 2.04% 3.57% 3.63% 4.39% 3.95% -% 54.24% 2.70%
b
300 161 139 71 102 128 243 - - 13
29.44% 33.18% 26.05% 21.07% 29.68% 37.49% 28.51% -% -% 33.13%
b a ab
497 203 294 165 171 161 428 1 - 16
48.69% 41.84% 54.91% 48.84% 49.81% 47.41% 50.15% 100.00% -% 40.34%
a
120 66 54 56 42 22 96 - - 6
11.77% 13.67% 10.04% 16.60% 12.16% 6.59% 11.23% -% -% 16.82%
c c
35 20 15 19 11 5 26 - 1 3
3.38% 4.03% 2.79% 5.51% 3.11% 1.54% 3.06% -% 45.76% 7.02%
Cc
29 7 22 15 6 9 26 - - -
2.86% 1.42% 4.17% 4.40% 1.62% 2.58% 3.11% -% -% -%
a b
340 190 150 83 114 143 277 - 1 14
33.30% 39.04% 28.09% 24.64% 33.31% 41.88% 32.46% -% 54.24% 35.82%
b a ab
155 86 69 75 52 28 122 - 1 9
15.15% 17.70% 12.83% 22.12% 15.27% 8.13% 14.29% -% 45.76% 23.84%
b bc c
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g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
39 39 - 29 11 38 1 39 -
3.86% 3.95% -% 7.71% 1.67% 12.42% 37% 11.60% -%
b b b
300 299 2 125 175 181 17 300 -
29.44% 29.93% 7.32% 33.85% 26.93% 59.43% 7.21% 88.40% -%
b b b
497 486 11 152 345 73 99 - -
48.69% 48.68% 48.94% 41.06% 53.03% 23.94% 42.39% -% -%
a a
120 117 3 47 73 8 79 - 120
11.77% 11.77% 11.45% 12.61% 11.29% 2.68% 33.59% -% 77.67%
a a
35 34 1 15 20 1 31 - 35
3.38% 3.38% 3.28% 3.96% 3.05% .29% 13.20% -% 22.33%
a a
29 23 6 3 26 4 8 - -
2.86% 2.28% 29.00% .82% 4.02% 1.23% 3.24% -% -%
a
340 338 2 154 186 218 18 340 -
33.30% 33.88% 7.32% 41.55% 28.61% 71.85% 7.58% 100.00% -%
b b b
155 151 3 61 93 9 110 - 155
15.15% 15.16% 14.73% 16.57% 14.34% 2.97% 46.79% -% 100.00%
a a
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Table 57 (continuation)

g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
Significance Level: 95% a b c
Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132
Total 1020 241 445 130
Very favourable 39 6 27 4
3.86% 2.44% 6.06% 2.76%
a
Somewhat favourable 300 51 175 35
29.44% 21.09% 39.21% 26.78%
ac
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 109 201 56
48.69% 45.46% 45.17% 43.17%
Somewhat unfavourable 120 51 35 24
11.77% 21.06% 7.81% 18.09%
b b
Very unfavourable 35 20 5 6
3.38% 8.39% 1.13% 4.57%
b b
Don't know 29 4 3 6
2.86% 1.55% .60% 4.63%
b
NET Favourable 340 57 202 38
33.30% 23.53% 45.27% 29.53%
ac
NET Not favourable 155 71 40 29
15.15% 29.45% 8.95% 22.66%
b b

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 57 (continuation)

g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
39 6 1 3 1 2 4 5 1
3.86% 8.16% 1.42% 5.62% 2.33% 2.50% 4.52% 3.89% 3.48%
300 25 20 12 5 20 26 45 10
29.44% 31.99% 36.60% 20.63% 18.00% 29.30% 30.32% 31.85% 34.09%
497 32 24 28 16 27 44 72 11
48.69% 41.56% 43.84% 48.81% 60.59% 39.84% 49.90% 51.55% 37.56%
120 10 7 8 4 14 8 11 4
11.77% 12.42% 13.49% 13.38% 13.40% 19.89% 9.67% 8.00% 15.76%
35 3 1 5 2 - 4 6 2
3.38% 4.39% 1.42% 7.98% 5.68% -% 4.47% 4.04% 6.50%
29 1 2 2 - 6 1 1 1
2.86% 1.47% 3.24% 3.58% -% 8.47% 1.12% 67% 2.61%
340 31 21 15 5 22 30 50 11
33.30% 40.15% 38.02% 26.25% 20.33% 31.80% 34.84% 35.73% 37.57%
155 13 8 12 5 14 12 17 6
15.15% 16.82% 14.90% 21.36% 19.08% 19.89% 14.14% 12.04% 22.26%




Table 57 (continuation)

g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
39 1 1 1 4 3 - 5
3.86% 1.65% 2.09% 1.77% 3.18% 9.88% -% 5.17%
300 10 12 15 39 13 18 17
29.44% 17.47% 36.33% 25.08% 31.31% 38.10% 49.13% 19.12%
497 32 13 33 62 11 17 52
48.69% 58.68% 40.58% 55.49% 49.56% 32.63% 45.01% 57.83%
120 8 5 7 13 5 - 11
11.77% 14.30% 15.50% 11.32% 9.97% 13.33% -% 11.95%
35 2 - - 2 1 2 4
3.38% 4.44% -% -% 1.55% 3.03% 5.86% 4.94%
29 2 2 4 6 1 - 1
2.86% 3.45% 5.51% 6.34% 4.44% 3.03% -% .98%
340 11 12 16 43 16 18 22
33.30% 19.13% 38.42% 26.85% 34.48% 47.98% 49.13% 24.29%
155 10 5 7 15 6 2 15
15.15% 18.74% 15.50% 11.32% 11.52% 16.36% 5.86% 16.90%
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Table 57 (continuation)

g10.1 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Israel
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 39 2
3.86% 3.71%
Somewhat favourable 300 14
29.44% 30.46%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 22
48.69% 47.90%
Somewhat unfavourable 120 7
11.77% 14.51%
Very unfavourable 35 1
3.38% 1.60%
Don't know 29 1
2.86% 1.83%
NET Favourable 340 15
33.30% 34.17%
NET Not favourable 155 7
15.15% 16.11%
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Table 58

g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine
BASE: All respondents

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
Significance Level: 95% a b a b c a *b *C d
Unweighted Total 1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
Total 1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
Very favourable 40 27 13 15 12 13 34 - - 2
3.90% 5.54% 2.41% 4.30% 3.53% 3.88% 3.98% -% -% 5.78%
b
Somewhat favourable 243 130 113 61 90 92 203 - 1 9
23.79% 26.69% 21.16% 18.08% 26.34% 26.88% 23.84% -% 45.76% 24.39%
b a a
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 561 233 327 189 190 183 472 - - 21
54.97% 48.06% 61.24% 55.97% 55.33% 53.62% 55.41% -% -% 55.42%
a
Somewhat unfavourable 118 74 44 39 39 40 94 1 1 4
11.54% 15.15% 8.26% 11.49% 11.48% 11.65% 11.05% 100.00% 54.24% 11.62%
b
Very unfavourable 19 10 9 12 4 3 15 - - 1
1.86% 2.12% 1.62% 3.51% 1.15% .93% 1.80% -% -% 2.78%
bc
Don't know 40 12 28 22 7 10 33 - - -
3.94% 2.42% 5.31% 6.64% 2.17% 3.04% 3.93% -% -% -%
a bc
NET Favourable 282 156 126 75 102 105 237 - 1 12
27.70% 32.24% 23.57% 22.39% 29.87% 30.76% 27.81% -% 45.76% 30.18%
b a a
NET Not favourable 137 84 53 51 43 43 110 1 1 6
13.40% 17.27% 9.88% 15.00% 12.63% 12.58% 12.85% 100.00% 54.24% 14.40%
b

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d
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g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
40 40 - 25 15 29 7 32 4
3.90% 3.99% -% 6.75% 2.28% 9.52% 2.82% 9.34% 2.88%
b b b
243 241 2 106 136 118 39 177 27
23.79% 24.16% 7.32% 28.74% 20.98% 38.85% 16.46% 51.99% 17.29%
b b b
561 550 11 188 373 114 120 93 52
54.97% 55.10% 48.94% 50.77% 57.36% 37.64% 51.10% 27.24% 33.89%
a a
118 116 2 34 83 30 47 31 52
11.54% 11.64% 7.14% 9.31% 12.81% 9.97% 20.06% 9.06% 33.47%
a a
19 19 - 10 9 6 11 5 13
1.86% 1.90% -% 2.71% 1.37% 2.07% 4.57% 1.36% 8.64%
a
40 32 8 6 34 6 12 3 6
3.94% 3.21% 36.60% 1.71% 5.20% 1.95% 4.99% 1.00% 3.83%
a a a
282 281 2 131 151 147 45 208 31
27.70% 28.15% 7.32% 35.49% 23.26% 48.37% 19.28% 61.34% 20.17%
b b b
137 135 2 44 92 37 58 35 65
13.40% 13.54% 7.14% 12.02% 14.18% 12.04% 24.63% 10.42% 42.11%
a a
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Table 58 (continuation)

g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 40 13 21 3
3.90% 5.42% 4.62% 2.50%

Somewhat favourable 243 65 125 27
23.79% 27.01% 28.01% 20.45%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 561 117 236 71
54.97% 48.42% 52.93% 54.50%

Somewhat unfavourable 118 35 51 15
11.54% 14.52% 11.45% 11.90%

Very unfavourable 19 7 4 7
1.86% 2.73% 1.00% 5.28%

b

Don't know 40 5 9 7
3.94% 1.90% 1.99% 5.37%

b

NET Favourable 282 78 145 30
27.70% 32.43% 32.63% 22.95%

c

NET Not favourable 137 42 55 22

13.40% 17.25% 12.45% 17.18%

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 58 (continuation)

g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
40 3 2 2 1 - 2 8 2
3.90% 3.74% 2.84% 4.29% 5.52% -% 2.49% 5.72% 7.67%
243 22 20 15 3 12 21 37 8
23.79% 28.44% 36.64% 25.60% 11.50% 18.06% 23.61% 26.22% 27.58%
561 36 26 29 18 44 48 78 10
54.97% 46.71% 47.10% 51.43% 68.72% 63.65% 54.91% 55.67% 34.39%
118 10 6 6 2 10 12 12 8
11.54% 12.33% 10.18% 11.17% 8.00% 14.61% 13.50% 8.61% 27.75%
19 3 - 2 1 - 3 2 -
1.86% 3.49% -% 2.65% 2.88% -% 3.36% 1.35% %
40 4 2 3 1 3 2 3 1
3.94% 5.29% 3.24% 4.86% 3.39% 3.68% 2.13% 2.43% 2.61%
282 25 22 17 5 12 23 45 10
27.70% 32.18% 39.47% 29.89% 17.02% 18.06% 26.10% 31.95% 35.25%
137 12 6 8 3 10 15 14 8
13.40% 15.82% 10.18% 13.82% 10.88% 14.61% 16.86% 9.96% 27.75%
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Table 58 (continuation)

g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine
BASE: All respondents

Page 319

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Very favourable 40 3 1 1 6 2 1 4
3.90% 4.64% 2.09% 1.77% 4.72% 5.85% 3.18% 4.62%
Somewhat favourable 243 12 9 11 27 6 6 21
23.79% 21.20% 27.96% 18.74% 21.25% 17.80% 16.89% 22.81%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 561 34 17 37 72 14 24 52
54.97% 61.52% 52.94% 63.25% 57.04% 42.49% 65.12% 57.49%
Somewhat unfavourable 118 4 4 6 11 10 6 9
11.54% 6.60% 11.51% 9.90% 8.66% 30.82% 14.81% 10.12%
Very unfavourable 19 1 - - 2 - - 3
1.86% 1.37% -% -% 1.55% -% -% 3.03%
Don't know 40 3 2 4 9 1 - 2
3.94% 4.68% 5.51% 6.34% 6.77% 3.03% -% 1.95%
NET Favourable 282 14 10 12 33 8 8 25
27.70% 25.84% 30.05% 20.51% 25.97% 23.65% 20.07% 27.42%
NET Not favourable 137 4 4 6 13 10 6 12
13.40% 7.96% 11.51% 9.90% 10.22% 30.82% 14.81% 13.14%
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Table 58 (continuation)

g10.2 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? The State of Palestine
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 40 1
3.90% 3.25%
Somewhat favourable 243 14
23.79% 30.53%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 561 21
54.97% 45.46%
Somewhat unfavourable 118 3
11.54% 6.81%
Very unfavourable 19 4
1.86% 8.12%
Don't know 40 3
3.94% 5.83%
NET Favourable 282 15
27.70% 33.78%
NET Not favourable 137 7
13.40% 14.93%




Table 59
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g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
38 23 15 15 11 13 33 1 - 1
3.77% 4.78% 2.86% 4.52% 3.08% 3.74% 3.92% 100.00% -% 3.09%
252 136 116 67 90 95 210 - 1 11
24.74% 28.00% 21.78% 19.88% 26.40% 27.87% 24.59% -% 45.76% 29.05%
b a a
557 234 323 183 191 183 463 - - 22
54.61% 48.28% 60.36% 54.25% 55.82% 53.74% 54.26% -% -% 56.32%
a
116 71 44 43 39 34 100 - 1 3
11.34% 14.70% .29% 12.74% 11.31% .98% 11.72% -% 54.24% .76%
349 09 8.299 2.749 319 9.989 29 9 249 8.769
b
17 9 9 9 6 2 14 - - 1
1.70% 1.79% 1.62% .75% 1.75% .61% 1.62% -% -% .78%
0Y QY 629 2 0/ 0 61Y 629 ) 0, 2.789
c
39 12 27 20 6 14 33 - - -
3.84% 2.45% 5.09% 5.85% 1.64% 4.06% 3.90% -% -% -%
a b
291 159 132 82 101 108 243 1 1 12
28.52% 32.78% 24.64% 24.41% 29.48% 31.61% 28.51% 100.00% 45.76% 32.14%
b a
133 80 53 52 45 36 114 - 1 4
13.04% 16.49% 9.91% 15.49% 13.06% 10.59% 13.33% -% 54.24% 11.54%
b
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g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
38 38 - 25 13 27 6 33 3
3.77% 3.86% -% 6.87% 2.01% 9.03% 2.39% 9.81% 1.74%
b b b
252 252 1 110 142 125 41 174 25
24.74% 25.23% 2.92% 29.81% 21.85% 41.22% 17.38% 51.12% 15.87%
b b b
557 545 12 178 379 112 122 98 57
54.61% 54.64% 53.04% 48.09% 58.32% 36.77% 52.31% 28.71% 37.08%
a a
116 114 2 43 72 29 45 28 57
11.34% 11.40% 8.53% 11.74% 11.11% 9.62% 19.31% 8.13% 36.80%
a a
17 17 - 7 10 5 10 5 10
1.70% 1.74% -% 1.99% 1.54% 1.61% 4.15% 1.46% 6.28%
a
39 31 8 6 34 5 10 3 3
3.84% 3.13% 35.52% 1.49% 5.17% 1.75% 4.46% .76% 2.23%
a
291 290 1 136 155 153 46 207 27
28.52% 29.09% 2.92% 36.69% 23.86% 50.25% 19.77% 60.93% 17.61%
b b b
133 131 2 51 82 34 55 33 67
13.04% 13.14% 8.53% 13.73% 12.65% 11.24% 23.46% 9.59% 43.08%
a a
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Table 59 (continuation)

g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Very favourable 38 13 21 1
3.77% 5.57% 4.65% 1.09%

c

Somewhat favourable 252 64 130 30
24.74% 26.73% 29.21% 22.85%

Neither favourable nor unfavourable 557 121 230 65
54.61% 50.39% 51.70% 50.14%

Somewhat unfavourable 116 30 50 22
11.34% 12.48% 11.13% 17.25%

Very unfavourable 17 6 4 6
1.70% 2.61% .87% 4.70%

b

Don't know 39 5 11 5
3.84% 2.22% 2.44% 3.97%

NET Favourable 291 78 151 31
28.52% 32.30% 33.86% 23.94%

c

NET Not favourable 133 36 53 29
13.04% 15.09% 12.00% 21.95%

b

Columns Tested: a,b,c




Table 59 (continuation)
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g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
38 6 2 2 1 - 2 9 2
3.77% 7.10% 2.84% 4.29% 2.72% -% 2.49% 6.29% 7.67%
252 21 18 14 5 9 20 45 9
24.74% 27.19% 33.59% 23.64% 19.91% 13.23% 22.81% 32.07% 32.67%
557 37 30 31 17 51 47 69 8
54.61% 47.72% 53.95% 54.35% 63.80% 74.00% 53.77% 49.42% 29.31%
116 7 3 5 2 6 14 13 8
11.34% 9.12% 4.97% 8.39% 7.29% 9.09% 16.59% 9.49% 27.75%
17 4 - 2 1 - 2 - -
1.70% 4.53% -% 2.65% 2.88% -% 2.22% -% %
39 3 3 4 1 3 2 4 1
3.84% 4.34% 4.66% 6.69% 3.39% 3.68% 2.13% 2.72% 2.61%
291 27 20 16 6 9 22 54 11
28.52% 34.29% 36.42% 27.93% 22.63% 13.23% 25.30% 38.36% 40.34%
133 11 3 6 3 6 16 13 8
13.04% 13.64% 4.97% 11.04% 10.17% 9.09% 18.80% 9.49% 27.75%
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Table 59 (continuation)

g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Very favourable 38 3 1 - 6 2 1 2
3.77% 4.64% 2.09% -% 4.87% 5.85% 3.18% 2.09%
Somewhat favourable 252 10 10 13 27 7 9 22
24.74% 18.88% 31.94% 22.93% 21.34% 20.84% 24.86% 24.39%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 557 33 15 33 70 16 19 56
54.61% 60.29% 48.75% 55.98% 55.47% 46.52% 51.66% 62.15%
Somewhat unfavourable 116 5 4 9 12 8 8 7
11.34% 9.62% 11.71% 14.75% 9.16% 23.76% 20.30% 8.32%
Very unfavourable 17 - - - 5 - - 2
1.70% -% -% -% 3.91% -% -% 2.07%
Don't know 39 4 2 4 7 1 - 1
3.84% 6.58% 5.51% 6.34% 5.25% 3.03% -% .98%
NET Favourable 291 13 11 13 33 9 11 24
28.52% 23.52% 34.03% 22.93% 26.20% 26.69% 28.04% 26.48%
NET Not favourable 133 5 4 9 16 8 8 9
13.04% 9.62% 11.71% 14.75% 13.08% 23.76% 20.30% 10.39%
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Table 59 (continuation)

g10.3 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Palestinians
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 38 1
3.77% 1.42%
Somewhat favourable 252 11
24.74% 25.16%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 557 24
54.61% 52.58%
Somewhat unfavourable 116 5
11.34% 10.54%
Very unfavourable 17 3
1.70% 6.18%
Don't know 39 2
3.84% 4.11%
NET Favourable 291 12
28.52% 26.58%
NET Not favourable 133 8
13.04% 16.72%




Table 60
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g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d
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Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
53 34 20 15 14 24 43 - 1 3
5.21% 6.93% 3.65% 4.56% 4.08% 7.00% 5.04% -% 54.24% 7.85%
b
312 164 148 78 104 130 259 1 - 11
30.64% 33.83% 27.73% 23.03% 30.49% 38.31% 30.34% 100.00% -% 28.15%
b a ab
497 210 286 167 175 155 425 - - 18
48.68% 43.33% 53.54% 49.46% 51.18% 45.39% 49.80% -% -% 46.70%
a
106 57 49 50 36 21 83 - 1 6
10.42% 11.75% 9.21% 14.86% 10.41% 6.03% 9.68% -% 45.76% 14.52%
c c
21 13 8 11 9 2 16 - - 1
2.06% 2.75% 1.44% 3.14% 2.49% 57% 1.88% -% -% 2.78%
Cc
30 7 24 17 5 9 28 - - -
2.99% 1.40% 4.43% 4.95% 1.34% 2.70% 3.26% -% -% -%
a b
366 198 168 93 118 154 302 1 1 14
35.85% 40.76% 31.39% 27.59% 34.57% 45.31% 35.38% 100.00% 54.24% 36.00%
b a ab
127 70 57 61 44 22 99 - 1 7
12.48% 14.51% 10.65% 18.00% 12.91% 6.60% 11.56% -% 45.76% 17.30%
c c

COMRES
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g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
53 53 - 37 16 47 1 49 2
5.21% 5.33% -% 10.11% 2.43% 15.55% 37% 14.55% 1.12%
b b b
312 312 1 132 181 174 25 263 9
30.64% 31.25% 2.90% 35.58% 27.82% 57.36% 10.77% 77.38% 5.92%
b b b
497 484 13 151 345 74 104 24 35
48.68% 48.48% 57.67% 40.93% 53.09% 24.21% 44.41% 6.94% 22.97%
a a a
106 105 2 39 68 4 78 3 85
10.42% 10.49% 7.14% 10.44% 10.41% 1.17% 33.12% .87% 55.30%
a a
21 21 - 9 12 1 17 - 21
2.06% 2.11% -% 2.39% 1.88% .29% 7.39% -% 13.63%
a a
30 23 7 2 28 4 9 1 2
2.99% 2.33% 32.29% .56% 4.37% 1.41% 3.94% .26% 1.06%
a
366 365 1 169 197 222 26 312 11
35.85% 36.58% 2.90% 45.69% 30.25% 72.91% 11.14% 91.93% 7.04%
b b b
127 126 2 47 80 4 95 3 107
12.48% 12.60% 7.14% 12.82% 12.29% 1.46% 40.51% .87% 68.93%
a a

COMRES
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g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Very favourable

Somewhat favourable

Neither favourable nor unfavourable

Somewhat unfavourable

Very unfavourable

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little

a b c

1020 245 446 132

1020 241 445 130

53 7 36 7
5.21% 2.76% 8.11% 5.76%

a

312 54 177 39

30.64% 22.29% 39.67% 29.72%
ac

497 118 198 56
48.68% 49.14% 44.53% 42.89%

106 49 27 15
10.42% 20.44% 6.01% 11.76%

bc b

21 10 4 6
2.06% 4.17% .90% 4.55%

b b

30 3 3 7
2.99% 1.20% T7% 5.32%

ab

366 60 213 46
35.85% 25.05% 47.78% 35.48%

ac a

127 59 31 21
12.48% 24.61% 6.91% 16.31%

b b
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Table 60 (continuation)

g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis
BASE: All respondents
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Very favourable 53 9 1 3 1 2 5 8 1
5.21% 11.51% 1.42% 5.62% 2.33% 2.52% 5.82% 6.00% 3.48%
Somewhat favourable 312 27 20 13 5 22 27 46 11
30.64% 34.48% 36.80% 22.92% 20.36% 31.70% 30.48% 32.49% 39.26%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 31 29 29 18 24 43 66 9
48.68% 39.47% 52.21% 50.49% 66.80% 34.49% 49.21% 46.89% 31.14%
Somewhat unfavourable 106 5 3 6 2 17 9 15 7
10.42% 6.84% 4.91% 10.86% 7.63% 25.09% 10.14% 10.60% 23.50%
Very unfavourable 21 3 1 3 1 - 2 5 -
2.06% 4.39% 1.42% 5.24% 2.88% -% 2.22% 3.35% %
Don't know 30 3 2 3 - 4 2 1 1
2.99% 3.31% 3.24% 4.86% -% 6.20% 2.13% 67% 2.61%
NET Favourable 366 36 21 16 6 24 32 54 12
35.85% 45.99% 38.22% 28.55% 22.69% 34.22% 36.30% 38.49% 42.75%
NET Not favourable 127 9 3 9 3 17 11 20 7
12.48% 11.23% 6.33% 16.10% 10.51% 25.09% 12.36% 13.95% 23.50%
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Table 60 (continuation)

g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis
BASE: All respondents
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Very favourable 53 3 1 - 4 5 2 7
5.21% 4.64% 4.13% -% 3.18% 13.91% 6.36% 7.42%
Somewhat favourable 312 11 12 18 37 10 15 23
30.64% 19.17% 38.41% 30.31% 29.01% 30.17% 39.59% 25.24%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 34 12 32 68 15 18 49
48.68% 62.22% 38.91% 54.38% 54.32% 43.76% 47.80% 54.21%
Somewhat unfavourable 106 4 4 5 9 3 2 9
10.42% 7.78% 13.04% 8.97% 6.86% 9.13% 6.24% 9.96%
Very unfavourable 21 2 - - 4 - - 1
2.06% 2.97% -% -% 2.96% -% -% 1.19%
Don't know 30 2 2 4 5 1 - 2
2.99% 3.22% 5.51% 6.34% 3.68% 3.03% -% 1.97%
NET Favourable 366 13 13 18 41 15 17 29
35.85% 23.81% 42.54% 30.31% 32.19% 44.08% 45.95% 32.66%
NET Not favourable 127 6 4 5 12 3 2 10
12.48% 10.75% 13.04% 8.97% 9.82% 9.13% 6.24% 11.16%
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Table 60 (continuation)

g10.4 How favourable or unfavourable are you towards the following? Israelis
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Very favourable 53 2
5.21% 3.71%
Somewhat favourable 312 17
30.64% 37.13%
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 497 20
48.68% 44.86%
Somewhat unfavourable 106 6
10.42% 12.46%
Very unfavourable 21 -
2.06% -%
Don't know 30 1
2.99% 1.83%
NET Favourable 366 19
35.85% 40.84%
NET Not favourable 127 6
12.48% 12.46%
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Q11 summary. What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Muslims Jews
1020 1020
1020 1020
15 20
1.46% 1.97%
74 107
7.30% 10.52%
237 287
23.28% 28.10%
249 175
24.43% 17.14%
219 196
21.45% 19.24%
225 235
22.08% 23.04%
89 127
8.76% 12.48%
487 461
47.71% 45.24%




Table 62

gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
15 10 4 6 5 4 15 - - -
1.46% 2.15% .83% 1.74% 1.51% 1.12% 1.75% -% -% -%
74 45 29 31 31 12 58 - 1 4
7.30% 9.30% 5.48% 9.24% 9.18% 3.49% 6.80% -% 45.76% 10.02%
b c c
237 125 112 82 86 70 205 - - 6
23.28% 25.77% 21.02% 24.29% 25.06% 20.48% 23.99% -% -% 16.03%
249 133 116 81 81 87 208 1 1 9
24.43% 27.48% 21.65% 24.07% 23.71% 25.51% 24.38% 100.00% 54.24% 24.17%
b
219 103 116 66 67 86 174 - - 14
21.45% 21.12% 21.76% 19.51% 19.59% 25.25% 20.44% -% -% 37.12%
a
225 69 156 71 72 82 193 - - 5
22.08% 14.18% 29.26% 21.16% 20.95% 24.15% 22.64% -% -% 12.65%
a
89 56 34 37 37 16 73 - 1 4
8.76% 11.45% 6.31% 10.98% 10.69% 4.61% 8.55% -% 45.76% 10.02%
b c c
487 258 228 163 167 157 412 1 1 16
47.71% 53.25% 42.68% 48.36% 48.77% 45.99% 48.37% 100.00% 54.24% 40.20%
b

COMRES
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gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust Contact with a Jewish person Favourability to Israel Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

15 15 - 9 6 8 4 6 6
1.46% 1.49% -% 2.38% .94% 2.66% 1.83% 1.86% 3.79%

74 73 1 26 48 29 27 30 17
7.30% 7.33% 5.82% 7.05% 7.44% 9.49% 11.47% 8.71% 10.93%

237 235 3 95 142 84 55 82 37
23.28% 23.53% 12.19% 25.70% 21.90% 27.51% 23.46% 24.02% 23.82%

249 248 2 100 149 61 68 93 49
24.43% 24.81% 7.12% 27.04% 22.94% 20.21% 28.86% 27.50% 31.48%

a

219 218 1 82 137 73 48 79 29
21.45% 21.85% 3.76% 22.03% 21.13% 24.00% 20.30% 23.29% 18.65%

225 209 16 59 167 49 33 50 18
22.08% 20.99% 71.11% 15.81% 25.65% 16.14% 14.09% 14.61% 11.33%

a

89 88 1 35 54 37 31 36 23
8.76% 8.82% 5.82% 9.42% 8.38% 12.14% 13.30% 10.58% 14.72%

487 482 4 195 291 145 122 175 85
47.71% 48.34% 19.31% 52.74% 44.84% 47.72% 52.32% 51.52% 55.30%

b

COMRES
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gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
15 7 4 3
1.46% 2.93% .80% 2.68%
b
74 25 30 14
7.30% 10.28% 6.84% 10.83%
237 56 128 27
23.28% 23.34% 28.71% 20.48%
249 75 110 38
24.43% 31.08% 24.59% 29.37%
219 46 106 18
21.45% 19.10% 23.77% 13.75%
c
225 32 68 30
22.08% 13.26% 15.29% 22.89%
ab
89 32 34 18
8.76% 13.22% 7.63% 13.51%
b b
487 131 237 65
47.71% 54.43% 53.31% 49.85%
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Table 62 (continuation)

gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Significantly more favourable 15 - - 2 - 2 2 5 -
1.46% -% -% 2.83% -% 2.52% 2.46% 3.65% -%
Somewhat more favourable 74 7 7 6 3 10 7 8 4
7.30% 8.62% 11.90% 10.87% 9.42% 14.50% 7.98% 5.91% 14.10%
Somewhat less favourable 237 17 13 9 4 15 20 35 7
23.28% 22.14% 23.48% 15.03% 15.13% 21.29% 23.21% 25.20% 23.84%
Significantly less favourable 249 18 8 20 7 9 24 35 7
24.43% 22.49% 15.05% 34.59% 26.89% 13.55% 27.37% 25.07% 25.16%
No influence 219 14 19 8 6 15 19 30 4
21.45% 18.51% 34.53% 13.53% 21.10% 21.76% 22.19% 21.20% 14.32%
Don't know 225 22 8 13 7 18 15 27 6
22.08% 28.24% 15.04% 23.15% 27.47% 26.38% 16.80% 18.98% 22.57%
NET Favourable 89 7 7 8 3 12 9 13 4
8.76% 8.62% 11.90% 13.70% 9.42% 17.02% 10.43% 9.56% 14.10%
NET Not favourable 487 35 21 28 11 24 44 70 14
47.71% 44.63% 38.53% 49.61% 42.02% 34.84% 50.57% 50.26% 49.01%
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Table 62 (continuation)

gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Significantly more favourable 15 1 1 - 2 - - 1
1.46% 1.37% 2.46% -% 1.42% -% -% 1.06%
Somewhat more favourable 74 6 1 5 7 1 - 1
7.30% 10.00% 4.39% 8.11% 5.70% 3.03% -% 1.19%
Somewhat less favourable 237 9 6 20 27 12 13 24
23.28% 15.73% 17.67% 34.33% 21.37% 34.86% 35.26% 27.10%
Significantly less favourable 249 11 7 9 34 11 9 22
24.43% 19.29% 23.47% 15.73% 27.30% 31.63% 25.17% 24.22%
No influence 219 15 10 14 22 7 5 20
21.45% 27.27% 30.21% 24.52% 17.41% 21.11% 12.31% 22.52%
Don't know 225 15 7 10 34 3 10 22
22.08% 26.34% 21.81% 17.30% 26.81% 9.38% 27.25% 23.91%
NET Favourable 89 6 2 5 9 1 - 2
8.76% 11.37% 6.84% 8.11% 7.11% 3.03% -% 2.25%
NET Not favourable 487 19 13 29 61 23 23 46
47.71% 35.02% 41.14% 50.07% 48.67% 66.49% 60.44% 51.32%




Table 62 (continuation)

gl11.1 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Muslims

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
15 -
1.46% -%
74 2
7.30% 5.03%
237 7
23.28% 15.02%
249 17
24.43% 37.90%
219 11
21.45% 23.95%
225 8
22.08% 18.10%
89 2
8.76% 5.03%
487 24
47.71% 52.92%
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gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
20 17 3 6 6 8 15 1 1 2
1.97% 3.55% .53% 1.74% 1.72% 2.44% 1.71% 100.00% 54.24% 5.00%
b
107 65 42 33 36 38 94 - - 3
10.52% 13.49% 7.82% 9.82% 10.47% 11.26% 11.02% -% -% 6.79%
b
287 146 141 89 94 104 251 - - 10
28.10% 30.02% 26.37% 26.33% 27.30% 30.66% 29.47% -% -% 26.91%
175 97 77 57 64 54 136 - 1 8
17.14% 20.05% 14.49% 16.93% 18.59% 15.87% 16.00% -% 45.76% 20.67%
b
196 92 104 70 67 59 157 - - 11
19.24% 19.01% 19.44% 20.79% 19.70% 17.23% 18.43% -% -% 27.56%
235 67 168 82 76 77 199 - - 5
23.04% 13.88% 31.36% 24.39% 22.22% 22.54% 23.36% -% -% 13.08%
a
127 83 45 39 42 47 109 1 1 5
12.48% 17.04% 8.35% 11.56% 12.19% 13.70% 12.74% 100.00% 54.24% 11.79%
b
461 243 218 146 157 158 388 - 1 18
45.24% 50.06% 40.86% 43.26% 45.90% 46.53% 45.47% -% 45.76% 47.57%
b

COMRES
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gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
20 19 1 9 11 13 5 14 3
1.97% 1.95% 2.90% 2.41% 1.71% 4.26% 2.29% 4.14% 1.63%
107 107 - 45 62 55 18 61 13
10.52% 10.75% -% 12.19% 9.57% 18.20% 7.74% 17.89% 8.37%
b b
287 284 2 118 169 91 60 105 35
28.10% 28.49% 10.80% 31.85% 25.97% 29.83% 25.82% 30.93% 22.76%
b
175 175 - 76 98 31 71 46 62
17.14% 17.52% -% 20.66% 15.13% 10.30% 30.40% 13.44% 39.87%
b a a
196 194 2 68 128 66 40 71 24
19.24% 19.42% 10.89% 18.46% 19.68% 21.85% 16.89% 20.87% 15.54%
235 218 17 53 182 47 39 43 18
23.04% 21.88% 75.42% 14.43% 27.94% 15.56% 16.86% 12.74% 11.83%
a
127 127 1 54 73 68 23 75 15
12.48% 12.70% 2.90% 14.60% 11.28% 22.46% 10.03% 22.02% 10.00%
b b
461 459 2 194 267 122 132 151 97
45.24% 46.00% 10.80% 52.51% 41.10% 40.13% 56.22% 44.37% 62.62%
b a a
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gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little
a b c
1020 245 446 132
1020 241 445 130
20 10 5 3
1.97% 4.26% 1.08% 2.19%
b
107 20 59 21
10.52% 8.22% 13.28% 15.93%
a a
287 7 142 34
28.10% 31.78% 31.92% 26.02%
175 70 68 18
17.14% 29.24% 15.23% 13.69%
bc
196 31 97 25
19.24% 12.87% 21.75% 19.47%
a
235 33 75 30
23.04% 13.63% 16.74% 22.69%
a
127 30 64 24
12.48% 12.48% 14.36% 18.12%
461 147 210 52
45.24% 61.01% 47.15% 39.72%
bc
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Table 63 (continuation)

gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Significantly more favourable 20 1 2 1 1 - 3 3 -
1.97% 1.52% 4.42% 1.46% 4.71% -% 3.56% 1.88% -%
Somewhat more favourable 107 6 6 8 1 11 12 11 2
10.52% 7.11% 10.84% 14.59% 2.80% 16.33% 13.85% 7.89% 6.09%
Somewhat less favourable 287 19 14 16 4 24 27 45 7
28.10% 24.41% 26.20% 28.21% 14.44% 35.07% 30.84% 32.16% 25.70%
Significantly less favourable 175 16 4 10 8 9 13 32 9
17.14% 19.88% 7.60% 17.86% 30.92% 12.85% 14.46% 22.83% 32.58%
No influence 196 17 21 7 4 8 16 27 4
19.24% 22.08% 38.17% 11.90% 13.39% 11.59% 18.11% 18.98% 14.32%
Don't know 235 20 7 15 9 17 17 23 6
23.04% 24.99% 12.76% 25.99% 33.75% 24.17% 19.19% 16.26% 21.31%
NET Favourable 127 7 8 9 2 11 15 14 2
12.48% 8.63% 15.27% 16.04% 7.51% 16.33% 17.41% 9.77% 6.09%
NET Not favourable 461 35 19 26 12 33 40 77 16
45.24% 44.29% 33.80% 46.07% 45.36% 47.92% 45.29% 55.00% 58.28%
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Table 63 (continuation)

gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Significantly more favourable 20 - 1 1 3 1 - -
1.97% -% 2.46% 1.77% 2.28% 4.03% -% -%
Somewhat more favourable 107 6 4 7 10 7 5 8
10.52% 11.37% 12.34% 12.47% 8.05% 20.28% 12.04% 8.66%
Somewhat less favourable 287 15 5 13 45 9 12 24
28.10% 27.97% 16.37% 21.63% 35.83% 25.69% 32.09% 26.50%
Significantly less favourable 175 8 5 14 6 6 6 18
17.14% 14.02% 15.50% 23.46% 4.63% 17.69% 16.22% 19.67%
No influence 196 10 10 10 24 6 5 16
19.24% 17.86% 31.25% 16.83% 18.88% 17.08% 12.41% 18.00%
Don't know 235 16 7 14 38 5 10 24
23.04% 28.78% 22.09% 23.84% 30.34% 15.23% 27.24% 27.17%
NET Favourable 127 6 5 8 13 8 5 8
12.48% 11.37% 14.80% 14.24% 10.33% 24.31% 12.04% 8.66%
NET Not favourable 461 23 10 27 51 15 18 42
45.24% 41.99% 31.86% 45.09% 40.46% 43.39% 48.31% 46.18%
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gl1.2 What influence, if any, has the Israeli-Palestinian conflict had on your opinions about the following? Jews

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Significantly more favourable

Somewhat more favourable

Somewhat less favourable

Significantly less favourable

No influence

Don't know

NET Favourable

NET Not favourable

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
20 3
1.97% 5.61%
107 4
10.52% 8.23%
287 7
28.10% 14.78%
175 12
17.14% 26.13%
196 13
19.24% 28.87%
235 7
23.04% 16.37%
127 6
12.48% 13.84%
461 19
45.24% 40.92%

Page 345




Table 64

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

I have a close friend who is Jewish

| have an acquaintance who is Jewish

| have a family member who is Jewish

| have worked or studied with a Jewish person

| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish
person

Columns Tested: a,b-a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
35 21 14 17 10 8 30 - 1 1
3.46% 4.31% 2.69% 5.04% 3.05% 2.31% 3.51% -% 54.24% 2.70%
169 90 78 31 55 83 123 - 1 8
16.53% 18.64% 14.62% 9.11% 16.16% 24.25% 14.44% -% 54.24% 21.48%
a ab
26 14 12 9 6 11 18 - 1 1
2.54% 2.87% 2.25% 2.64% 1.70% 3.30% 2.15% -% 54.24% 3.09%
199 109 90 74 52 73 162 - 1 14
19.53% 22.46% 16.86% 22.02% 15.14% 21.48% 19.02% -% 54.24% 37.03%
b b b a
650 287 363 225 233 192 562 1 1 17
63.72% 59.09% 67.93% 66.84% 68.08% 56.25% 65.91% 100.00% 45.76% 44.39%
a c c d
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g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| have a close friend who is Jewish

| have an acquaintance who is Jewish

| have a family member who is Jewish

| have worked or studied with a Jewish person

| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish
person

Columns Tested: a,b-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
35 35 1 35 - 24 3 22 6
3.46% 3.46% 3.49% 9.54% -% 8.00% 1.17% 6.37% 4.07%
b b
169 169 - 169 - 66 39 79 26
16.53% 16.90% -% 45.58% -% 21.56% 16.63% 23.14% 16.98%
b
26 26 - 26 - 11 6 12 4
2.54% 2.60% -% 7.01% -% 3.58% 2.40% 3.46% 2.91%
b
199 199 - 199 - 72 49 71 32
19.53% 19.96% -% 53.83% -% 23.81% 21.02% 20.96% 20.97%
b
650 629 21 - 650 157 146 186 93
63.72% 62.99% 96.51% -% 100.00% 51.81% 62.55% 54.74% 60.31%
a a
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g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| have a close friend who is Jewish

| have an acquaintance who is Jewish

| have a family member who is Jewish

| have worked or studied with a Jewish person

| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish
person

Columns Tested: a,b,c

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country

About the right

Total Too much amount Too little

a b c

1020 245 446 132

1020 241 445 130

35 8 14 8
3.46% 3.52% 3.17% 5.85%

169 42 84 14
16.53% 17.31% 18.84% 10.50%

c

26 12 11 2
2.54% 5.03% 2.44% 1.21%

199 52 94 24
19.53% 21.78% 21.12% 18.19%

650 146 267 86
63.72% 60.45% 60.00% 66.14%
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g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

| have a close friend who is Jewish

| have an acquaintance who is Jewish

| have a family member who is Jewish

| have worked or studied with a Jewish person

| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish
person
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Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
35 4 1 1 2 3 1 8 -
3.46% 4.55% 1.42% 1.37% 8.01% 4.02% 1.14% 5.65% %
169 13 6 12 3 13 12 32 5
16.53% 16.53% 11.33% 21.63% 11.37% 18.71% 13.97% 22.50% 19.58%
26 1 1 2 - 2 1 8 -
2.54% 1.52% 2.45% 2.83% -% 2.29% .84% 5.65% %
199 16 10 9 7 12 18 31 7
19.53% 21.10% 19.04% 16.58% 27.00% 17.17% 20.55% 22.03% 26.40%
650 48 39 38 16 44 58 75 16
63.72% 60.86% 71.30% 66.33% 58.72% 63.36% 66.99% 53.54% 58.22%




Table 64 (continuation)
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g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

| have a close friend who is Jewish

| have an acquaintance who is Jewish

| have a family member who is Jewish

| have worked or studied with a Jewish person

| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish
person
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
35 2 1 4 5 - 1 3
3.46% 2.98% 2.53% 6.12% 3.82% -% 2.61% 3.15%
169 7 6 15 16 3 7 11
16.53% 12.23% 19.70% 25.75% 12.36% 9.28% 17.43% 12.54%
26 1 - 3 4 1 1 1
2.54% 1.34% -% 4.34% 3.18% 3.03% 3.18% 1.12%
199 8 5 17 23 3 6 16
19.53% 14.76% 16.14% 29.66% 18.56% 7.91% 15.94% 17.33%
650 39 21 31 84 28 23 61
63.72% 70.31% 67.72% 52.83% 66.80% 82.80% 60.83% 67.94%
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Table 64 (continuation)

g12 Which of the following statements applies to you?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
| have a close friend who is Jewish 35 2
3.46% 3.71%
| have an acquaintance who is Jewish 169 7
16.53% 16.09%
| have a family member who is Jewish 26 1
2.54% 2.28%
| have worked or studied with a Jewish person 199 9
19.53% 20.11%
| am not aware of ever having socialised with a Jewish 650 28
person 63.72% 62.77%




Table 65

g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b - a,b,c-a,b,c,d

Anti-Semitism in Europe Polling September 2018

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
75 47 28 25 26 24 58 - 1 5
7.37% 9.71% 5.25% 7.56% 7.59% 6.97% 6.83% -% 45.76% 12.34%
b
132 74 58 48 39 45 110 - - 5
12.90% 15.15% 10.85% 14.14% 11.41% 13.16% 12.94% -% -% 12.59%
b
215 121 94 91 69 54 179 - - 9
21.04% 24.93% 17.51% 27.01% 20.22% 15.96% 21.04% -% -% 23.24%
b bc
175 74 101 73 53 49 156 1 - 8
17.20% 15.25% 18.97% 21.75% 15.50% 14.42% 18.32% 100.00% -% 20.32%
bc
80 37 43 16 27 37 62 - 1 3
7.84% 7.53% 8.12% 4.71% 8.02% 10.76% 7.23% -% 54.24% 8.02%
a
85 30 55 13 35 37 72 - - -
8.33% 6.25% 10.22% 3.95% 10.11% 10.87% 8.42% -% -% -%
a a a
258 103 155 70 93 95 215 - - 9
25.32% 21.17% 29.08% 20.88% 27.16% 27.86% 25.23% -% -% 23.49%
a a a
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g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of Know a Jewish Do not know a Not favourable to Favourable to State Favourable to State
Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine

a *b a b a b a b

1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164

1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155

75 74 1 21 54 28 15 31 13
7.37% 7.44% 4.42% 5.75% 8.30% 9.27% 6.34% 9.12% 8.28%

132 131 1 45 86 49 28 50 15
12.90% 13.08% 4.56% 12.19% 13.30% 16.02% 12.01% 14.63% 9.59%

215 212 2 96 119 70 50 72 37
21.04% 21.27% 10.80% 25.81% 18.32% 23.08% 21.17% 21.23% 23.88%

b

175 174 2 66 110 58 46 69 24
17.20% 17.42% 7.25% 17.83% 16.85% 18.94% 19.57% 20.40% 15.66%

80 79 1 35 45 30 16 35 11
7.84% 7.95% 2.90% 9.43% 6.94% 9.98% 6.69% 10.25% 7.18%

85 82 3 45 40 16 29 25 23
8.33% 8.26% 11.43% 12.28% 6.08% 5.14% 12.42% 7.47% 14.58%

b a a

258 245 13 62 196 53 51 57 32
25.32% 24.58% 58.64% 16.71% 30.22% 17.57% 21.79% 16.90% 20.83%

a
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Table 65 (continuation)

g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Less than 1 percent 75 15 37 13
7.37% 6.40% 8.19% 10.01%

1-2 percent 132 25 67 15
12.90% 10.47% 15.15% 11.48%

3-5 percent 215 56 95 34
21.04% 23.13% 21.40% 25.98%

6-10 percent 175 41 82 27
17.20% 16.84% 18.39% 20.62%

11-20 percent 80 21 42 9
7.84% 8.77% 9.40% 7.07%

More than 20 percent 85 35 35 6
8.33% 14.54% 7.93% 4.92%

bc

Don't know 258 48 87 26

25.32% 19.85% 19.53% 19.92%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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Table 65 (continuation)

g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Less than 1 percent 75 5 4 2 2 7 2 15 4
7.37% 6.92% 6.60% 2.71% 7.90% 9.72% 2.25% 10.88% 14.74%
1-2 percent 132 13 7 9 1 4 12 16 4
12.90% 16.08% 13.23% 16.42% 2.72% 5.23% 14.08% 11.54% 13.07%
3-5 percent 215 12 8 12 5 17 19 26 6
21.04% 15.55% 15.48% 21.54% 19.47% 25.01% 21.35% 18.24% 20.37%
6-10 percent 175 10 13 10 5 9 15 24 6
17.20% 12.79% 23.37% 18.36% 17.33% 13.71% 17.69% 16.85% 20.22%
11-20 percent 80 7 4 5 2 1 7 18 2
7.84% 9.22% 7.34% 8.79% 7.77% 2.13% 7.80% 12.59% 8.57%
More than 20 percent 85 6 5 6 4 9 6 13 1
8.33% 7.66% 8.71% 10.68% 14.71% 13.51% 6.74% 9.03% 5.09%
Don't know 258 25 14 12 8 21 26 29 5
25.32% 31.77% 25.27% 21.49% 30.10% 30.70% 30.08% 20.87% 17.94%
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g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know
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Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
p Y! p
1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
75 3 2 3 8 2 3 8
7.37% 4.54% 7.37% 4.84% 5.99% 7.06% 7.77% 9.29%
132 7 5 4 16 6 9 13
12.90% 12.53% 16.10% 7.18% 13.08% 16.65% 24.36% 14.04%
215 14 10 18 20 11 5 20
21.04% 25.51% 30.84% 30.56% 15.70% 31.28% 14.21% 22.13%
175 7 5 8 26 7 11 15
17.20% 13.49% 15.86% 13.96% 20.37% 19.56% 28.67% 16.27%
80 6 - 5 10 3 - 8
7.84% 10.30% -% 8.37% 7.66% 8.89% -% 9.43%
85 4 - 9 11 1 3 2
8.33% 6.82% -% 14.99% 8.99% 3.03% 8.31% 2.77%
258 15 9 12 36 5 6 23
25.32% 26.81% 29.83% 20.10% 28.21% 13.51% 16.67% 26.07%
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g13 What percentage of the population in your country do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
Unweighted Total 1020 52
Total 1020 45
Less than 1 percent 75 6
7.37% 12.19%
1-2 percent 132 6
12.90% 12.56%
3-5 percent 215 12
21.04% 26.00%
6-10 percent 175 5
17.20% 10.83%
11-20 percent 80 2
7.84% 3.36%
More than 20 percent 85 4
8.33% 9.55%
Don't know 258 12
25.32% 25.51%




Table 66
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gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know

Columns Tested: a,b-ab,c-ab,c,d

Gender Age Religion
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Christian Muslim Jew Other
a b a b c a *b *c d
1020 522 498 367 356 297 856 1 2 39
1020 485 535 337 343 340 853 1 2 39
69 61 8 15 28 26 56 - - 4
6.74% 12.51% 1.50% 4.56% 8.04% 7.59% 6.52% -% -% 11.00%
b
112 71 40 36 38 37 89 1 1 6
10.93% 14.68% 7.53% 10.76% 11.14% 10.90% 10.44% 100.00% 45.76% 16.56%
b
143 77 66 48 42 53 118 - - 7
14.05% 15.92% 12.36% 14.29% 12.37% 15.51% 13.78% -% -% 17.57%
134 69 65 62 37 35 113 - 1 5
13.13% 14.29% 12.09% 18.47% 10.70% 10.31% 13.28% -% 54.24% 12.56%
bc
107 38 69 48 31 28 90 - - 6
10.46% 7.79% 12.88% 14.29% 9.02% 8.13% 10.54% -% -% 14.80%
a bc
198 73 125 52 75 71 167 - - 3
19.38% 15.01% 23.35% 15.29% 21.88% 20.93% 19.62% -% -% 6.67%
a a d
258 96 162 75 92 91 220 - - 8
25.29% 19.79% 30.29% 22.34% 26.85% 26.64% 25.82% -% -% 20.84%

a
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gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know

Columns Tested: ab-ab-ab-ab

Knowledge of Holocaust

Contact with a Jewish person

Favourability to Israel

Perspective on Israeli-Palestine conflict

Never heard of

Know a Jewish

Do not know a

Not favourable to

Favourable to State

Favourable to State

Total Know of Holocaust Holocaust person Jewish person Favourable to Israel Israel of Israel of Palestine
a *b a b a b a b
1020 996 24 363 657 299 245 333 164
1020 998 22 370 650 304 234 340 155
69 68 1 22 47 29 17 29 14
6.74% 6.82% 3.23% 5.95% 7.19% 9.48% 7.25% 8.48% 8.97%
112 109 2 62 50 37 31 49 20
10.93% 10.94% 10.61% 16.68% 7.66% 12.15% 13.25% 14.44% 13.20%
b
143 143 - 55 88 45 28 46 15
14.05% 14.37% -% 14.94% 13.55% 14.94% 11.78% 13.42% 9.71%
134 132 1 50 84 39 35 46 24
13.13% 13.28% 6.68% 13.44% 12.96% 12.69% 15.01% 13.42% 15.75%
107 106 1 42 65 36 22 42 14
10.46% 10.60% 4.31% 11.28% 10.00% 11.71% 9.60% 12.37% 9.24%
198 195 2 78 120 63 55 70 38
19.38% 19.57% 10.89% 20.97% 18.48% 20.70% 23.56% 20.52% 24.82%
258 244 14 62 196 56 46 59 28
25.29% 24.42% 64.28% 16.73% 30.16% 18.33% 19.54% 17.36% 18.30%
a

COMRES
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Table 66 (continuation)

gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Jewish Influence in political affairs in this country
About the right
Total Too much amount Too little

Significance Level: 95% a b c

Unweighted Total 1020 245 446 132

Total 1020 241 445 130

Less than 1 percent 69 21 35 5
6.74% 8.82% 7.85% 3.53%

1-2 percent 112 28 57 14
10.93% 11.82% 12.83% 10.68%

3-5 percent 143 31 75 17
14.05% 12.78% 16.86% 13.20%

6-10 percent 134 40 63 19
13.13% 16.45% 14.15% 14.40%

11-20 percent 107 22 45 18
10.46% 8.97% 10.05% 14.10%

More than 20 percent 198 54 90 24
19.38% 22.35% 20.24% 18.56%

Don't know 258 45 80 33
25.29% 18.80% 18.01% 25.55%

Columns Tested: a,b,c
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gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Dolnoslaskie Kujawsko-Pomorskie Lubelskie Lubuskie L6dzkie Malopolskie Mazowieckie Opolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 77 58 67 35 40 87 148 28
Total 1020 78 55 57 27 69 87 140 28
Less than 1 percent 69 5 6 6 2 - 6 12 1
6.74% 6.78% 11.78% 10.14% 8.24% -% 7.36% 8.46% 2.87%
1-2 percent 112 13 3 3 2 6 9 17 4
10.93% 16.53% 6.09% 5.36% 7.54% 9.39% 10.39% 12.20% 15.32%
3-5 percent 143 7 6 4 3 8 14 21 3
14.05% 9.37% 11.74% 7.21% 10.61% 10.93% 16.09% 15.07% 10.86%
6-10 percent 134 9 8 7 3 11 10 16 4
13.13% 12.11% 15.22% 12.20% 10.74% 16.06% 11.02% 11.31% 14.18%
11-20 percent 107 5 4 8 4 4 7 20 3
10.46% 6.03% 7.94% 14.21% 14.84% 5.11% 8.51% 13.98% 9.36%
More than 20 percent 198 16 11 13 5 17 13 28 7
19.38% 21.10% 19.51% 23.31% 18.16% 24.89% 14.94% 19.96% 24.94%
Don't know 258 22 15 16 8 23 28 27 6
25.29% 28.09% 27.73% 27.57% 29.87% 33.62% 31.69% 19.03% 22.48%
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Table 66 (continuation)

gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?
BASE: All respondents

Poland
Total Podkarpackie Podlaskie Pomorskie Slaskie Swietokrzyskie Warminsko-Mazurskie Wielkopolskie
Unweighted Total 1020 61 39 42 132 29 36 89
Total 1020 55 32 59 126 34 37 90
Less than 1 percent 69 2 2 1 7 4 5 5
6.74% 3.42% 6.48% 1.95% 5.62% 11.09% 13.84% 5.21%
1-2 percent 112 5 5 9 9 3 5 13
10.93% 8.33% 16.22% 15.43% 7.47% 8.39% 12.05% 14.47%
3-5 percent 143 7 7 15 19 4 4 13
14.05% 13.18% 23.05% 24.78% 14.86% 12.25% 10.06% 14.47%
6-10 percent 134 6 4 3 24 6 4 14
13.13% 10.03% 12.14% 5.77% 19.25% 17.89% 11.02% 15.86%
11-20 percent 107 6 6 1 17 4 5 12
10.46% 10.96% 17.97% 2.42% 13.30% 12.12% 13.33% 12.77%
More than 20 percent 198 10 1 17 19 7 10 15
19.38% 18.68% 2.53% 28.31% 14.88% 21.43% 26.09% 16.73%
Don't know 258 20 7 13 31 6 5 18
25.29% 35.40% 21.61% 21.34% 24.63% 16.82% 13.60% 20.48%
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gl14 What percentage of the population in the world do you think is Jewish?

BASE: All respondents

Unweighted Total

Total

Less than 1 percent

1-2 percent

3-5 percent

6-10 percent

11-20 percent

More than 20 percent

Don't know

Poland
Total Zachodniopomorskie
1020 52
1020 45
69 4
6.74% 8.99%
112 5
10.93% 10.21%
143 8
14.05% 17.74%
134 4
13.13% 9.36%
107 2
10.46% 4.01%
198 9
19.38% 18.81%
258 14
25.29% 30.88%
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